Rule 2.33

+ (a) Insert full name(s) and

address(es) of administrators

* Delete as appropriate

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to glve any
contact information in the box
opposite but If you da, it will help
Companies House to contact you if
there Is a query on the form. The
contact informatlion that you give
will be visible to searches of the
public record

Form 2.17B
The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of administrator’s proposals 2.17B
Name of Company Company number
The Reservation Company Limited 05716644
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice 10718 of 2008
Chancery Division
Companies Court, London
{full name of court)

We (a) Paul John Clark, Jason James Godefroy and Phillip Francis Duffy
MCR

43-45 Portman Square

London

Wi1H 6LY

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the Administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

®  fol1(06G

ioned W

Joint Administrator

Dated A6[1(0Q

MCR

43-45 Portman Square
London

WI1H 6LY

=TT Tag7 7240

: completed and signed this form please send It to the Registrar of Companies at:
louse, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3uz ~ DX 33050 Cardiff
AlQ

0‘? oz 2009

COMPANIES HOUSE - form 2.17B.doc




{Page 2 of 87)

Ruie 2.33

(a) Insert full narme{s) and
address{es) of administrators

* Defete a5 appropriate

{b) lnsert date

Contact Details:

You do not have Lo give any
contact information In the box
opposite bat If you do, it will help
Companies House to cantact you if
there is a query on the farm. The
contact information that you give
il be visible o searches of the
public record

Form 2.17B
The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of administrator’s proposals - 2,178
Name of Company Company number
Folia Hotels Limited 05298270
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice . 10761 of 2008
Chancery Division
Companies Court, London
{full name of court)

we {a) Paul John Clark, Jasen James Godefroy and Phillip Francis Duffy
MCR

43-45 Portman Square

London

WI1H 6LY

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the Administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

B 461104

W

Joint Administrator

Signed

Dated 41611/0a

MCR

43-45 Portman Square
London

WI1H 6LY

Tek: 020 7487 7240

When you have completed and signed this form please send it 10 the Registrar of Companies at:

Caompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff €F14 3U2 DX 33050 Cardiff

ADM 05021 - Statement of administrator's proposals - form 2.178.dog

406151_1.00C




(Page 3 of 87)

Rule 2.33

(a) Insert full name({s) and
address{es) of administrators

* Delste as appropriate

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to ghve any
contact information in the box
opposite but if you do, it will help
Companles House lo contact you if
there Is a query on the form. The
contact information that you give
will be visible to searches of the
public recard

| e

Form 2.17B
The Insclvency Act 1986
Statement of administrator’s proposals 2.17B
Name of Company Company number
Folio Hotels Management Limited ' 03367444
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 10715 of 2008
Chancery Division
Companies Court, London
{full name of court)

We (a) Paul Yohn Clark, Jason James Godefroy and Phillip Francis Duffy
MCR

43-45 Portman Square

London

WI1H 6LY

attach a copy of our propasals in respect of the Administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(OB CYEY (@l

signed W—Q

Joint Administrator

pated _ 16 [4{{OQ

MCR

43-45 Portman Square
London

Wi1H 6LY

Tel: 020 7487 7240

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companlas at:

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

ADM (05021 - Statement of adminlstrator’s proposals - form 2. 17B.doc

406151_1.00C




(Page 4 of 87)

Rule 2,33

(2) insert full name(s) and
address{es) of administrators

* Delete as appropriate

(b} Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any
contact Information i the box
oppuasite but if you do, it will help
Companies House to contact you I
there & a query on the form. The
contact information that you give
will be visible to searches of the
public record

Form 2.17B
The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of administrator’s proposals 2.178
Name of Company Company number
Folio Hotels Operations Umited 06012172
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 10716 of 2008
Chancery Division
Companies Court, London
(fulli name of court)

We (a) Paul Jchn Clark, Jason James Godefroy and Phillip Francis Duffy
MCR

43-45 Portman Square

London

WI1H 6LY

attach a copy of cur proposals in respect of the Administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

®) e f4{0

et . Z B S

Joint Administrator

boted 461 11OS

MCR

43-45 Portman Square
London

WI1H 6LY

Tel: 020 7487 7240

When you have completed and signed this form please send t 1o the Registrar of Companies at:

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

ADM 05021 - Statement of administrator’s proposals - form 2.178.doc

406151_1.00C




(Page 5 of 87)

Rule 2.33 Form 2.178

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s proposals 2.178B
Name of Company Company number
The Reservation Company Limited 05716644
In the ' Court case number
High Court of Justice 10718 of 2008
Chancery Division
Companies Court, London
(full name of court)

(a) Insert full name{s) and it

ooy of e tors \'leg pSa) Paul John Clark, Jason James Godefroy and Phillip Francis Duffy
43-45 Portman Square
London
WI1H 6LY

* Delete :
as appropriate attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the Administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insest date (b) {11 (C)C'\

Signed W

Joint Administrator

Dated A1614.{09

Contact Details:
MCR

You do not have to give any ’
contact information i the box 43-45 Portrman Square

opposite but If you do, it wilthelp  London
Companies House to contact you If - WEH 6LY
there is a query on the form. The

contact information that you give

wiil be visible to searches of the

pubtic record

Tel: 020 7487 7240

when you have completed and signed this form please send & to the Registrar of Companies at:

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 32050 Cardiff

ADM 05021 - Statement of administrator's proposals - form 2.17B.doc
40615t_1.00C




(Page 6 of 87)

Rufe 2.33

(a) Insert full namne(s) and
address{es) of administrators

* Delete as appropriate

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any
contact infermation in the box
opposite but If you do, it will hetp
Companies House to contact you if
there & a query on the fom. The
contact information that you give
will be visible to searches of the
public record

RS e —————

Form 2.17B
The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of administrator’'s proposals 2.17B
Name of Company Company number
Falio Hotels Services Limited 06143671
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11392 of 2008
Chancery Division
Companies Court, London
(full name of court)

We (a) Paul John Clark, Jason James Godefroy and Phillip Francis Duffy
MCR

43-45 Portman Square

London

W1H 6LY

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the Administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

®) {40

gned W

Joint Administrator

pated __16{1 104

MCR

43-45 Portman Square
Loendon

W1H 6LY

Tetl: 020 7487 7240

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

ADM 05021 - Statement of administralor's proposals - farm 2.17B.90¢

405151_1.00C




(Page 7 of 87)

Fallo Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

Names of Joint Administrators:

Date of appointment;

Date of report:

Appointed by:

Court references:

Company

Folio Developments Limited

Folio Hotels Limited

Folio Hotels Management Limited
Folio Hotels Operations Limited
The Reservation Company Limited
Folio Hotels Services Limited

MCR

43-45 Portman Square
London

W1H 6LY

Paul John Clark
Jason James Godefroy

Phillip Francis Duffy

2 December 2008 (All except Folio Hotels Services Limited)
19 December 2008 (Faolio Hotels Services Limited)

16 January 2009

The Directors of the Companies

High Court of Justice Number
10717 of 2008
10761 of 2008
10715 of 2008
10716 of 2008
10718 of 2008
11392 of 2008

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

olio

Tiodels

CorroRATE
RegTRuCTURING




{Page 8 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administraters’ Proposals
16 January 2009

CONTENTS

1. Introduction

2. Background

3. Events leading up to the Administrations

q, Purpose of the Administrations

5. Progress of the Administrations to date

6. Statement of Affairs

7. Joint Administrators’ remuneration

8. Dividend prospects

9. EC Regulation

10. Creditors’ meeting

11, End of the Administrations

12. Joint Administrators’ proposals

13. Other matters

APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2. Joint Administratars’ receipts and payments accounts
3. Schedule of creditors

4, Summary of sale consideration

5. Schedules of Joint Administrators’ time costs
6. Farms 2.21B — Creditor's request for @ meeting
7. Proof of debt forms

4830.1.00C

olio

Hotels

COoRFORATE
AEgYBUCTURING




(Page 9 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

1.

1.1

12

1.3

14

1.5

2.1

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

INTRODUCTION

Paul John Clark, Jason James Godefroy and Phillip Francis Duffy of MCR were appointed Joint
Administrators of the following companies on 2 December 2008 by the directors of the Companies
pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedute 81 to the Insolvency Act 1986:

Folio Developments Limited ("FDL")

Folic Hotels Limited {"FHL"™)

Folio Hotels Management Limited ("FHML")
Folio Hotels Operations Limited ("FHOL™)
The Reservation Company Limited ("TRC")

Subsequently, Paul John Clark, Jason James Godefroy and Phillip Francis Duffy of MCR were
appointed Joint Administrators of Folio Hotels Services Limited ("FHSL") on 19 December 2008 by
the directors of FHSL pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986.

The six companies referred to above are coliectively referred to in this report as "Folio Hotels
Group” or “the Group”.

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insclvency Act 1986 the functions of
the Joint Administrators are being exercised by any of the Administrators.

This report sets out the circumstances leading up to the appointment of the Joint Administrators
and the steps taken by them to date.

BACKGROUND

Statutory information on the Group and a summary of the financial position of each company is
attached at Appendix 1, together with a schedule of the names and addresses of the hotels
operated by each of the Companies and details of other trading premises.

The Group operated 36 three and four star hotels across England and Scotland comprising 32
leasehold hotels and four hotels operated under management contracts for third party owners,
together with two leisure centres. In addition, the Group operated a head office from leasehold
premises in Swindon, a reservations call centre in Worcester and a hotel
development/refurbishment site in Liverpool.

The Group commenced trading in early 2005 when Folio Hotels Limited acquired leasehold
interests in six former Corus and Regal hotels. Leasehold interests in a further 17 former Corus
and Regal hotels were acquired in June 2006 by Folio Hotels Management Limited. Leases on
five former Swallow hotels were acquired by Folio Hotels Operations Limited in December 2006.

The Group's business strategy was to acquire leasehold interests in three star hotels with a view
to upgrading them to four star hotels. These substantial refurbishments were undertaken in
conjunction with the landlords under capital expenditure agreements entered into in addition to
the property leases,

Most of the hotels have meeting and function rooms in addition to the restaurant and bar/lounge
facilities and are available for events booking. Some hotels also have associated leisure facilities
such as swimming pools, fitness centres, beauty salons and, in two cases, a golf course.

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

—
.
CoaPgRaTL
REITRUCTURND

ftotels




{Page 10 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group {In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

31

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

EVENTS LEADING UP TO THE ADMINISTRATION

We understand that the relevant Group company contracted direct with the building contractors
and recharged the capital expenditure development costs to the landiord on a monthly basis. The
development cost was then rolled up into the rental value thereby increasing the rental payments
due.

The Group ran into financial difficulty suffering from severe cashflow pressure as a result of a
number of factors, including:

+ The high lease costs of the hotel/leisure properties as compared to turnover;

+ The timing delay between the capital investment expenditure by the Group versus the
corresponding increase in revenue following the refurbishment of hotels/facilities;

*» The economic downturn.

The properties in the Group were significantly over-rented and as a result virtuaily all hotels were

loss making.

In addition, the Group had accumulated arrears to HM Revenue and Customs ("HMRC") of
c£3.97m. These comprise of VAT of approximately £2.56m, PAYE/NI of approximately £547,000
and Stamp Duty Land Tax {("SDLT") of approximately £860,000.

The Group funded its working capital by way of a Group overdraft facility and a term Idan from
Bank of Scotland plc ("BOS” or “the Bank"). A breakdown of the Bank’'s indebtedness is shown in
section B.

PURPOSE OF THE ADMINISTRATIONS

The purpose of an Administration is to achieve one of the following hierarchical objectives:

+« Rescuing the Company as a going concern, or

» Achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company were wound up {without first being in Administration), or

+ Realising property in order to make a distribution to. one or more secured or preferential
creditors.

In accordance with paragraph 49(2) of the Insolvency Act 1986, as amended, the Joint
Administrators believe that the second objective referred to above will be achieved for each of the
Administrations as a result of sales of the businesses and assets of certain hotels, which will result
in a distribution to the Bank.

The sales of certain hotels as a going concern has minimised costs in comparison to a managed
shut down scenario.

In addition, the preferential claims against the Companies have beepn minimised as certain
employees have transferred to the respective purchasers under the Transfer of Undertakings
(Protection of Employment) Regulations 2006.

The proposals for achieving the purpose are set out in the remainder of this report.

ADM 04150
384830_1.DOC

IHoleds

CORPORATE
RESTRUCTURING

olio




(Page 11 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

5.

5.1

5.2

53

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

5.9

PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATIONS TO DATE

The manner in which the affairs and business of the Group has been managed since the
appointment of Joint Administrators and will continue to be managed and financed are set out
below.

Administration Strategy

MCR Business Consulting ("MCR BC") was introduced to the Group by a representative of one of
the Group’s landlords -and first met with the Group’s management on 24 September 2008.
Following this there were further meetings and conversations with management.

Management had been attempting to agree a reduction in rents from the landlords in order to
continue to trade. However the Group was unable to agree the required rent reductions with all
of the landlords.

MCR BC was subsequently engaged by the Bank to carry out an independent business review of
the Group on 14 November 2008. During the course of this wark it became apparent that the
Group was insolvent. Management expressed an interest in a pre-packaged Administration sale of
the Group's business and assets and entered into discussions with the landlords and other major
stakeholders.

Whilst these discussions were ongoing the Group exhausted its working capital fadlity and the
directors concluded that in order to protect the interests of the Group’s creditors, immediate
protection should be sought. As a result the directors filed notices of intention to appoint
Administrators to all companies (except FHSL) on 26 November 2008. Subsequently on 2
December 2008 the Administration appointments as described in paragraph 1.1 were effected.

At the date of their appointment the Joint Administrators carried out a financial review of the
business in order to determine the short term trading prospects for the hotels. It was determined
that in order to maximise the potential for a gaing concern sale of the business and assets of the
Companies, trading operations should be maintained whilst the Jeint Administrators further
evaluated the Group’s financial position and marketed the business to interested parties. ‘

All of the approximate 2,200 employees were retained initially and trading was undertaken on a
"business as usual” basis, as far as possible.

As mentioned above, there had been existing negotiations between the management of the Group
and the 13 landlords of the leasehold properties. Following their appointment, the Joint
Administrators made contact with the landlords, being one of the most significant stakeholders of
the Group. It became clear that the majority of the landlords were either supportive of a sale to
the management and those that were not supportive had already given consideration to a
methodology to take back their properties.

Due to the stance of the landlords, and the fact that the vast majority of the properties were
significantly over-rented making them an unattractive proposition for any purchaser, the Joint
Administrators decided to pursue a sale of certain hotels to management with a managed
handover of the remainder to the respective landlards.

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

-
CORPORATE
RESTRUCTURING

Hotels




{Page 12 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Propasals
16 January 2000

5.10

511

5.12

5.13

5.14

5.15

5.16

5.17

5.18

At the same time the Joint Administrators conducted a marketing exercise releasing limited
information to interested parties expressing an interest in acquiring the hotels, thereby aflowing
any third parties to submit offers while the aforementicned negotiations were ongoing and
keeping all options open, Despite receiving over one hundred expressions of interest for the
whole or part of the business and assets of the Group, only four offers were initially received.
None of these offers were supported by proof of funding or were of an acceptable nature,

Only limited information was released to interested parties as due to the Company’s trading
position during the Administration together with the number of landlords and properties across the
Group, there was insufficient time for other potential purchasers to conduct any detailed due
diligence, as would be required by both potential purchaser and landlord.,

Administration trading

Immediately following their appointment, the Joint Administrators contacted the Companies’ key
suppliers to obtain their ongoing support throughout the Administration trading period. Due to
delayed payments to the Companies suppliers during the period leading up to the Administration,
many suppliers provided very limited credit to the Joint Administrators. As a result the Joint
Administratars provided undertakings to many suppliers to gain their ongoing support to enable
the business to continue trading, whilst a purchaser was sought.

The Joint Administrators were successful in gaining the ongoing support of the key suppliers and
employees and were therefore able to maintain business as usual for all parts of the business. All
hotels continued to trade and no hotels were closed. Christmas and New Year events were
staged as planned and therefore customer deposits for such events paid pre-Administration were
honoured during the Administration trading period.

Essential to the ongoing trading of the Group was the negotiation of a rent-free period or rent
reduction with the landlords, without which it would not have been viable to continue to trade the
business during Administration. These negotiations reached successful conclusions with the
majority of the Group’s landlords, which allowed the business to continue to trade whilst
negotiations continued over the sale of the business and assets.

In order to reduce the Companies’ overheads and streamline the business, the Joint
Administrators made 23 members of staff redundant from the Group head office on 12 December
2008, on economic grounds. No redundancies were made from any of the hotels or leisure
centres and all of the remaining employees were retained and continued to work during the
Administration trading period.

Sale of business and assets

Given the substantial press and media interest, the Joint Administrators received over one
hundred expressions of interest, in all or parts of the Group. However as noted earlier no
acceptable offers were received. T

Therefore, as described above, the proposed transaction with management was progressed and
contracts were exchanged late in the afternoon on 24 December 2008.

The Joint Administrators successfully completed the sale of certain of the business and assets of
the Group, including 18 hotels to Mulbourn Limited ("ML™) for a total consideration of £300,000
on the completion dates set out in the table attached at Appendix 4.

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

.
CormgRATE
REOTRUCTURING

flotels

F




(Page 13 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

5.19

5.20

5.21

522

523

5.24

5.25

5.26

In addition to the £300,000 consideration the Joint Administrators were successful in negotiating
a rent-free period in respect of the hotels yielding an additional benefit to creditors of cElm in
terms of the consequent cost saving.

The valuation provided by the Joint Administrators’ agents, Edward Symmons LLP, indicated a
market value (sale within a ane month time period) of £250,000 and a market value (sale within a
three month time period) of £lm. These figures do not take into account any trading loss
incurred ‘during any Administration trading period. A three month marketing period would have
meant trading the hotels during the loss-making months of January, February and March.

Under the terms of the sale and purchase agreement entered into with ML, ML will receive the
benefit of the trading income from 22 December 2008 and also meet the associated costs from
this date.

ML is a new company that was established for the specific purpose of this acquisition. ML's
management team consists of certain of the Group’s management team, induding Mr Alan Murray
and Mr Matthew Welbourn, who are both directors of ML. The shareholders of ML include Mr
Murray, Mr Welbourn, Charles Holmes and certain other former employees of the Group.

The Joint Administrators successfully completed a subsequent sale of the business and assets of a
further nine hotels to Callbridge Hotels Limited ("CH”) on 14 January 2009. CH is a company
connected to the landlord of these nine hotels, being Washington Hotels.

The Joint Administrators were again successful in negotiating a rent-free period with the landlord
of the nine hotels for the duration of the Administration trading period. The consequent cost
saving achieved was of the order of £600,000.

The Joint Administrators will provide further details with regard to this sale in their next report to
creditors.

The Joint Administrators successfully completed a further sale of the business and assets of a ‘

further three hotels to Galleon Taverns Limited (“Galleon”) on 14 January 2009.

5.27

5.28

The Joint Administrators have successfully agreed with the landlord of the hotels that no rent will
be paid for the period from 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009. This has resulted in a cost
saving to the Administration of approximately £200,000.

The Joint Administrators will provide further details with regard to this sale in their next report to

creditors.

5.29

5.30

5.31

5.32

At the time of writing this report, negotiations are continuing with regard to the disposal of the
remaining two hotels, being Cisswood House Hotel and Makeney Hall Hotel. The Joint
Administrators are continuing to trade these hotels with a view to selling them as going concerns.
In addition, the Group still holds an interest in the Liverpool development site.

Book debts

The Joint Administrators’ have instructed MCR Receivables Management Limited ("MCR RM") a
sister company of MCR, to collect the Group’s book debts.

Each of the Group’s 32 feasehold hotels operates its own individual sales ledger.

There are certain contra issues to be resolved with booking agents. MCR RM are liaising with the
relevant hotel staff and the agents to crystallise these positions. .

~

ADM 04150

384830_1.00C

Hotels

.
CORFORAYE
RCATNUCTURMO




(Page 14 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Jolnt Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

5.33

5.34

5.35

5.36

5.37

S.38

5.39

5.40

5.41

542

Based on current information, a summary of the opening book debts for each Company as at 2
December 2008 is set out below.

Company £
Folio Developments Limited -
Folio Hotels Limited 541,826
Falio Hotels Management Limited 1,666,460
Folio Hotels Operations Limited 209,445
The Reservation Company Limited -
Folio Hotels Services Limited -
Total 2,417,731

MCR RM are currently pursuing all outstanding book debts.
Investigations

The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file reports with the Department of
Business Enterprise and Regulatory Reform (“"DBERR") in respect of the conduct of the directors
that held office in the three years prigr to the Administrations. These reports must be fited within
six months from the appointment dates and the contents of these reports are confidential.

The Joint Administrators also have a duty to investigate antecedent transactions which may
include:

+« Transactions at an undervalue (S238 of the Insolvency Act 1986);
= Preferences {5239 of the Insolvency Act 1986); and
+ Transactions defrauding creditors {S423 of the Insolvency Act 1986).

Should any creditors have any information with regard to the conduct of the directors that they
would like to bring to the attention of the Joint Administrators, please send any comments in
writing to this office.

Receipts and Payments

A receipts and payments account far each Company in the Group is shown in Appendix 2.

A separate receipts and payments account has been prepared for the Administration trading
periods for each of the Companies. These are also attached at Appendix 2.

These receipts and payments accounts only reflect the actual monies received into the
Administration estate bank accounts and therefore exclude cash held on site at each of the hotels
and certain transactions through the Companies pre-Administration bank accounts.

Further monies are held in the Companies’ pre-Administration bank accounts together with cash-
in-transit in the bank and merchant services facility systems.

The Joint Administrators anticipate being in a position to report a full receipts and payments
account for Administration trading periods of each of the Companies in their next report.

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

olio gy gommomare

Hotels




(Page 15 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group {In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

Joint Administrators’ Agents and Solicitors

The Joint Administrators engaged the following firms to assist with the sale of the business and

5.43
assets of the Group and other statutory matters:
Company Role
Edward Symmons LLP | Valuation agents — Value leasehold interests and other assets
Dundas & Wilson LLP Solicitors — Prepare the sale of business contracts, assist with placing
the Companies into Administration and other ad hoc legal matters.

6. STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

6.1 In accordance with Paragraph 47 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint
Administrators requested that the directors provide them with a statement of the affairs ("SOA")
of each Company in the Group.

6.2 To date, the directors have not provided the SOA’s to the Joint Administrators. The Joint
Administrators have therefare prepared a summary of the estimated financlal position of each of
the Companies as at 2 December 2008, together with a schedule of creditors” names and
addresses. These are attached at Appendix 3. Some creditor amounts shown may differ from
the actual amount owed. This does not affect the claims of creditors.

6.3 The major assets of the Group are estimated as set out in the table below:

Assets FDL FHL FHML FHOL TRC FHSL Total
Book Debts {book value) - 541,826 1,666,460 209,445 - - 2417731
Leasehold Properties 9 243,989 - 1 - - 243,999
Stock - 13,887 24,997 11,110 - 49,993
Rent Deposit 20,000 - - - - 20,000
Scottish Leaseholds - - - 6,000 - 6,000
Fixtures and Fittings 1 - - - - 1
Intellectual Property 1 - - - - 1
Goodwill 1 - - - 1
Contracts 1 - - 1
Vehides 1 - - - 1
Insurance Claims 1 - - - 1
Books and Records 1 - - - 1
Computer Systern 1 - - - . - 1

20,017 799,702 1,601,457 226,556 [ 0 3,737,731

6.4 As at the date of the Joint Administrators’ appointment, the creditors of the Group were as
follows:

Liabilities FDL FHL FHML FHOL TRC FHSL Total
Preferential creditors 49,158 283,009 650,629 139,754 15,115 - L137,665
Trade creditors 486,075 1,769,607 3,548,320 559,474 14,634 - 6,378,110
BOS - Overdraft facility 493,396 1,134,410 159,603 1,409,005 {28,004) 3,168,410
BOS — Term loan 1,000,000 - 1,000,000 - - - 2,000,000
HMRC - SDLT - 625,000 235,000 - - 860,000
HMRC - PAYE/NI . - - - - 547,000
HMRC - VAT - - - - - - 2,560,000
Total 2,028,629 3812026 5593,552 2,108,233 1,745 0 16,651,185

6.5 The figures shown abave in respect of PAYE/NI and VAT relate to the individual Companies of the
Group. However, the breakdown has not been shown. All of the Companies except FHSL are
Group registered for VAT purposes and therefore these companies are jointly and severally liable
for the VAT debts.

ADM 04150

384830_1.D0C

CoORPORATE
REETRUCTURING

olio

Hlotels




{Page 16 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

6.6 The estimated to realised figures for the assets will be tower than the book values detailed above.

6.7 A schedule of creditors’ names and addresses is attached to each of the SOA's. Actual amounts
owed to creditors may differ from those shown on the list. This does not affect
creditors’ ability to claim for different amounts.

6.8 Please complete and return a proof of debt form (attached at Appendix 7) if you have not done
so already. Please take care in completing and returning the correct proof of debt form,
depending on which Company you are owed money by. A schedule of each of the hotels by
Company is attached at Appendix 1.

6.9 It should be noted that certain customers of the Group who, at the date of the Joint
Administrators’ appointment, had paid for services in advance (including, but not limited to,
leisure centre members that had pald in advance by direct debit and customers that had placed
deposits for future event bookings) were contingent creditors. However, following the sale of the
business and assets noted above, and likety further sales, the Joint Administrators consider that,
following the continued provision of services and the honouring of depasits, the vast majority of
these customers will, in fact, not become creditors. As such, they are not included on the
attached listings and will not be sent a copy of this report, unless they specifically request one.

7. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION

7.1 In accordance with Rule 2.106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, as amended, it is proposed that the
basis upon which the Joint Administrators’ remuneration should be fixed, is by reference to the
time properly given by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration.

7.2 The Joint Administrators will be seeking the subsequent approval of the secured creditor(s) in
respect of their remuneration pursuant to Rule 2.106(5A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, as
amended.

7.3 The Joint Administrators’ timé costs in respect of each of the Companies for the period 2
December 2008 up to and including 14 Janvary 2009 are set out in the table below. A detailed
schedule of these time costs is set out at Appendix 5.

Company Time costs {£)
Folio Developments Limited 19,124
Folio Hotels Limited 174,709
Folio Hotels Management Limited 297,404
Folio Hotels Operations Limited - 89,612
The Reservation Company Limited 14,277
Folio Hotels Services Limited 1,961
Total 597,086

7.4 Please note that certain time costs may not have been posted to date and therefore the Joint
Administrators’ time costs remain subject to change.

7.5 To date, no remuneration has been drawn by the Joint Administrators in respect of any of the
Companies.

7.6 At MCR we aim to reduce paper usage and postage costs and we have placed a Creditors’ guide
to Administrators’ fees on our website at www,mcr.uk.com. Should you still require a copy,
please contact this office.

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

Caaranatc
REBTAUEY LikG

Hotels




{(Page 17 of 87)

Folto Hotelds Group {In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

8.6

8.7

8.8

8.9

8.10

DIVIDEND PROSPECTS
Secured Creditors

Bank of Scotland pic ("BOS™)

In consideration for monies advanced, the Companies granted BOS the following debentures,
which confer fixed and floating charges over all of the assets of the respective Companies.

Company Debenture date
Folio Developments Limited 21 June 2007
Folio Hotels Limited 19 May 2006
Folio Hotels Management Limited 7 July 2006
Folio Hotels Operations Limited 13 June 2007
The Reservation Company Limited 13 June 2007
Folio Hotels Services Limited 21 June 2007

In addition, BOS has a comprehensive cross guarantee from each of the Companies in respect of
the indebtedness of every other Company in the Group.

At the date of the Joint Administrators’ appointment, the Group’s indebtedness to BOS was
approximately £5.2m subject to accruing interest and charges, as set out below.

FDOL FHL FHML FHCL TRC FHSL Total
BQOS - Overdraft (493,396) (1.134.410) c159.so:s) (1,409,005} 28,004 . 0 (3,168,410)
1

BGOS - Term Loan {1:000,000; 0 ! :000:000; 0 0 (2,000,000}
1,493,396) (1,134,410 159,603 409,005 8,004 0 (5,168,410)

The distribution to BOS is dependent on the sale of business as set out in section 5 of this report.
It is anticipated that BOS will suffer a shortfall on its indebtedness.

The Joint Administrators understand that Nicholas Crawley has provided BOS with a personal
guarantee limited to £3m.

Hxruk (KP) Limited ("HKL™) — Folio Developments Limited only

According to Companies House records, HKL registered a rent deposit deed against FDL on 20
September 2006 in respect of the head office, located in Swindon.

This position requires further clarification.
Preferential Creditors

There are likely to be preferential claims in respect of claims from employees made redundant
during the Administration trading period. In addition, there will be a substantial subrogated
preferential claim from BOS in respect of payments of wages and salaries made to the
Companies’ staff just prior to the appointment of the Joint Administrators.

The Joint Administrators estimate that the quantum of the subrogated claim is likely to be
approximately £1.1m. The exact quantum of this claim remains to be confirmed.

whilst the Joint Administrators are yet to receive notification of the preferential creditors’ claims,
at this stage It is possible that there will be sufficient funds available to enable a distribution to
the preferential creditors of the Companies.

ADM (4150
384830_1.00C

.
COoArgmaTC .
RESTRUC YURING

Hotels




{(Page 18 of 87)

Follo Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators” Proposals
16 January 2009

8,11 It is likely that an element of the preferential claims made by former employees will be
subrogated to the DBERR, following payment by the Redundancy Payments Office.

8.12 As a result of the going concern sale of certain of the business and assets of the Group to
Mulbourn Limited, certain employees have transferred to the Purchaser under the Transfer of
Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations 2006, This will minimise any preferential
claims against the Company.

8.13 The Joint Administrators anticipate that further employees will transfer to the remaining
interested parties upon the completion of further sales.

Prescribed Part

8.14  Pursuant to Section 176A of the Insclvency Act 1986 where a floating charge is created after 15
September 2003 a prescribed part of a Company’s net property shall be made available to non-
preferential creditors.

8.15 The Joint Administrators are of the opinion, based on the current information, it is possible that
there will be sufficient funds to enable a distribution from the prescribed part in FHL and FHML.
There are likely to be insufficient realisations to enable a distribution from the prescribed part in -
FDL, FHOL, TRC or FHSL.

Non-Preferential Creditors

8.16 Based upon the Group’s books and records, the non-preferential creditors for each of the

Companies are approximately as follows:
Non-Preferential Crs FDL FHL FHML FHOL TRC FHSL Total
Trade creditors 486,075 1,769,607 3,548,320 559,474 14,634 - 6378110
HMRC - VAT - - - - - - 2,560,000
HMRC — SDLT : 625,000 235,000 - - - 860,000
HMRC — PAYE - - . - - - 547,000
Total 486,075 2,394,607 3,783,320 559,474 14,634 0.10,345,110

8.17  The figures shown above in respect of PAYE/NI and VAT relate to the individual Companies of the
Group. However, the breakdown has not been shown. All of the Companies except FHSL are
Group registered for VAT purposes and therefore these companies are jointly and severally liable
for the VAT debts.

B8.18 A schedule of the creditors of each Company is set out at Appendix 3.

8.19 Based upon the current information available, it is anticipated that there will be insufficient
realisations to enable a distribution to the non-preferential creditors of the Group, other than from
the prescribed part, if any.

Q. EC REGULATION

9.1 EC Regulations apply and these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the
EC Requlation. The centre of main interest of the Group is in England within the EC.

ADM 04150

384830_1.00C

—
CaRroRAaTE
RC8TRUCTURING

Hotels




{Page 19 of 87)

Folio Hotets Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

10.

10.1

10.2

10.3

11.

11.3

11.5

CREDITORS’ MEETING

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986, a creditors’
meeting will not be convened for any of the Companies in the Group as the Joint Administrators
believe that the Companies will have insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to
non-preferential creditors, other than the prescribed part, if any.

However, the Joint Administrators shall summon an initial creditors” meeting, if requested to by
the creditors of any of the Companles, whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of
that Company, using the prescribed form 2.21B, attached at Appendix 7, within 12 days from the
date of this report.

Creditors are reminded that the costs of any meeting called shall be paid for by them and that a
deposit will be required for such purpose. Such costs may be ordered to be paid as an expense
of the respective Administration if the meeting so resolves.

END OF THE ADMINISTRATION

The options available to the Joint Administrators for the exit from the Administrations are as
follows:

Compulsory Liquidation
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
Company Voluntary Arrangement
Return of control to the Director
Dissolution of Company

*« * & 8 @

The Joint Administrators have formed the view that once ali the outstanding Administration
matters have been finalised, and all liabilities incurred during the Administration have been
discharged, there will be insufficient funds available to allow a distribution to unsecured creditors.

In the event that the Joint Administrators form the view that a distribution can be made to non-
preferential creditors, then the Joint Administrators recommend that they take steps to place the
Company into Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation. It is proposed that Paul John Clark, Jason James
Godefroy and Phillip Francis Duffy of MCR would act as Joint Liquidators.

In the event that there are insufficient realisations to permit a distribution to non-preferential
creditors, then the Joint Administrators recommend that the Companies should be dissolved. In
this event, the Joint Administrators will give notice to the Registrar of Companies under
Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 to the effect that the Companies have
no further property to realise which might permit a distribution to the non-preferential creditors,
at which time the Administrations will cease. The Companies will be dissolved three months
following the registration of the notice at the Registrar of Companies.

In light of the above, you will note from the proposals section below that the choice of exit routes
from the Administrations has been left open so that the appropriate strategy can be adopted
dependent upon the level of asset realisations.

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

Oli P _ et
Haotols




(Page 20 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

12.  JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS

12.1  The Joint Administrators propose the following:

12.1.1

12.1.2

12.1.3

12.1.4

12.1.5

12.1.6

12.1.7

12.1.8

12.1.9

That the Joint Administrators continue the Administrations to deal with such outstanding
matters in relation to the Companies as the Joint Administrators consider necessary until
such time as the Administrations cease to have effect.

That the Joint Administrators do all such other things and generally exercise all of their
powers as contained in Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as they, in their sole and
absolute discretion consider desirable or expedient in order to achieve the purpose of the
Administrations.

That the Joint Administrators seek an extension to the Administration perigds if deemed
necessary.

That once all outstanding matters have been satisfactorily completed by the Joint
Administrators, they will take the necessary steps to give notice under paragraph 84 of
Schedule 81 of the Insolvency Act 1986 to the Registrar of Companies to the effect that
the Companies have no property which might permit a distribution to its creditors, at
which stage the Administrations will cease.

That in the event that the Joint Administrators form the view that a distribution can be
made to non-preferential creditors to take the necessary steps to put the Companies into
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation. It is proposed that the loint Administrators, currently
Paul John Clark, Jason James Godefroy and Phillip Francis Duffy of MCR would act as
Joint Liquidators should any of the Companies be placed into Creditors” Voluntary

Liquidation, In accordance with Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act

1986 and Rule 2.117(3) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended) the creditors may
nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator, provided such nomination is
made before these proposals are approved.

That the Joint Administrators be discharged from all liability pursuant to Paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, upon filing the end of the Administrations, or
their appointments otherwise ceasing.

That the Joint Administrators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly
spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Administrations.

That MCR be authorised to draw fees in respect of time costs incurred in assisting in
placing the Companies into Administration in accordance with Rule 2.67(1)(c).

That the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw their firm’s internal costs and
expenses in dealing with the Administrations (“Category 2 Disbursements”), if any.

12.1.10 That the Joint Administrators be authorised to instruct and pay MCR Receivables

Management Limited to assist with the collection of book debts, where considered
appropriate.

12.2  Pursuant to Rule 2.33(5) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, the proposals in paragraph 12.1 shall be
deemed to be approved by the creditors on the expiry of the period in which a meeting can be
requisitioned by creditors in the manner described in paragraph 10.2 above, provided that no
meeting has been so requisitioned.

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

olio

fHotels

CoaroRatTe
ReaTauct uRNg




{Page 21 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

12.3  The Joint Administrators will be seeking t'he‘following resolutions from the secured creditor(s):

12.31

12.3.2
12.3.3
12.34

12.3.5

12.3.6

That the Joint Administrators be discharged from all liability pursuant to Paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, upon filing for the end of the Administrations, or
their appointments otherwise ceasing.

That the Joint Administrators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly
spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Administrations.

That MCR be authorised to draw fees in respect of time costs incurred in assisting in
placing the Companies into Administration in accordance with Rule 2.67(1)(c).

That the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw their firm's internal costs and
expenses in dealing with the Administrations (“Category 2 Disbursements”), if any.

That the Joint Administrators be authorised to instruct and pay Menzies LLP to assist with
corporation tax work, employee claims and any other matters the loint Administrators
deem necessary. ‘

That the Joint Administrators be authorised to instruct and pay MCR Receivables
Management Limited to assist with the collection of book debts, where considered
appropriate,

13. OTHER MATTERS

13.1  If any creditor has any information concerning the affairs of the Companies that they would like
to bring to our attention, then we should be pleased to hear from them in writing.

If you require further information or assistance, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague Sabbah

Nawaz.

Paul Clark

Joint Administrator

Encs.

ADM (4150
3B4830_1.D0C

OO M C R st
Hotels _




(Page 22 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposats
16 January 2009

APPENDIX 1

Statutory information

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

O lio M C R Jasai

Flosteds




{Page 23 of 87)

Folto Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

Group Structure
Nicholas Charles Employee Other
Crawley Holmes share- share-
holders holders
[873% | [ 30%m | | 7.0% | [ 27% |
FDL operates FDL
Swindon HO
Martyn
Levitt
13.5% [865% | [ 100% | [ 100% ] [ 100% | [ 100%
FHM manages
FHL 16 ex-Corus FHML FHOL TRC FHS
hotels (plus
Manchester
from
31/03/08)

[ Folio (St. James’ Club Ltd) |

Dormant

Key:
FDL
FHL
FHML
FHOL
TRC
FHS

Folio Developments Limited
Folio Hotels Limited

Folio Hotels Management Limited

Folio Hotels Operations Limited

The Reservation Company Limited

Folio Hotels Services Limited

ADM (4150
384830_1.D00C

olio
Flevteeds

CoarORATE
ReDTRUCTURING




(Page 24 of 87)

Follo Hotets Management Limited

Follo Hotels
Operations
Uimited

Folio Hote!s Umited

Managemen
t Contracts

r

Othe:

Follo Hotels Group
(1n Administration)

Schadule of hotels names and addresses by Company

The Chimney House Hotel

Etrop Grange Hotet

Hall Garth Hotel, Golf & Country dub
Hotel

The Queensferry Hotel
Redwood Hotel & Country Cub

The Tewkesbury Park Hotwel, Golif & Country Qub

The Waterioo Hotel
Westfield House Hotet
The Westmead Hotel

Cisswoog House Hotet

The Yorkshire Hotel

The Caledonian Oban Hoted
The Ballachulish Hotel

The Isie of Giencoe Hotel

Makency Hall Hoted
Richmond Hill Hoted

The Bridge Hotet

Richmond Gate Hotel & Cedars Leisure Club
Buckerell Lodge Hote!

The Harte & Garter Hoted

Highfieki House

Al

Cargington Road

O Brownsover

28 west CLfY Road
Charlecute

382424 1 XLS

A2
Bedford

Rugby
Boumemouth

Nr Fort William
Nr Fort William

Milford, Belper
Richmond-upan-Thames
Maioenhead

Teddington

Chertsey
Richmend-upon-Thames
Exeter

Windsoe
Southampton

Hatherton
Newbury

Cantertury

Kembrey Park
Shrub Hilt Road

A3 Ad
Bedforgghine MX44 ISA
€2l tHY
Oorset BHI SHE
Warwickshire Cv35 9EW
Chaxshing CW11 45T
M0 45G
Co. Ourham oLl 3w
Hertfordshire ALS 1PE
Warwickshine CVB INP
Swindon, Wiltshire SN 4TL
Norfolk NR3 108
M1 60F
Fifo KY11 LHP
Bristol 858 3TG
Gloucestershire GL20 70N
Berkshire RGAS 6DwW
Leicester LE8 4GD
Birmingham 849 7AL
west Sussex RH13 6NF
North Yorkshire HGL LA
Argyll PA34 SRT
Argyll PHa9 417
Highlands P45 4HL
Dertyshire DES6E QRS
Surrey TWI10 6RW
Berkshine SLG 8DW
Middiesex TW1l 0AB
Surrey KT16 B2
Survey TWI10 6RP
bDevon EX2 450
Rowa) Barkshire SLe 1PH
Hampshire SO17 AR
Cannock WS511 1SH
RG14 18
Cheftenham GLS2 3NH
CT2 8AF
Swincon SHZ BUQ
worcester WRA4 9EE
Liverpool

Append: 1 of Proposaly




(Page 25 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009
Folio Developments Limited
Date of incorporation 21 February 2006
Registered number 05716643
Company director Nicholas Crawley
Chartes Holmes
Company secretary Alan Murray
Shareholders Nicholas Crawley 87%
Charles Holmes 3%
Alan Murray 0.67%
Others (including staff} 9.33%
Trading address 56 Cherry Orchasrd East
Kembrey Park
Swindon
Wiltshire, SN2 8UQ
Registered Office Current: Formerly:
43-45 Portman Square 56 Cherry Orchard East
London Kembrey Park
WI1H 6LY Swindon
Wiltshire
SN2 BUQ
Any Other Trading Names None
Financial information 52 week period ended Year ended
30 December 2007 31 December 2006
Consolidated Consolidated
draft financial accounts audited accounts
Profit and Loss Account E E
Turnaver 64,315,567 38,523,401
Gross profit 21,881,627 10,563,309
Retained profit/(loss) (5,497,914) (875,982}
Balance Sheet
Fixed assets 9,112,560 7,025,293
Current assets 13,183,476 7,653,848
Current liabilities {22,927,593) (10,022,741)
Creditors >1yr (168,831) (1,033,641}
Net assets (800,389) 3,622,759
Called up share capital 1,178 1,000
Share premium 981,744 -
Merger reserve 4,152,927 3,806,251
Other reserves 196,262 196,262
Profit and loss account {6,912,685) (1,414,771)
Minority inlerests 780,185 1,034,017
Shareholders funds {800,389) 3,622,759
ADM 04150
384830_1.00C
olio sl

flevivds




(Page 26 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group {In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Proposals

16 January 2009
Folio Hotels Limited
Date of incorporation 26 November 2_004
Registered number 05298270
Company director Nicholas Crawley
Charles Holmes -
Company secretary Alan Murray
Shareholders Nicholas Crawley 80%
Martyn Levitt 10%
Charles Holmes 10%
Trading address 56 Cherry Orchard East
Kembrey Park
Swindon
Wiltshire
SN2 8UQ
Registered Office Current: Formerly:
43-45 Portman Square 56 Cherry Orchard East
London Kembrey Park .
WI1H 6LY Swindon
Wiltshire
SN2 BUQ
Any Other Trading Names None
Financiat information September 2008 52 week period ended Year ended
Management 30 December 2007 31 December 2006
Accounts draft accounts audited
Profit and Loss Account £ £ £
Turnover 2,634,342 22,413,622 14,755,314
Gross Profit Uncertain 7,776,080 4,388,796
Retained profit/(loss) (264,908) 696,340 (152,179)
Balance Sheet
Fixed assets 22,655,532 22,950,109 4,906,064
Current assets 8,975,301 6,323,087 1,495,741
Current Liabilities (8,824,765) (7,020,010) (1,968,091)
Creditors > 1yr (62,692) (22,321} (33,641)
Net Assets 22,743,375 22,230,865 4,400,073
Called up share capital 5,000,000 S,000,000 5,000,000
Refurbishment reserve 17,234,452 - -
Other reserves 256,851 17,391,003 256,551
Prcfit and loss account 252,072 {160,138) (B56,478)
Shareholders funds 22,743,375 22,230,865 4,400,073

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

olio
flotels

CURPORATE
RESTAUCTURTNG




(Page 27 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

Date of incorporation
Registered number

Company director

Company secretary
Shareholders

Trading address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names
Financial information

Profit and Loss Account
Turnover

Gross Profit

Retained profit/({loss)

Balance Sheet
Fixed assets
Current assets
Current Liabilities
Creditors >1yr
Net Assets

Called up share capital
Profit and loss account
Shareholders funds

Folio Hotels Management Limited

8 May 1997
03367444

Nicholas Crawley
Charles Holmes

Alan Murray
Folio Developments Limited

56 Cherry Orchard East
Kembrey Park

Swindon
Wiltshire
SN2 8UQ
Current: Formerly:
43-45 Portman Square 56 Cherry Orchard East
London Kembrey Park
WI1H 6LY Swindon
Wiltshire
SN2 8UQ
The Reservation Company
Iconcove Limited
Year ended Year ended
September 2008 31 December 31 becember
management 2006 2005
Accounts audited accounts audited accounts
£ £ £
3,797,874 23,593,629 451,413
Uncertain 6,089,560 (288,407}
(205,887) 172,783 (291,579)
2,864,230 1,719,949 30,871
6,444,643 6,203,096 141,951
(17,434,725) (7,669,417) (1,091,977)
{1,062,991) (1,000,000) -
(9,188,843) (746,372) (919,155)
2 2 2
(9,188,845) (746,374) {919,157)
(9,188,843) (746,372} (919,155)

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

olio

Ifrl[.lf\

®

COoRrFQRATE
REBTRYCTUNING




{Page 28 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group {In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

Date of incorporation
Registered number

Company director

Company secretary
Sharcholders

Trading address

Registered Office

Folio Hotels Operations Limited

28 November 2006

06012172
Nicholas Crawley
Charles Holmes
Alan Murray
Folio Developments Limited 100%
56 Cherry Orchard East
Kembrey Park
Swindon
wiltshire
SN2 8UQ
Current: Formerly:
43-45 Portman Square 56 Cherry Orchard East
London Kembrey Park
W1iH 6LY Swindon
wiltshire
SN2 8UQ

Any Other Trading Names Folio Hotels Services Limited

Financial information

September 2008

Period ended

management 31 December 2007
accounts draft financial accounts
Profit and Loss Account £ £
Turnover 953,494 8,084,342
Gross profit Uncertain 6,952,299
Retained profit/(loss) 111,693 (1,415,743)
Balance Sheet .
Fixed assets 787,095 456,334
Current assets 1,314,487 1,446,181
Current liabilities (3,909,975) (3,338,257}
Creditors >1yr - -
Net Assets {1,808,392) (1,415,742)
Called up share capital 1 i
Profit and Joss account (1,808,393) (1,415,743)
Shareholders funds {1,808,392) (1,415,742}
ADM 04150
384830_1.00C
olio M C R JEracis

ff'flfl‘f'-




(Page 29 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2003

Date of incorporation
Registered number

Company director

Company secretary
Shareholders

Trading address

Registered Office

The Reservation Company Limited

21 February 2006
05716644

Nicholas Crawley
Alistair Cattanach

Alan Murray
Folio Developments Limited

Reservations Sales Office
Elgar House

Shrub Hill Road
Worcester

WR4 9EE

Current:

43-45 Portman Square
London

WI1H 6LY

Any Other Trading Names None

Financial information

Profit and Loss Account
Turnover
Gross Profit

Retained profit/(loss) for the year

Balance Sheet
Fixed assets
Current assets
Current Liabilities
Creditors >1yr
Net Assets

Called up Share Capital
Profit and Loss Reserve
Shareholders funds

100%

Formerly:

56 Cherry Orchard East
Kembrey Park

Swindon

Wiltshire

SN2 8UQ

52 week period
ended

30 December 2007
£

589,815

254,006

2,902

339,594
(336,691)

2,903

1
2,902
2,903

ADM 04150
384830_1.D0C

olio

floted.

coRPORATE
RESTHUC | URING




(Pags 30 of 87)

Folic Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators” Proposals
16 January 2009

Folio Hotels Services Limited

Date of incorporation 7 March 2007
Registered number 06143671
Company director Nicholas Crawley
Charles Holmes
Company secretary Alan Murray
Shareholders Folio Developments Limited
Trading address 56 Cherry Qrchard East
Kembrey Park
Swindon
Wiltshire
SN2 8UQ
Registered Office Current:
43-45 Portman Square
London
WI1H 6LY

Any Other Trading Names Freshname No. 375 Limited

Financial information

Profit and Loss Account
Turmover

Gross Profit

Retained profit/{loss) for the year

Balance Sheet
Fixed assets
Current assets
Current Liabilities
Creditors >1yr
Net Assets

Called up Share Capital
Profit and Loss Reserve
Sharehalders funds

100%

Formerly:

56 Cherry Orchard East
Kembrey Park

Swindon

Wiltshire

SN2 BUQ

For the Period

7 March 2007 to
30 December 2007
unaudited

£

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

olio

leste fs

M C COARPORATE
RESTRUCTUNING




{Page 31 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group {In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposats
16 January 2009

APPENDIX 2

Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

olio

Flerteds

CoRroaars
RCSTRUCTUNING




{Page 32 of 87)

Folio Developments Limited
{In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account
for the period 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

Statement of
Affairs
Estimated Fixed Floating Total
to realise Charge Charge
£ £ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Leasehold properties - 1.00 0.00 1.00
Other assets - 0.00 8.00 8.00
Appartionment of employee costs - 0.00 50,184.96 50,184.96
Rent deposit - 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
Debtors - 0.00 8.389.53 8.389.53
Management charges ‘ - 0.00 4,340.37 4,340.37
Bank interest gross - 0.00 2.7 2.74
- 1.00 82,925.60 82,926.60
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bank charges 0.00 0.25 0.25
0.00 0.25 0.25

1.00 __82,925,35
REPRESENTED BY

VAT payable
Floating current account

. Notes

- At the time of writing the proposals, the directors were in the process of completing the statement of affairs.
i - Subject to recondiiation in respect of the sales to Mulbourn Limited and others.

405170_1.%LS

—-82,926.35

{651.05)
83.577.40

82,926.35

FDL




(Page 33 of 87)

Folio Hotels Limited

{In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account
for the period 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

Statement of

Affairs
Estimated Fixed Floating Total
to realise Charge Charge
£ £ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Leasehold properties - 243,987.00 0.00 243,987.00
Stock - 0.00 13,887.94 13,887.94
Cash ﬂpats - 0.00 7.490.00 7.450.00
Apportionment of employee arrears - 0.00 20.983.69 20,983.6%
Apporticnment of employee costs - 0.00 131,966.73 131.966.73
Refund of rent deposit - 0.00 4,571.00 4,571.00
Business rates refund - 0.00 5,534.92 5.534.92
Bank interest gross - 0.00 20.73 20.73
Trading surplus - 0,00 2.2
- 243,987.00 209.477.28 453,464.28
COST OF REALISATIONS
Apportionment of sales due to Mulboumn Limited 0.00 111,138.32 111,138.32
Payroll services 0.00 6.047.18 6.047.18
Bank charges 0.00 247.25 24972.25
' 0.00 117,432.75 117.432.75%
87.00 __92,044.53 _336,031.53
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Receivable 11,628.87
Floating current account - BOS 289,733.76
Floating current account - Barclays 34.668.90
336,031.53
Notes
- At the time of writing the proposals, the directors were in the process of completing the statement of affairs.
« Subject to reconciliation in respect of the sales to Mulbourn Limited and others.
405170_1.XLS T OFHL




{Page 34 of 87)

Folio Hotels Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' receipts and payments account
for the period 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

Administration trading

£
ASSET REALISATIONS
Administration sales 220.000.00
220,000.00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Food and beverages 128.607.94
Essential supplier payments 54,281.93
Other purchases B 4,415.06
Direct labour 2,625.53
IT costs 5,047.27
194,977.73
Trading Surplus _ 25022.27

Notes:

The trading account has yet to be finalised and is subject to change.

405170_1.XL5 FHL{T}




(Page 35 of 87)

Folio Hotels Management Limited

{In Administration)

Joint Administrators' receipts and payments acoount
for the period 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

Statement of
Affairs
Estimated Fixed Floating Total
to realise Charge Charge
£ £ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Leasehold properties - 10.00 0.00 10.00
Stock _ - 0.00 24,996.50 24,996.50
Cash floats - 0.00 1,789.53 1,789.53
Apportionment of employee arrears - 0.00 12,721.90 12,721.90
Apportionment of employee costs - 0.00 19,359.87 19,359.87
Refund of rent deposit - 0.00 1,480.00 1,480.00
Bank interest gross - 0.00 23.04 23.04
Trading surplus - 0.00 27,571.22 27,571.22
- 10.00 87.942.06 87,952.06
COST OF REALISATIONS
Payroll services 10,382.32 10,382.32
Bank charges 353.30 353.30
0.00 10,735.62 10,735.62
__ 10.00 77,206.44 77.216.
REPRESENTED BY
VAT receivable 15,487.06
Floating current account - BOS 61.377.54
Floating current account - Barclays 351.84

Notes

- At the time of writing the propgsals, the directors were in the process of completing the statement of affairs.

- Subject to recondiliation in respect of the sales to Mulbourn Limited and others.

405170_1.XLS

77,216.44

FHML




(Page 36 of 87)

——

Folio Hotels Management Limited

{In Administration}

Joint Administrators' receipts and payments account
for the period 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

Administration trading

ASSET REALISATIONS

Administration sales

" COST OF REALISATIONS

Food and beverages
Essential supplier payments
Direct labour

Indirect fabour

Gas

[T costs

Trading Surplus

Notes;

272,500.00
272.,500.00

145,294.59
48,171.51
862.18
2,520.80
13,436.54

—34.64316
244,928.78

27.571,22

The trading account has yet to be finalised and is subject to change.

405170_1.XLS

FHML(T



(Page 37 of 87)

Folio Hotels Operations Limited
{In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account
for the period 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

Statement of
Affairs
Estimated Fixed Floating Total
to realise Charge Charge
£ £ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Leasehold properties - 6,001.00 0.00 6,001.00
Stock - 0.00 11.109.56 11,109.56
Cash floats - 0.00 7.,409.38 7.409.38
Apportionment of employee arrears - 0.00 8,991.56 8.991.56
Apportionment of employee costs - 0.00 51.,335.48 51,335.48
Bank interest gross - 0.00 11.36 11.36
Trading surplus - .00 60,100.21 60,100.21
- 6,001.00 138,957.55 144,958.55
COST OF REALISATIONS
! Payroll services Q.00 2.532.74 2.532.74
‘ Bank charges 0.00 206.90 206.90
0.00 2,739.64 2,739.64

: 6,001.00 136,217.91 142,218.91
REPRESENTED BY

VAT receivable
i Floating current account - BOS
Floating current account - Barclays

3.353.06
85.367.23

——33.9498.62
142,218.91

Notes

- At the time of writing the proposals, the directors were in the process of completing the statement of affairs.
- Subject to recondliation in respect of the sales to Mulbourn Limited and others.

© 405170_31.XLS FHOL




{Page 38 of 87}

Folio Hotels Operations Limited
{In Administration)

Joint Administrators' receipts and payments account
for the period 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

Administration trading

ASSET REALISATIONS

Administration sales

COST OF REALISATIONS

Food and beverages
Essential supplier payments
Other purchases

Gas

IT costs

Trading Surpius

Notes:

000.00
116,000.00

27,200.94

55,899.79

60,100.21

The trading account has yet to be finalised end is subject to change.

405170_1.XL5

FHOL(T}




{Pagse 39 of 87)

The Reservation Company Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' receipts and payments account
for the period 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

Statement of
Affairs
Estimated Fixed Floating Total
to realise Charge Charge
£ E E £
ASSET REALISATIONS
- 0.00 0.00 0.00
COST OF REALISATIONS
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
REPRESENTED BY
0.00
Notes
- At the time of writing the proposals, the directors were in the process of completing the statement of affairs.
- Subject to reconcifiation in respect of the sales to Mulbourn Limited and others.
405170_1.XLS TRC




{Page 40 of 87)

Folio Hotels Services Limited
{In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account
for the period 19 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

Statement of
Affairs
Estimated Fixed Floating Total
to realise Charge Charge
£ £ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
- 0.00 0.00 0.00

COST OF REALISATIONS

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

REPRESENTED BY
0.00

Notes

- At the time of writing the proposals, the directors were in the process of completing the statement of affairs.
- Subject to reconciliation in respect of the sales to Mulbourn Limited and others.

405170_1.XLS FHSL




(Page 41 of 87)

Follo Hotels Group (In Administraticn)

Joint Admiinistrators’ Proposals
16January 2009
APPENDIX 3
Schedule of creditors
ADM 04150
384830_1.00C
CaneagnavYTe

olio

!!|.][|l,f\.

HEITRUCTURING




(Page 42 of 87)

pg o | abeg ’ STC1TERLS0r

oesz: Halens| 1 THIHCTE TYADY WOSCN IR LTS WO LUV 9 UHVH] 900
1511 : i FHIRSHYHONLLION! Wrvman v L0 T zquL NV QUITZTIOH] SO
USRI N o1 | TUIHSHIA AMIMSN] IITULE CeODD TuvnOs Q00 FSN0H SINTEHLY 15 QL LMD o0t NHAEATIE O/3) QW (D] 0!
STIOCKE ! Tiig vie) TUIHEd AT T HonowoaNev CVOY HEOCUOBHYS & INTOd T3S Er ) )
00 i Bring N B Bugiom| 0K 350U P ) |8 SUATSN] § MAmany D)
0o 1 ¥ pradaan [ aatd] yag fudanly auenesdy Loy RUTRR § NITY [23%)
EXT IR Q0 TUSIND TSRS NSNS LIZuLS YT Qianusng| w00
Iswesat- NIYNa . L3TULS MOAvE ISMOM NOTHOR SHOOH GN? ¥ 151 CAUWN YR 79000| 050
srsos- 75¢ L0¢ THIHGAYH FTUACOTELYM) WAL HAITISIM A0 ysSv FS00H ¥ION ¥ NN WOORIDRS v NS 200,
LR g G OGN 30 00OWAEND 1S ) 3L COOMNTE] 10
o0 : [2n) R e pngns) s iy es wnon et | WU § RUANT T B )
00 T ¥ ENS RN S, U bIT SIERLt R 50!
I icu_ D LA 12415 DHVISNNG 16 T4 TLOH HYISWY. 505
056 i A6 135 MO SN LSS v 541, QO OWEH o
oWty 189 3 HOGNOT LeNQ0 AUMASITYS Ly FSOM 0OOMNERSS Q1 SINGWAOTIAN OT [LTe)
tooooce EPG ) S DGbDOLS LS G 2500w PIVME LNBALEY430 SIRNCOOY] WOLLYARIST TADW NOLL#O 1580|200
TS (09 ATAL NOGNOT MO HEBOW §2 FUET o e D)
oo 19 LSM, L] pechy poomy A U POl g Finow Ay DR SRS BIOORE) (03D
EY 93 078 g ] SUAED PS5 1T ] )
13 TBL LING g PO TUTEA 551 wones v wanen| s
e O3k 06 Lu0GuY SLLSIHONY I ATRIONL LOH ZONYD il )
SC260T LS NS NQLS SYIONDIN £5 ISNOH ADAVIO) an) SN §vI 0]
L V7L NYw (YH LTl Fewv.LS IMVORS FHL EE-62 FSNOH 1YESONDI SNOLLYANISIH ‘ELLON BUOMG] jize)
fvesT'v 5001 o QY4 -1 FSO0H QLW RENLYYE F SNONRUS iV o)
szt 36 TN ] [Ty QYO TIH| adl )
(1S n nmﬂm_. jrey’] Wive SSINISNG STEONY '™ ATTevE g—@ WD JINYLYG )
Syuw i) TAHRAISNTD WYHNBLIRO HvHIngs! ESB_ 500
D09 3 1) ] OOy 4T L5IM B2 MIOH NYI0 ATRNO| __ +00D
O T __otum _ HUNOWINNCE! NOINIM] QY0 INENCEWUA 0L VM gwd WIHOLNA QU1 T HLNOS A o,
I NIS 1N NGO v HFOLIGHOHS 1S TN CIONUS ATuLS TN MAIYEEQI0N NOGTEM NVO| _ Z000)]
T X9 51eM FPODM KO N BT 3500 000L | e voo| oo
000 S 60| AT oM e Pecny wiegmnd £ 075, P GRAT ARGy o] 0D
00881 76 HOONTT] LY ELSYONY Wivd 3K BUOHSMIOO]  am0
T L 549 609 FIWSYONY NOSTIM Y153 WIHISNGH] JATHSINON OV ARHDS v-1| AL AAVESOLDH ONSLGAGY TauNad| 5000
995 us 9al SONVIQI JE3 WYHONTWE Husvesd | YO AR £5-15 "I5N0H NacORL! waudd| s
s oK (00 ATlHeEv) QYO NwA 35N0H YINYLE OP) WO SN auEno| W
(T M35 SEA) T IKSDOIMAY, NOAY NOSN QUCAIVAULS UCETIND TLLOH LNVSVHd LLOTRIVIO) [ien)
AT | Xvi gm NN SIITYYD) TITH H3AAD 6L Qa0 2030
o' o AN vu TIDHSMEHL ¥3MD SNGLLITICS ONLIDOfYH SALLYIO) [Fes)
SUE o5 09 TAHRILISONOD) ALSONTID NOIWICH LuN0D K0T §; Ve L0200 RAITID| D
e O (LD T a3 Ul ks ATRA FURIY PREAPSEN T} peaun mms) 59 o
0 1 34 I1vg [ | a0y Pyt s e Ry 80N a7 MO pavwn LU Dpocd[ 20T
[ kg — n._nEI. HOGNC F0AH L FSNOH TVONTIL) XEIOEW o ONDNTELNAD 1 SO0
3L 1dE 300 ATER0 133015 Yvd O 0 KIS [0 o)
o ) . WG TS DA FEN0H TS ¥IH0o T2 NOGICONT a0 |— v083
s vt im NOUTT N ALTUYIVD) QATINGG 3. 08 MOV MO VS LT ORIV TR =)
ES g e Sonl TBACOAN HOTH IO TwOR NOLLYNOWCD ALY STOUGS LiSvm YA - XOvada) 100D
c0'ee’ i 181 ¥5Hg g TN INBHAYE INOHETRL L8[ T SNOLLYOINNWHODT B HSLLA 060
i ZUE 714 FOWO0A HOIH] B5530! QY NOLLYNCRID)| SINNOOOY TOLH0-0VEH BNAMO NOWvHS OV GLI SIS LS v} 00|
wtie 216 912 A3hans| A0 O LI TV THYMIS] GLY ONISSTR Y1v0 JLVWALTY | 50vD
ez 00% 115 wvNe N TS SuvSHou FSNOHUON 3K QU AVES0UOHd SIVATY [ WOV
PEAT] : SET TS NOGND QW E0TH3 TIVHTYA 05| SEOPGS AUVROHED bO0Y] €00
sy e vino s AE0) QYO ATSID) LHOMY DIV ouME ¥ v
wnowy FrappY sSupp] searppy| T mappy| 1 SRwpY waey dany

SIOHPAL) JO HAPHES
(UDRZQSIPY UL) PRI FUIWDORASQ 04194




(Page 43 of 87)

9¢i0Z elied .

8
g

GITERNR! __aweSlOf Anwns| WOSE Qv WEKWTE FSOH WISHNT T 1 TYNOLLYNYG INT THe400) CA1HOL 0L
[ s NONT 153015 PO NOIDNTSND) & il an
00'SDY'S- dNS ZiiS) A QL v ST TR, quiancus orvia 1w
STTIT 2D 336y IEISTRIOM VO TiiH IS 0N WO QU AVaWOD NOLIYANISTY | oD
(3] WS 2y APt popans| pens 7] T Pl st SO P oS PSS 105
[ THE U LN oW PRCY WD) 69 o) LU0 A ABew] g [=)
AR3T 06 0N BHAL NOIN TLLSYIMT (TUAL) QLT JILWM INTHL NEASS) 5059
00 952 HIT 1S, NCONIMS LIS QTIN3 SDLH0 AND SINNCO HONGUOR NOOHIMS] %0501
TSIV O YD HYILOT (5am NQISONIALY 5001 X0G O SSINISAA JS)  £O5)
e Xz #5H] NWIHIOT JS3Mm NOLSONIATY SORT X08 04 ANGREIR HIBROSINS Ag|  Tosy
WS e vEHg| NYIHIOT ISIM HOLSONIATT SORT Y08 Od Trw12v1900005 ) 5] 100
oo Lyis = vy ST DUy )
000 302 L18N wseBomon OFSRSY 18 APl peca o0 P T o (OWO)
o0 i Y0 Tva kg yinecquLe. PR L} R IO P saLwn pon muobay SOu:
11e90s- i 853 »M TUIHSCUOXE NG A8 LMY ANN00 Lan| QLY YT LNSAD D QyLSONYY, [7)
05825 : 96 20 | TuHGYH HOOH v, SEINTSIT KD THA oo} U1 SWGUISAS AVISIO W] WO
ooesT E:m.r , 0ISheA anvIyd I H5ng wrooas| BT ALLNCD ¥ GLOH 000MGTy| £
?.:ﬂ. i V14185 ) AQNYS L3015 KOUH 5] FSMOH AWTH0 SNOLUMIOS MWATY] 200!
oot N woeeng| | wHONIALE| ATTHYLS 40 TAVOS YNOLLYMULLN] 35MI0H NOLDNTHEYM ‘L3 SINMCCOY, INOLLYNLNS ST I3008] LD
el W 11 T e HIOMNOd LIS AJMOUS FSAOH WATTY I |~ oom)
lszwer: Eoi . NOONVAS LITHAS LivodMs ALVIS IWTHASTIONT NOLLYAS ¢ LINN GL1 SPRUEAS MTWOIS S4d] Y
iy D05 610 _ f [er] mOTIH To %08 O'd|____ GE] Saw08 311 3N0Hd AU INUSOH] 0D
o8- A SanwH] HAOMEL30d QU NEALITD LHNCD VALY QA TYMINTES)  50d)
CIER o 1T A NOLEWIOGEL VD IAVOITIV 09 FSNOH ¥hO niaced| 0
fgs: 951 9120 NOXD 0L XA Od QUM w0
(ELLI ol =73z NOGNGT 33415 XISTIOOIW b 3570+ MU0RS0) 0171 DDA DNV VA0 | 000
|00 v 058 (] sy ol 00w Ly uonay PN SEN0H DN MIN =)
X 1 AN9 £ 1w =] ke PRy USISPITH D 253 YA € T 1R Tad ke, Saman 000
e : 26 5IN0[ TR 2L Y08 &4 MONMOD SHLLYM TLIEIN] (B0
T wei 18 Siavis| HawowsiY L] VTR NOLONERY, 35N0H TIHICA SHIDDSONIM TYNOLLYY| — 90ND)
03'0Lr 0w 2w HALEHONVH HIONTHLHON QYO INLLY VS ¥ow - 20¥ A MOWAEH| S0
e Ry SAL XD TUTHSHO0) Renanve] AT THIVIC VLS NV 05| (SIS ONISHEDN) JITOR] +08D)
WL SB1 6655 au,bpﬁsu O0v T CELIINTY D004, VI0BY 0 WYY QAUWNCOWN]  [ohD)
[ frale i RO v X04 Od QL) TSI E M MIN| o0
STEVY- Rl 95 UIHSLTIM HONCROETiM ATV IUN0R00 YORTI ATV BNUNCES0) 1w SOD] )
100 o) wopuar] PR LIRS0 SEL/T, suason] 00
(0’0 ‘W2 JIEN OR weyuen 0D S| VP 0 uaLeD L i Ay 500
{0608 dve TED an3oan! LUNCO SNBAVY! LW WD ZVELDAVA|  SOWD)
BUYSET- 5 T vasHno| OvOu OUSTea B AU (eELEEN0E) STROUW] wow)
e ML R :sgalm* 1S STTIVHD LYIHD 1 FEOH STTVHO YOO ONE FLTOTooH| v
MSS?. TaL 6 YIREW! THONTY SSOH ATTU M| FSNCH 030 L ASOMONKCAL SALLGW| 2040
(T A3 sl AST0aT Aunasivim TONEAY DHLTY FSOHLYOR B} SNOLEVNASWGD TW00W]  10M3["
_mlhna._a. B31 Sou| g WHERD) Bacs uin veo! Wl SIAIY] QL SRLLAGA YTTHYW 0OvD)
[ewEat: ENE 241 TuIHSAUHS) TelHSA0UHS ‘TUOd Tl 000M MOLSNINNOD NGO Yeivd W0 QL1 N o wo} .
s 582 90M] SIEH Tusn [ FE L] INCRSIELLYM L, 3SNOH TYEWDT STIAS ADCIONHOAL JHVE WO 10D)
190595 £51 v Ny SHRALLD ATEMYH X, RAADLESHIIN ¥ 1HOGHTS INCHaTEL (=)
o 439 68 THHSWALSTIEOM WSO A1vIS3 TMISNONT L53u0: NIy CVER SMTHLALE - ¥ LINTY TN AYSSIC| 00D
[£00e2- X 413 NOZHON CwON HIMCHTYM BTV Tiv3an SNLLLIO 5536 TYNOLLYIRELLN )
loywerTe 508 P13 MO THM HSYWH 16 FT0H LNICHEEON SADVISMIN INIINISKTHL 0D
Erne 561 SIXD)} TAHSGHORRD AUNGNYE, 0T XD6 Od SALLYZND ALINLNT ANV ALINL: D]
e Zorskal 2umgiqoq i) ¥R Bun $A304 FI0H 60+D)|
00'503- 3d1 5V SO NICOMESHTH| GVORI NWOSHLNGDS 5 ELOH TSN0H KIS [e)
YL byt £105 HOLARYHLAOS 00OMSLH0Y 300 TRLHOIM THELOW SNOH TELHOH| (0
Winowy ELpgY sS2poy [l 7 S0Py 1 sEappy| [ [
EIEQ{par) jo )RPRPS

(uopRLSIWPY U]) PRI SIUSWOOEADQ 0104




ot 0 ¢ sbeg : STCLTIELSOr

L) ] PR P 59 Aoty AaoeiL | [TE]
(R (15SM) ] w S 421 i) oA =)
135 915, PRADIQ Bory L A 10 FIGAQ B oS3
Lbw STSMI ron [l ) POOMTIHG- PRSI YUINS | =)
aHy ENS VoG ALY 15 KA PO IO T, ey 15| 1053
SHE TINN] s g Das uhu 911 sl Was] o
BT (NS UOpubMG | YLOH Led FRAMy ANTRUNG 25 Qurid oy w8
J3Z SINS| P e PO BTy 71 UIRY B3N ]
N5 91es} ]| Pegy Amaputy T M 52 W [{ir]
946 £T15] poges, v, D 54 RIS RAEY WA a_
vBl INS e ) RIS s | g NN %G|
ML) [T W 008D /5 [xSRap wEng| 106G,
o1 5T VopeS g ke Ao NIt & o ux [
B W ST YRR o) arwday s ¢0 wry O o )

i WL BAKY MIT 9 UH U [
ARy LI Y] a0 o (2] Wiy kgl jiss]

5 uogUMS MNOgEn: AL P ot T one
AN, pacy uRiyueg BT [ e hmadd Tov3,

] POy W) 51 VUL Loy | [EF]

hensaink s | P 000 HIONAY 6L Loyt WAy [ f]

TONYOYS INOHLMONO 20 S0 ELLOW OQTELLYM I0MO

| | Pacry MOLTOGS 571-B2T PRI FRUETY ) | oA

MPEMIN BAMA BNTTEE v Bae] ANTWLHYEKT INTWIERNYH LD WYOOA oA

wnyuocy - RRROY MM PERS PLERY BT AL ST 0L ]

ICONNE WHYd WONYW LN DI T AINN| Q17 LNTHd ALDITS TIV. 52

AONeIg| AITWIS HOTH) HACD ATOH 2{ CILIWE ADHEOY ONDNTUIEY B4, LD

£ ssaipoy| T F54ppY teuppy, SN Aoy

(Page 44 of 87)

$161[P) 0 OINPAPS
(VORRLISTUIWPY UL) A3 KILIWAORAI] D))o




(Page 45 of 87)

w0y VeHa —— JITALE G WAvID T QY SOHS VIOZW TUNEOGE] O
oo nLite - — —-— FTCET) __.;ww,o._l.....u,aum_ zd:Es_l.. SHALEAS VAL MLV VU] DD
e Ao e — e VO CBHIVH v FEE0M DNIYD) i T )
LD P4, A o REMSRIOLN, s EANDS L3718 WOH T YO NoTvI|_ 09|
G v iba —_———— e SN TR TR TSO KPS| TP
e e — ﬂugllHl — O, VDR OGO et D08 R NOSATION SO0H 19| 30D
L T Psk“ﬁ_ - VR TR SOKINS NORTAITLL ¥ W3 F7158 SHOUYARISIH ALD) 311 OR)
SresiT: wigom o [ P T Gt1 Mo arra| a0,
T vae 3 e .t . sﬁaﬁgs - .nqha.a._!wﬂ ,% T\ 0D LI AT reT| oD
e O 4 P Mus w;-wmin._ 000 ) o SR WOOTAL WSLLRH| 2000
jomsy | suTEN e HALHISPO F500 DO0TTIM "I SUOSTIYE) 900
0005 T e MIGLL - O T Y00 04 417 Sowd | o)
L. I S - — —— 2L oo OO, WAIFS PLBCWRYD T DiiEng| O WOLIWIGLENT SLAON0D LW 400D
Tn.z PR ..} fe e emn— OLRYL] FRGAY WFd MUV © PesOLLAREKT CIMANS ST [0
o P e —— LTINS €17 W SYLTHGA (WTW}  Z000)
faraay Tlmw T T HALSTONM] AN 2 Su_.un.n!.aagn- R o il O TS 00| 100
- | S =1 1 . N T Saiparis TRrEY] 7 SHORLITICS S3UARIS000d STAVes| 000
. e i BT M FCH N bliid
Hatir LSt o G ) Moy (Ul T1 vy s | L1
?._m!ll [TAT] . worstunt AR i S e B DIy R ] STV
™o _ — 24t 00y s e i et 5 T o w6
Wa + P i : TVE UI4S ) poceqing 3% oy B0 S| PIvy
L] —— [ bacsiadad L] MLILE
me — BT O, ey e ] B wdturey maicy oriee| L)
00 T, - ! ﬁ s e - Frrp—1 PRGN RRGASR MW 1LY]_11¥D)
e | rares — .2 N ot T uod e e AR JO¥] 0TV
oo HuZ Stw; : o P iy FRBEDS 3 e Bkt ww| 70V
oo} mestal c— st — ey o o] {1 iy W5 i)
G L ——— - parsl sotol Al e R A o] 3000
T Sy YTy L Ly e e AL o] w0
03 YT - ‘ Spey I..h”h_ S [T 12 FErETry i)
e I N L it st 50N TVONL L) SHOLUOS Foian osev] s
O3 HE Y A, Lud1ST0v. AL e o 15[ WHOLLIRLLM waU Y] VD
T - T, -] - o AT GooMLI0d B L INFRIIeE3) SUNCCOY 11 SHUWSO0T S550V] 69,
Wi WAL L108 ~ A UL | O0OMB0d oo % e 0 oo, 8oV
o & a == S ¥iog TiE NI ) QT RNy e Tv]_bova]
. o - LORTY WOLMAN _ wIsoL | TLUT SNOLUTIOS 9kan WTov] _aivo
s - 1710 F- OvOu WNGR B N0M L3504 o B )
o d ey [ TETs] |.J!a_ W) £10343 LLveOAKD mosav] W)
ot DR - 0N LN DAANGA SUINCIN U0 WNCRLOON] TUYALLYY] WOV
e L wvaxn v LUATTe b1 v WY QWD (6 CE ) SHEISAS JO0DOLY]_ 100
e L S Il R P WD HLEOMAYL VES, a1 ol SHOTLSING00 TN SSIv| 3w
L :: e orammne v Gagucast o ST 10 aerin| 3
o [T v T 36 0003 6 RO svnine] vy
gt wew| " T T oow e Tt Y30l 11 G Y ARSI ALOH) T1¥]_Reva
E,Bql.lini.m:#un.dil o e TOSNE, ot . o 200N ST 9 W SOUT WIRELTY 3LV
(HUIEC ~o —_— Wt e T WO ; 0 WIRMDTG D ¥|_0v)
et macHI_ . .- —_— Chvon Livin & U]
%L.H.libnml_'. — y ATIIIA L WOLIVHID™ ¥ IWY] 00V
scowse __ . ersoe I puziivi L] 5o , T
VTR RIS IO, Inzes a.oc.aaﬁ_“_Eil.mR_ Ton Feeaa SITANS DNLEVIH QeOsY|  00V)
i, 1 S ST e it v ava 2 i iR 3 v] W
- ,, - —_—— — T DY STVORIY: QU SNl | end
[eore:  wavinst . —_— AT T8O gnsgn.u.s Bﬁgh TEAAG TAvaL SOMY] WD,
L0620 Mys I BiSow: . 3RS QWODE [y M)
voserl L maraw, M e— e TSnoH LT (TR e
(LI Xl 020y . . ARMUS NLOMY el ._Wh.w(!.mﬂ._ »55..“.&: GUT JTIVAMSOH JOWY V55| _Sovs)
[ wmml e T T LTiws RO Y 07 SMATS LGRAT e WoToY] vors|
59 400'¢ 17 ZunE| ] T TONNCD HXKMR ATTTVA 109w _[av))
Ry e - - TR o " OvOu OELISNYM| Xrvd SINDSIQ Wwiay WLiGm ¢ QL) HRLSETY]  Iov)
Ll f o - . T S Ti0nLS SORNLS OIS A0 DA 5v]_ o))
(oL e, __ | _ | Ese| Lo _..I!!_y LTI
iy [l - T ey ey [ i)

" TERGIRA) 1O BpeES,
(UoRRATIUWPY UL} Pajup) SEICH 0404




SUCLTEEISOY k

ha,

y

%

Hygh

Bil8i&

- g ~
28l

R

=

¥ L3
i B.oig .
Bgl sy

i el
!

A

E: §;§
5. a

|
f

r
llalalelslalalelalelalalee

N;gigi
L1

It
i

e

!

El5iqs 25!

1'1"?‘

3 3y

1 E_%-ﬁ:'

g |k

szgz
w3

!
—E..

(==

)
H

'
[

bl

1

$od
22|

lelsizlzlalalelelelslelalslalalalely

:

, Sd

;

i
' |3i5
TR &

il

BIB|Bl5i8I5]515

2EEfEE

&

gjiiﬁ

e T 7 ST R R T S TR e Y T ata” v
AR T AR TS RS R R EE BN RN A NS s ol sy ean 88
prnooasasdocane - = R

i

ale
& |H{
PR B

1

2R'g'R3 h

HAEH
NN L L A

TEEEE

G11 THSTIOHM STLLLOR WYY

{Page 46 of 87)

SIOY(PID JO FNPRPS
(uopens|uupy UL} POIUIN FaIoH o




{Page 47 of 87)

_sreve

oy DAY T, - . ————

an i PO .= . ...,
o Gy FiH, N ALLTHONYM] VY ARLYOVADS v
BT T g oo WOAY RO QuCHER] -
mw T Mdpa T T T 1. 17
L R 11 . T E— v 5 Lo —_

s uxta - Vi SN TN
e e 5 -  TOHSNER OVINAKYY T nOuTL

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ _ WO e . _ m . — —
[ooect” T ar s, Y~ ' Y .Y -1 TEC) FENOH AUTHD

it 048 00, HONGUO L
—,-—.nm l.wW!M\B_! .l ,.l.. l».i T l..ﬂ..l. .Alll'}ll!i-lie.—ﬁmiﬁrxg.—l‘ R
NG P ). | I P P~ o LLviSI gL sAOWD
s | - ou - Bwseiazmond 0 CL i

oo te [ TUOISN
et et —— val

srner T T waina - ) 08 MITYeOw| ‘0 LA
S N FLLE) e MULWGADD Niv4 $SINI5ME OODMISIM
g Tn;n.i.mh;n._hli. L g It v

00 : 130 110 TN
joo _Gries, LD el ey
ey Wiz 1105} T s WOLGMVWINGS]
i 139G, MOAX) [
_—8:1. T A . M To0n SR 1E 41
st S T T T Lm0

[(Lid 48 5001 AROWOs M Sonosossamal v SEINESNG S IS

o i e ST 1 4 Do
wenr TV obiemdd T ews [Ty [EESELTL]] e e SNGL IS Oaremw W[ 4000
Ty Tui vay . el WL FEOT MO0 tr Uty 3 0[50
s ot b LCAD CITM NOAY N1 CHCHYHLS, FoOD LrwkTin » DULVOOSSY wiotum Ouva [ _rom)
S b {TA) | NOAY MO JACIVIIS 30T AT ¥ I )
Nz ose’ T 584 .- TN (i) AT (TS 3500 Q1 SNOS ¥ W30V 30| 0
4 29 05 a0 T GENOCT TGS TS V08 L vl Frok 1X00 TVl X0 DIBA | 10D
T it T ) S o £ Vauipog s | P Ao a0 K1)
00 0w 631 [ [rm" LTS i WL 5% DIALYT A | Be)
G PP 17 g | D ) Gy mprain ] 150
GO . o IHE I nanny O e Ay G5 1 VAR S Ml Y1)
oo~ €I erunet) R v S8 TARD aklers W} (1D
_3- (TN T T T ey ooy S — o wgon [T WEAREGI WD) 1130]
mao Ve W] — T i wopuTy WA [ W) 6 wlo} WD
m."| _ zl.nn:L -- - sl..au...!’, | e e

_ ) AR YL W) Weg SaL g &y L R e | BT V)
e 09 6134" o o wm _ Buge) 573 - uI-!!-uﬂ-l.m* e | PIr| RATFRY, AFR0)| 10
rﬁe Mt tey . I TR0 s, Rt AN i angan| ato
w0 el _ELlel] . oI i v — - [ P v & woH )| 1D,
W.E. [ IT) R ) O QYo GH0T00 ZEN0H TGO SaAlIvLiDG TWINWD| 81D
sEele_ [ T — M 00 31 2000 F0H TRISHCT BavuL SENTSTN V13| ¥ID
?.ﬂ. At O _ T BT Dol VO IAMTOIE - gt | e ot vitavo| 10
wa _ OqRRY), 300G WS El i) 0001 I SUana svD|_$10)
E. b tam _Sanw Edivwang| itvnand o 9 WYTALS IO L) SRS WORLIE 1] {10
pase M4 S2AD R TDESLZRI - - T ) TLOH LAY e LOItenG] 10
LEid KR PLME N NOCNCT1 L3TULS MM DIVILICM O B ) Iw
o 05" o 66| __ uoeonus|” ¥ TSIV TN NIBGMEN v [RE o T )
wi [T5) || Fansxmarm RwND| T OO MOV 1 IMRUHNG0 SUANOO0Y TTHOLLY “SI31S 0N OV iET 580193 WO Y 4D (L0
o R T <) IR TE T - LS TOWGTS O [k
w7 wnim . WOIM Chvon saITTv0 208 [T T e ]
Y176 BHE 30 ] __ Mgl I 0000 J500H It Baiu SSINSN Vil 010
0096 41 §»30 —_ . FLECT (T T ALIOWLIND A5 2590 HLNOMSIVO)| 20D
e ..t _ _ T r TSI AN 121 %00 0d MOLLYWITNO 00 ZOMTULMNCD | _AD0
EY. i i I eI LTS W) 05 o u.._..nu.__ 4T TIWELIXD| @D
WECL T o v i NOLLCATS VS| HOLS M 2oVt OISO ¢ ALY X LSTH| )|
o T M .Mu.ml - ol —_ & b | ¥ | rem) 4
LGP Jo NRPpeS
(uog PY LT) PRORLT STTH X0




(Page 48 of 87)

ot oL 00y STXLEEL50Y

A T T

T Twarvwe” 7 LT 95?.....@_,' avouseveonrvsl PO L T
M.“. - H:M.B; — L .nl.uhﬁ.lngi Lipus 3K
PEe T was T p— gt s
Kl 1. R e TGSl
00 00 T men - i ™
00wt FET . S0 WATD VAIR000M]
i s Al C T g e | T i@ oaige K]
M..d.ﬂ - f..lw.w:il —_ o EomoaieumDooy | TUSHUOWRSD, JR— 135015 oW |
(1,93 b \ “a. B T he—— e .zoeﬁmxmm, . 0w iy h:._m.::ll
owsy T T I ey — __ Tl T ovwamd
0 ) THIMEDNLLIDN — uuia.m . __Tv4 Dlde0 TIH MOV
[145 1k 8 |at§ . R -Aﬁ-ﬁ“_. TR SLIYMILS *Eive
DT L oHeau Lo OxEsraaw HiBGAITS] HOC 15 TN STINISIG St eI
of Liv'1- . nLIS . tigm_lﬂ FEL L INATION 1T - &
- oo ~ i G5 1973 BonOLISY |
LA LR _ THIHSHVIONLLLON | TEvMIN it THHO T Wovaa]
L L L - noaoT, WITE X008 D4
s ~ . T Sy —— —y- sl

o ... oo PO Ay
mo s — e T T, samel ]
.w!‘u ouae - ooy — TRy usfuow
mo _L. nm ') YBromga (T
o BYI EON| [
oosé N T A S
we T L g
08l [ A - P WA
.-:m.xul e wil §5 . LGNS gé —_— LIS WK
mEe T T e o WOONLLLON WoWa SSINSNG FON, T 3 ST
Ei . S —— mmmvl e o TS AT, [1gF .. Gt MLUOMSLYHD 18§
e S dE0a, GG L5 SLITW BONOOR 153 WRUSICNT mgnsm._.:am_nn TS0T) Hiadin
kg e ELtDd TuIHSOYH TTUADOTLLL Y™ Ao 13 weehu
e meslol | i XYY HORAINIME XENW & W3 ¥
I o 9o AT OCWMTHEION LITUS A0 LY,
sy TR0, Il T QvoN ALOING
w.z..m'. 1 1 estetn! THIHGV WY1 TTOHOOE|
‘ooe T e [ [ e B
w0 N v o — ]
i g O _ (2] OMRTTvs RY NARISOS| Qvots wa1soe]
Jos._ C fowitha. CNITTY S BN OwORs MOUSORY
wu T gEvm TeSRALSRO| TSN AYERAOH NOLTH, ” I8 0]
ftiaad _ - Qlr L, AT MKTTYH Ml AITWLS WSIH 4
fosor - - N E e LS
Vewl i bm LOOO0LS, LTS G HAOLOSrNG |
pur T T v — MSIOAD [ e
s T el T e T D SN I3 Y2
-1 R Y ooy e
e R sy T BOSOM| WY T, v A TR0
L WO wAIza v B vowers e 0% WIS oo 31 ;
Bs_mu Tt TIMENCLIWVHLION | RLOEASTD, YOl NCLLEYHLMON
AU T~ I T | NOGNOT, [ota]
KU O T T sua ol g TIACILNIM. FATHE WCCUAONS. Limnaty o0
‘ol SIS T II“. a—lnnha_-li.. —_ _ ! ||l. e NOOMO' Y ilzlnlﬁn E—.—giﬁm
e X o YT Vg iy — oo A5 1 B g | Go)
%0 T mess o] By Dy U G T fhmi w03]_WOD)
o P — | o3
1N . P e ween, T ) dari wog (11 T LR
o0 e — W Tim] e e Wy wEng 1) PRpOT ] ] D)
LX) L‘ul—lamdu*ul _ —_— T ] e ) Lrd Lo #11 orety|
A’mil - | wemapgry| ¥ SRy | -.'!w T EERIDY L &

T SRS 0 HRPIGIS
(vopensupUPY UL} P SEIOH o104




{Page 49 of 87}

410 g Bty $IOLEBLS0Y

bt _ 1 wasoy T Y [TED) TN ROLLYSS| TOOH MO i)
L ST b T - reten) iy TTWEINTS T3 all Lrepaa] )
w!..wmm-..lw...llh_..wlmnlﬂ.:......n Tt [T ] v MI3E0 YR 0 L ) oo
.ﬁn.ﬁ vl :E.l‘ . X e 135w QOCAMEIA "UYIS3 W shang T ' CYO THMOY S gggngk
i T S L o o i O OOl SoMLEwA ! TUIND Floaaba 3. 1 L 13 U IWCRRFSoANT DKIIVS LD G
e "7 Tl sms o) [ Do PR SR LLT ‘warond mun) i £ ot o | &)
Wy T TRt T B 1 - ] papany B4 wrcrom IE Sue wag M| 0
0n tigateual R ! WO Lo TR AT HiBON _ WL vl 11 WrODEITY G T K[| 060
W T.»mm.:km. - - T Koy ‘Ovoy PRy &N {12} e e 1309 & womny w00
wo . wepa . o ) i amioengl ‘T oowaarty £4) Tam AR 1|0
Y T TTTITTT TTanmTwema; - 3RV V0N XL 5L SuIMOL BLuR TeGLLYELIN] (WO | DO
K T TSI "3l o ¥igvd SSINISTD SN Lo v FoH Vi G170 Sa3VIT MOSMY | torD
s T SN — &re 108 0 a0 Swe V| 0|
w7 e R S e S watvert 08 QU1 ) 4008 Low TUS3 A e| _ (903)
i T aiew _ L cwoies Gwgh Tk TVRLSAGHT 4w bEwiD | TS0H NIV L) S30NTAENCD MYSDIC| 900
oz o o ] OO N1 JeOH T WORDHYE XAV4 STINTSIN AU MG SIS SORD L1 OS] 0]
[N E TR BUSRONR) o TR G0 COOMALION - e T, TV e evT| 00|
ocom oov oim _" oo N Ko £50 FS0H AN JAL ¥ LW SEvoouSTm v 0ak| o]
........ e e o o AT WGLLE TIN SHVLSNCA 15 ¥E FOH DOGMSOND) G SAWets DN T06)
oo T T ‘awimo, LT WOLTLY| WOLA /0D POBIK § S.006K Hipws wuor  Ton!
Ware TTam i wOaNT T MMM YD 00 5T TOH TOVN INOLYAXTSNO P LT EOANCAINEM S1005VT] 600
wo__ T msua_ _ - Wl iy 4oty ARy IOLERE0 ARG e ary 11 o S
we L oL NMes I.!EMT! wplugy FahiS M5 5555, W) Ay ek T Emi! A=)
wo V50 551 =y) nogl By mhs W umntag der Aif w00
we T Batoew . - T Fmvee e s o 11 EEI&
oo T mines - I anmog ey s W L R FTLmain?) PO Tl | e
L) - . ..I_.m_hs.q- I oo Ananay 1§ o Anw L
®o L Mtewpr il _ By | i, SR
st e WEALY - ce e —— ATenes ATARD
Bl — i LR P — b ———— Lot
v e” A ST ) FOORmINTRIOS |
e Bl ey A DHTHLAON.
s T/ o 1om od] vl o3| [ )
oS T T ‘H - WVRTIUAL YO WO
LIRTS T ..H.pi- _ wol T Vv 3
ot X" —— DHTwIH CYORM HLLMOWAKRT w4 SEINTTE SO TR
mwe " T Tafew T T T e, STOW VUINT|__ S¥ X08 09|
% - IR e [ 20 gl
Uu,iA - Mrln.ﬁr o - a.m'! —_— SaCHLBOM | WO NOCRELLSOM.
o T Twpm, 7T s’ Wk o
9 By .1 O H AFINO S26¥ X4 Od SHOLUTIOS SWooTHEYM TYLUN| WD,
waE s aSE) gena! ¥0H HLBOMAL ¥4 STINTSIN SCHO TSI oW G ) | WD)
% W'l T, | NAUSHONOM, e0WII0 T AERSND (LD STOIASTS JNNLS WWOLLYWWALNI| W00,
noeer — ALTLITN TITINONG *FAL 'L ON 9O, (10T OV DYOMTIV Akt Cwi| _Zomy
v Wt 6151 Tl WL, %7 x08 01 A0 Watal| D)
‘i o vou| —- it OGN PO SM § 11 SIOLLVADNGR owertt| - SO0}
o AMvom N i, ans crorw vty woa P S5 i B uswo) o) o Tyesei| o)
‘wp, o T ,...R__..IH._. ey L) e G0 wout s | O
wd’ LI |.~.||.I|.I| B PRI B Py Pl i © LT
wo,_ N 1) 7 i [T peoy sduamry Fen axaanT0l W) W3] DT _ A
o0 T TTeaws o o Yo e utiey P b TS W] KH0)
o0 T T T o o) Ty b (T D 16 ou| weeo|
LI D Y 7T S TaHarhOnON WONOHGET ST e woLviS O SONOH|_ A0
wb ‘ [T _ . A ey 0 I oL e | 0!
KIS L waws T _ luﬁdlm.l.#Ll| THOL00IS_ TWETN VI W WGETRO Toah ¥ QLT D) SNGLITCE TROH) L0,
L v T VSR V8 1IV7ED veRs 20amaT 52 SOISTLON| SO
1w T 7T 5 N ; o FEHELSTA0M v W00 | WS HEDH I SHTTLON| W)
oric w0 L. Toenowime ORI N TN R VIR OND Wi Wate LKD) iITNOH) Cisey
s Aoy MU0, : e | Tivoea &S S v T2i0M]_eok3)
R 1 . Swnsan] AWM Tvon Yrw - FSNOW Nfed| Y50 oM [ 0D
ey o1 et _ I ' TR0 T, LS3E WD) SO TLON] D)
e Y. ) - . v esons| iy 7 | T ey | |
|.|y T I0HpaI) J5 SpeDS -

{uogensupupy UL PAIW BFOH oflod




{Page 50 of 87)

oC )0 5 ey SCLTE8LE0F

01 X s pigT N3 aLng VCR HIMYVA LS1M o] WIADD | 58D
St T g o= WSt HurOWno | A L0 IS oD
P .l...rzlllaﬂnlz‘umw —_ e Deoy o £1 ey G NOLLYYOMMCD ALITYLISSOH S| EoND)]
G A ST inoaae HOSTNIA TVOH HLIOMG0 £9 % LD SHINTTHOMIIN] 1o
ey s o V25 w0 ONUNGS| GOV T4 GALIND S00ITY VRNV 20 00 CALIWT G| 00D
0 pry o Ganpyamy g ¥ § WDw A | 10!
oo =~ T T EY o] BapisN P Ve 1 220W OB M) SORD
) T Togas T T Tuom AR} Az Ueng 2oyl aantiny § Enen ooy B 0D
0 oo X o [ RS AT © T, e W] 0|
T T ism Il [ WanS s PR SIS VEWNH (0| J0k)
000 T s T e w3 LAY, ed wrtven ‘ow iy P (S o)
w00 AR L - I\ e oS firpes ) 20) o o ‘e Mok woc | MGH)
s — - e o= ‘wadg waps 2oncyi daoay Fainwow| wno)
ol MR T - T WOANG Tl A0 e )
E O T et YOGS, ‘s Tien TN0H VIR LLES! (R e )
Wi T xaliwm - T - NN 1S SITVHG LVERS vl TSI STRIVIO HO0 K OAL bt ML
e L uetws, T S NOOKINS ITvonnew'1S Nai1vmLS VN 0D T wosTvM| I
oyt T e AR RSO FN0H TIHANHD! _ FrON Gaiin| DOUCRILIW| HOWD
o gt mavisa. - - ST [y T KOG DM LMD SIVSTIHM T O BHLIYH| 50
o T dnwl. ” TR NATE - 0N TRWGN VT NOLLTATHNGO 9 & W| %0
‘o ares. T ELTE ] WIS — ITE WO TALOH TUSYD THOV| 3000
ws.z.‘ ~ e T - WO I FUSYO T SHYROIN S| 0000
i Q.mu.g_.v T TETO0A 153, ATsand TNV FTLACHL, QLT T LST] G| OowD)
feas T vhwsem R " Y T [ s D 5| Q1) SIXANTS L0 SSON| 00K
T I Y. S T T asegn oL w30 TR v o0 01 Lo  _anishonm| o)
srter __aitru ’ @E e TEE 70 130 [YENTEY [ )
‘wow s T T I T D — . OEDdGM JECTCETN WELONTTA NevW) IV0
S T e an” o -,||~ ~ osToa] MLV 153 HUBOMSIUS0M 5T EIRANTS DAINYTIO HOW| 1090
wan T T e oo i T o Tyes) - L3715 HSEA Pt SENOHAGYS BOWPL. Dit] 9040
gscr T T wwra, T T w00 TG . O NOLNYG MOLED £ TNV K| 50K
st Al REHE T GYAW I, w0 0T ST WO FSN0H WD wa]_wow))
L oESivg. XS5 LS34 STV ¥4 SSIRTSN WY _ T T | "INy SEINTST TENYTLL 1T L s
ke oo i ashoa] ORTODAL WLV 13N VT )
79SSt et T ey, OVGa FNCHALYS)| N mouumIe ... WOOULSL

estote T zmens, T ] ) R I D ‘INGHLIVGI SLRNGIY

d] 901 713 woridupi T, At SOUAMED) 08

e T e . WO TGS BLSTON g-whun..va_ 00 DWLLDYWMOTNGY]_ T3]
oren- T whea Tl W) - SOOI 1S e WIPRaTY I s S| o
i T vwibe, T e eI HOEIMAXS — WO AT Bt LLON00% 3 JNONN|_ HID)|
o 5cr T amttm [roTir] WOITWEOL VU IS T WISaYW | _ooD
T T T oum TN oA svon T1V15) ORIGvALL YwViva 7 DAY wisal|_mo)
I . 13 T i BOSOIGA. TGS LD Q1) Refvd HOSONIW ONYI0EHY|_ D]
FC e T 1 — NOGHOY QiR LODTH) { 3KQ AN T IW O MOONON NOLLIGY Q3| 00T
Faige T 13HTS Ty, win TN £ LIIWIDNYW TENIA CRVEHG1| 0D
wu?ls.ll O T g SIWTHL MO SHLSONDA CVER QMORITTN ¥ E) KNI T 20N 00T,
dreer  TTTQsns T T o AL¥IS] WRALSON NV J0ERIva £ W RO SN wo,
pogss'i- | WavE, K __Rocmml oS TVCH VeI TL _nﬁ...._.:quﬁn!: MM
o0 551 [ det fims IVER! WLLGNEIVM SE

—,8;.:.._“.... i - Bt o FWIAY AT 91 TNOM TIVONLIIN § %5 CUT INFRETROP) I0L Y] (90
S5 AT M T3 i TiracHS THUHSEOHHS 'TUO L 'Q00M NOLDWINNGG L) Yivd 4330 ALY t5d14)| WD)
farvies = 7 BEows, [ TN NOEI0 WOSUVH VIS0 BUL AN 0D
L - T - _ woaw, SORIDS RARSALE 1T T Lo 90 sTa o[ W]
L1 T T T MU RUNTD VA0 SSIRATING GMOL B QU SHOO¥V][_ D]
LW 143 2] L] W ININ NIV LNIACD MIN LTV TVLTO0A Y LI ‘0o CELIDATY AKYAND W AT | 0D
L7 1. "~ wonnaiml LIRS THOA RUND D Tyl WO GUOMST 0 HEOB0 MORON| 10D
wy T T - wrews] [T pans Capy o B S ! VG|
Won T T T NYTE ety . DRCH SuouRIn ym e e
000 AdS LUy Sy | vodn Nozstu o] UnD) U S A UIycang | o)
o T TR T i o B R 50
oo T o - - oo WAl i u ar D)
wan 11 “TuSHLTRON Volsoam | - TETLE Wi 06 ivd FTMAING EPLINT 'L LN TWRCS ST v SO00TH| 500
H—....Ilq...l sompey! L t Tompry ¢ emapwy| | wonge|  day

“TERPAT] D WipoDs
(voREfUIuIpY ul) PAIKIN SRAGH OliS)




(Page 51 of 87)

THd

91001 oleg
ST EBLS0Y
_3.5._” T Toeimes;, T T
o= i o e el - AOOHOT ROOTH WM - -
Xy T v,
Poemei- T ks SIS L33 ) .SFGSEQ.«&H. QoS T
0% b T b 1230 IO _ INCLSIN T3 1903 RTEMO 4 1 HOoKON 3 SONCHOT] v
e Towka ! ¥ WOLLYLS LD 1 VLD 0]
6V 3 o 9% Ovem LKV SLLIO JIAD) ==
, 2T T T I i e TEANG0 HOROTO8 IaReaANT | T2
=0 _ e — ] TWNIVIN THORL ThvHd w0l T 00 7 TS| R
o — e COM - o VOB WOLIVS IO W0 TV % BGSONIA 40 HOODHOA TYAR | 00|
(oL i aein] 9 1M, oy o ] MR s s
00 d - R e s e 553 61 e R
00 i v — o Eoa 2 V) Py o WG 1| F1)
o i S - - gL | o = “malag ang | 1T
EY) [ R Vet BT Ay b L B
X @i port vl - s C e WAL KK LT )
T s et e ] et ARG T LTC] 0 Vs P 84| o)
Fo.ol. — Rumﬁ: T i S0 PO __5:.:_._ a o vowt PRI SRR 0K P | )
- it oy, ] T PARS MRS [T Em Ak LATRS] 0D
. T s - N T
T — K LG DACTOM Pl ) el foo
EX RE E — SONYXID) LM riTrTe) e by Tuocno?) Sinand P
o 15 I —— DO Dere¥nh, L L On L MLIVIE SN
Eroa Ty o JFTRLS LNGTIOM o ASTIYENIAS N 1A 0 MITWNd | W0,
EoTe u:.mm TG e WOLAVHINC 3§E§. om CNGL VAN Ty BOW FALT| Do)
LT ¢ i T ) SRV, T NI Mld} o0
|wite FRETH ISNMONDOTE TNCOMR R e SSITSd IG5y e QINID) IMGAAY OHT STTNOM 51 SNTTUTE LLSYM SR} 0O
cA [Ts) HOLLW WYV D T il i D NN § Fitn wiMa| WO
m....ll.av T Lt IOV 917 AT o T SOGd| W00
HE wOSE oGS - 31v153 WSO WrlLEIm, L0 207U O W NG Oy TWTEIM0
[o2 £25. ML, —_— 0 oMLY Tive G DOWENG Ll 30 THINGD LG O 04| D
05 0vs aiow —_— - TelsB1IS 3T 404 141 ‘pecy apug oy T NOWD St D)
S N XHONLLLON] T o $O00L Y3 30 ATHSY VG AOLLAOSN Qi M| 0D
n;_.n..l.lllx.ﬁ.sﬂll. e T QYOY QuCdOvd £10 Tt L1 1) $0WIWO CeTH INIRINGR | 5|
HE TRZ YT } T AN Y5 YO hSaCL 901 QLY WIS Lid| | HOD,
0EE95°1 AT —— |._|..la . HCis PP Ovou TTILA ¥, SUPNT SaOd| 00
Lragy. T _aita —_ oL el T8 00 O T SIUABS Lavt] 00D
etz Rl e Sivw] quCdtk 3 o QL7 ALTDOS LHONY DWIWs0da3d| 3043
™ T v O¥0Y SKIVRIALINTD v L1 SOLAS dn0ud] @A
et T qu ot . o 2O NI v e S Wi 1700 YATwrY e %0
_._E-.h..nl. ] Ell_.lmﬂ = — HooKg1| VDR v 0m HEv. V00 JOOTYrIS o b R nu?_ SR SINOJ Anita] 90D]
g L Dol = 4 e 4400 YouLu(D) (B0 L7 ST 0000 VLA -
T 1 — LT e ) rvou DALSELLIM SHROMMG| 60
Teevi o ela - — H FOELSTNGT SHOPALIY] B0
7 T S ) ET ) TR ST VA P ] (0
s T e, T T~ ; T L 001 100 0 MY 90401
S1OL \ Sz 1Iql —_ JuIHLLIM, — RCHHSY o) AT o]
= ! ! ; VOGNS W¥a SSINTA WYO0 LSSV T Rreod
[T L. — o L _ . mam e (T EECLTTICTS)
o5 C — e TR TivousY e 153 A SHOSRLLS { L) STSOuTun, o0
i e — - THH 3L WO KeMIDaRY 3001 A a0 (1] LIaK) S093M 3A50]_ 1600
CI — . — _ el SN T a e B M SHOLLITICS LIGAD WOWLLIO | 06CK)
r.'”u e — Iﬂ.mﬂlm“” - - L, _HAba ¥ o VT . u..l..ﬁ..!!....!..D.-.H i
: T = T huia S oL 1
et 1 HirSrQ g ] PLOpROY 6| 0
_meqollLE_mw == ulsn,.l! i e 01 H.!.H_dslo..uu v pATPAY T ) Jl]F AGM [ N0
C N 1 - ok = - o ) PR () WSN| TN
I W uEC L SBO0E Y T ok, mrosil| v
T T - 1T T wiis — AT I Tivam . PRE-T sy x| g0y
Lokt S [T UL ..} 1svran) Toh L] FT0OH AYAIOTTY al Sullve TUSH] )
o TR - (1 N SN VG OIS s LM # AL ' NN SHXTCSPY ST T a0
Wit . m e IOLLYW o Wiiws SINEN GOS0 017 BT ) KeBHLOON | oon)
N9 LIy - — SEINTH TOALYM| ey 3 180D BOTENVH) 050v XL} Q0D
s1t1s: P - Lot swven| e FS0H aanEso) MOMeHOM SV TUST] 00
T T . Ovon U TR0 TSI 0 1 941 (noowoilisinbsmiul w0
L N TEE— T30 191N T v STwuvH|_voio)
s - — - RHSTHOT0 Lhav JANPLAH SO v Y STAASES wraL 1w bow)
Junoury § oy — LS 2w e 1 T, QLY 0000 SN[ 4oH)
] — e » ey HONCUORKING] e il 50135 ONENIOTI] SO0 £080)
e _—— o 7 o Ly WEOGLLE S DOOMIO0N] 3000
Teneey, iy __J_AH
iHAIPEI 76 SPE

{UORAISTUIWPY UL) PN SEIOH OHicd




(Page 52 of 87}

561011 olag STX'LGBL50Y

01 S . HADONY] AneI0d 1573 350D Livw, QL TS LT HeNvis] )|
i Y1 LS HENCRNOAY “ KoM TUIHL TN INvAN] SLNNOOOY MDA Iwis|  nosd
Ben YU al WOLSEUM HINGS ATTEV 0l 1| TS| 1w
wwn o MUk [l TIVid S0 {1k 3004 1N HIWLrvd30 SLARCODY, %4 INITYOYW SNV 45! S0%)
I WAILS0G] V153 WKL SH0KT STTINEHIN] ¥ LIKY TGL WELTIONS | How|
»I£7" g WOCNG ) AIIHE 1S L5 g ONCwiTy Bidah TTr vy AS3LBN00 RTINS [ Do)
7 . HOUNGNIGTL 13AWLG LNVNNAL 52 L7 OGN J0 350H OYFILIOHS | 405)

o7 ue2 ! X, AT, AISTIOH L53M OVIRI HOLTYSA SN HSNOHOESSIE £ wLINN QL) Filadts HaS) Q350
18w . i1 NOLSTH OV HOOMOT T4 H3LYM LEVE HUNGKS| RO
T : il XIS N WL "GIYD TR0 vd SSINISNG AYMEINDI 's¥ LN LT ONIHSTIING LUVONTIHS | WosD
oo [T o [ETS HLNOHANENON| Y0 NOLSESH ¥ (€ THNG) TR0 6 Mg D)
T T weoon, o BRIV ATI000M VO 0 BH AINNCO TR SIHOCIS | W5
lv oS T T I T5NGH BONTW TULIT) S5 RIS GAV11K0d T INn NIAVIH ROATS L (05))
o192 Al — LN [F ] 133U1S HOIH L FNCH DR T ST WOLLHT S| 1650
T R A1 S S MOLENTICTN WYLTY IATea 3018 XS ATSISC NOWIS| eeSD)|
L WD OIMEr o) NOGTEIWIM 153M T IO L7152 S15THTH SNOSYES| DoD)
Rl MY [ TACLEOMISVE Tv0Y 3w TLNED SSINTITR ELYD 2 LIV Eu!..n!ﬁ) s
Jrdt: L 31D, WOXD “ABYS ALv1£3 WRLLSAONT oW T "Ghethd THIHCTIAL b1 wouas] o]
A ¥ " s ) S350d DIGLS] Tk §TIe v WOLLES SNIITS] 0o
HTT A ARE S N ] 0N HOOWIYORT N3dd 5 1} SINIAD Tec05| 205
Tiv'ogd - DN [Tvd UG, ¥l SSENIST INOLSONNON FUEAY VW "LAGHLY¢30 SLNIOJIY £5NTS| 10 aeEEs| 0D
Tl W 100 I w153 TYRLLSTRINT SI0000 isam o 90N ¥ = i e )
[oo e T ENE £704] RSO HIBOH WOLDAS TIvH NOLADNGYS Frvd i BV L] L1 CRHO0LS| _ 60s)
o G2E T 04l wgHI WVTHLDT 1500 HOLSDHTATT LR A00 0 4 WOISLAI) SSIHIST AeS os| 08)
LI [l MG TIVTIIA NODWTLL 5500804 G w5 Hnos| fos
CLn ZNE EINA[ - YIS LI, BHIHLIOM! 1% 104 04 WAL HIIHINOS 90
052 mu vios| NOLGAYHINOS | TUND XAD) SRUVE SSINISY TOHN0D AL NOLAHVRILNGS | 505!
Yy ArKEIvE WO [ E Qv v 1330 6 G dNCeD TAATS AHOTTs | vom)
veEL 05 604 TeIVSdwH ANYATH 4T %08 Od IRCLDIHE Ees| (0
100SE1TE: 0% 0 e XY HIUSTTIOM! 50012 TSN T WO § Gkn0s] 2050
ROl L L MOSTD WOISNIAT) VET %04 04 9N TUSYOWIN ¥ HELLLODS| 105D
[k T .. 3., S, i 0P g Dty AAGD T3 DU ACH0 PERALLL § A g Ao W | 200
1000 Zax OTHY. hapuery [ e Bags ury iy ve Wkaeg ] Basion| A0
we - WIS P WA | v Yy L1 F unin W] ST
[C.C S 10 VAL o] rcmwy Bl 671 UOSURE O | WO
‘qs.o ] i [C1RL WAPLRE | pecy RSy 15 WO ) G T s
"ooe T oGz ] o] RO QUDUACTS ¥ T ey G | TR
-1 N L _ T G| Kaung] fucLapy asmby el 51 Fulooy L thl|  L0W)
jwoo . T G| Al WM 8L Ty iy w| Som)
o : YO ¥ 1M ) ey WGRboea T e iy W
o o B4V P NG| [ oy Sy {f nqry fea | bea
ooo_ N HitE 1 oLy | TN AR £ bewny oumy w0
-an o oﬁ:— ML AR | PGH CARSAW 75, FmEIN KL G| _ﬂ.z_.!c. O0RD)
oo Jun pLMS Lo oquEy Ry St L) O R 3 g zit wn| TR oumu| W
R T DA . PN LRI ey | DAL ey | 0!
0" T o gl . e o [Tt o P B3 Ty E ot LA o B o] 00
ged T Wwewml T s OUADT Pyl e SIE| __ssnamum) o)
Mo i s _awmg AR o = 15[ e GOV, 0 Ot Bt W Sk Wi U ()
NIl T bbe s - TR Sy QVOH TG 62 IEGH T WOHYIS HOGH| HO)|
269t Vg 213 s 3Ll MO ROLSONT Oy oG £eT FTNOH OGNSV A1 0002 SHOLLYAR ISR | oD
ezt AN . SUIHSL M HONOHOEHYM FEWTILA SSINISTG EIVAWADY SLNAAD AUINTLY RN g0
s : & 628) FUIHSCHOLY2S | MLEOMAYL 1T5ULS CNVMTS 1 Cimiad MOENHD OTH|  30A2:
[ AT = TR . oS YIRS TR0y B0 §T vy T TarswR| o)
ey At . e UGB THIHEIHZ ‘TS O¥OH LYAMMSYM £T1 O aTx NOLLYANISTY TII0H THANIS WOOK| 20K
T T g T oS0uR NYMLTYAR ANISTHD] I MO NG NI . INTNLIVAIT LN SNV TOIOHL WCINTY, 9o
06508 . LY _ FUMSTA0LNLS] IONND| HOLIZHLYH LITULS DMLY TALLOH AYM NVWhi| i)
(L I £ D T WVHRTOIAL T OHO0R-ORd -1 OOW 158 TRAWMD K3 HIEWVO CNOWOT| 604
L1t S 3 1 T T Wspmy Frthd ALvD I v FSNCH THLSH CIETC T )
oyere- ] wmdioss] _ HIS e ¥ SSINTSTN HSYROvd| AW HEUYWOVED | 017 55 TUHISCM|  L0W)
o b vossxa: . ; e [0 FEOT ALCTVM 6 AT U] 0%
L ,|I|“Fim.|&n._|$z| B TrsTWIN] WOYHL T34 NSO T IRV 1 T F5r0H Ao QL7 30 HO0W] SO
e T ¥ Y| € PPy Z iy ¥ amapry| L

SHN[PEIS 30 SRS
(woRERsUILpY u) PRI SA0M ojfog




(Page 33 of 87)

peio zL vleg ST LTERS0Y

we L B T aammm T s, T3 P AOPD| o ERay vl RN S0 VO] Pl W] 15
geg T wena T T T oG] T | T PoSaANOHE) MO | MLRPOOW, T E
LT L. WwseA T wee Bacery dswang) Iﬂlsnwu_ 1 B0 LW ROSL W
wo T e T o o = WA TR ) DARNSTIRONRLT) D) Gea § ML (11
o var 30! .ﬂm__ L) 0 STV TN SEINT0 TV Sarvm oo Al 1D
e 77T wsny L] [Tane] WY 4 WOSOKIM YDOSHY FLIOH SIA30uR0NI Wiy 1103
a7 T tevoim [ ey TSNOH WD L E ALK INDN DY I B 010
e AL VIST Eire)] ot X0 O R INISTII0NS LNTHAT [T uun:bﬁ:i& a0
- Lt TSyl o > Ovom D02 %1 THOLLITYYS LN BAVELY 100
s mmspe] T e NQLTa Y Aoimares) FRGAY BRI §2 . e T
______ weva T — w0A3D, aumal ot KON 0| ] SHTION KLIYM YOM ASTINI| Mol
lgse 7 WL 1D ’ o] wviisne | Teheneonn WAL OvOu SR SUGTHILNI AV00L] A,
v 1ot T s A T OVOW NOLLYIS (- 1 oI it WIS
war LT B el T 1 N Mg gl 1)
os ot a1 e WOLLTS TYou AT L) C%0 SeOrviaL| S
______ T ey T ] CBLBNg SOAVTLlY { 01 %N ST |
?..m. . T e i LT DR AL 0]
sy _wn e REaOM MG CRIYATINON LD 20151 WODALTOATIL | 413
30 " bkt SO GuasaN| vt TIHLaeY TS0 IO 0al} M| mo)
g -3 —— TN Om TELONTNS) wie TWROILLYN MLNOS 610v] 0 W ORI |

2t F3 [ ot ) Uty L) ORI 9 SABTE oM Bit| Wil
mor T wrtos g BTV 13T HeoxH v TN0M anImTu0 T} Al VW aTrol| min
T T S T ] LY T SR SATTVA TTAL| %010
IR TTY - DTN, WAOKTS I ER 04 SIS0 SLNTHVY) SENISNG NOTTBVE [ rer Jteege T TE)
e L L — OGN0 - LIRS MAENYS MK KV L] oo v pu| s
fime T ange T Aroc| YOy WO 011 IO 153M, LY SWOLVATT WYalt] Wi
gron- T T asotamT NOLROATIIAY gﬁﬂ ] L0 Wtsd 'y Liwn DOUMEN WINYL) 98U
jrme T T ewmo, - o] oRaTH L8 LD Ao 1 LI KONV SWDNTETY 1| 40
s Wb 109 o B0V i W) FWIAY PNOLSTTH 3] R ShiaoH i a0
s C T e T G0 4 M HOLPHVHIVON _ 153 o 3AY UBONISHIHID Y “INIS TS MUOHLSIGHION $T I DAL S3NTH SOTEVS BHL|_ ORED
N L T cusmORH L3S re £ a T
lovsatt- R Tulenita TaRENS| INOHLMOE) 0 5300 TLiDH oo v 2i] BaLy)
159 ™M ATVHTS 'NOLUTS| Vo Aro Y 818 SO TN [0 TNOTH0 S| VaD)|
ey on (v 135m0d 100w InOGLIM| QYD 7004 001 FSA0H TLVD ALK B0 GIT i TN Avombal | 8100
v T T mopte T T - SOna| —__ RAOAM HDH N Normoom v GAT NROOM S04 T4 RILINCD % K¥GL| R
mosiy T et NOLSTw s Toow] Tow L1TulS YoM LRI LiAN000e 417 ST00W oW youvi| i)
G 11 R S| O WO T3t BTSN TEV) XY LWL Ttndn 2a_sai]
[eests ™ "7 aermm eieei] MmN L6V T THOMA0Y LA CNOWOD PAL|_R1]
St LUt [T =H w5 W WEHNTT TSTIOH ORDH| AN Tho ORI0L| M)
Je ot e, awarun uy e 300 gL ARDON € QL1 SDIAKT ST wvis Tl (0]
W T T el T T T WYHNYY] TN FORAM 134 03] G0 [HCNGLLIGNGD EIV) 1V T3
Mot . awenw, WG 0O ARV JOva Tvis SN 1S a3t oa e}
o B AN . _ oo LS8 Hyla0d T 50N PncLizd TENA. W00 OV 4T $HOLIAD OF) Avis) wonn | ond)
Qe L, . e oo L] oy oy ‘Dama) S50 MS] EErORg Buns una &) 015
oo | 4 W . _ _ ) ., 0o REEW 15 amicy} aurm s P e 40U unwas| 31
Qo — . ——— Na5 WAL MOASIOH e AQ 87 e T
Ko .. v AR IME o) L L N ) IS
oo _ L Gl 4 . augnLopng | Pecy movisKy| Jao by spory| o (mon] ko s 6163
wo . Lealroe o mcrbinteg gt o Ol AT ARLCTRT]| A ASeI] WK LAOS DU US| TR
we - - H ang mACHEY NA} L 8 fipury (A soraters| 163
oo T s g as o T g —d ] 315
e _ L wmos o . . = T Wt WMD) OV ) wopans) §T5)]
o Oad vimg I Mrocaed) ‘lxillmwuﬂ 0 vy ¥ ot i D)
WM. o, T T T Tt T T 83| VLSS TYTLSTONT NOLWDS GV o QI WD VoW L5 S| 1D
STSE . - | o . . QLK TSR] 115D
LTS , awma_ .r?- v Yrwd I L0 I0GNIRILYM l-!.lml.E-_rT 130) 570G Swots]_ 115
tte T L WIeE . D R T 1 ~ LTS Sl TSNON SR TPRAISTRD Bts] 0153
coor N omoy T 1 . TG KTV GL1-5E1 SN &5| s3]
BT L W] R | 5T - Noddams’ ___ uooWn WY LLOGHN € 017 SIEGH U5] 10|
o o wmva - Lrsec0| - Kinowaoncal i NOLSTINT [ 1500 TR § 01130 INTIOAH EEIMS | 050!
T bemw - B T 04340 OYOu MGUTRII WINT) MOS0 YOS | MOS)|
puomwew L SEmRRY,_ L L » sy ﬂ*l T oy T w—y] )

- ) (PRI 10 Sinpips

{voRenRnULIPY UI) PRIWT SRIOH OH0d




(Page 54 of 87)

Sc0 gy vied SIX'LEBLS0Y

. N , i
TR0 WOUSKIOGRLT fvd WO (¥ T0DOT U] (uzy
e ) LULS KINOS b L7 SWALSAS ¥1¥0 WYI3m tewdZ | 20D
BLLMLLGD Tl wi N0H Qv al x| G171 WNOLLYYILIN Sonce] 10D
LIFHLS WAL @01 QA S3VIN | LN NO153] DE| 002
Dot Tty — ) A | .i—l.._ 00A)
o wm Py | INA] URBEW e )
Tats prasd wan | APy ALK PO WON | RSB ROURTIAT Lor g WCODD)RRIS Wi 60 Apuny ucssan] aoay
Leoumy Jautys pooamoun +1-3] [or TG USR] OEM)
B R D90y WAL0I0) ding Exeng dessuyT N} patnin] ek} Mt 3] HowdS
“Bh HAKMEYD! THIOH QORI T LS| WOk
WoeRIE] LIRILS HODA 58 SANA QI TIIA [ WD)
TdRSawnl NELHOHINGS T 308 04, 500 A tsm] xoM0)
S51M-08 AL SYSNY JOOH IST KYMCTYY SONTSAS ANYALL MN D1EL L3I Greom] o
OMTa EEEEL TEUOH QVIHISIWA W0
BALYM JH-KO-REINI08 ¥4 PILLSNORI HOANNOA | 3570H ONMDOYH] Q0 STegvd Olwrsm] owD
WOAY- G- QUG . STTHOIN LITHLS SWYOY 0] 017 SIHOSSIIN WOCKHLYS JNNLLYM] Dom))
=) woiNzava| LIS CVOH WYHNIYY ECE-T1( SYOLNGTRLSIO VOMLSTG 4] ]|
W3 W HLOW o0 A0S NG AVMHOIN § N 2011 TAYII FON0KD CTHOM] 2000
VO3 ERIHD b51 L0 2sm] gomd
OO W VO INOND)| 11 SXIMOLIMOONM]_ oM
TEHS voscwm) VO THLDINIM §| Wi JHL KT uTv] BOMO!
..S.\Im_ Hlpouns v WOGNT §5¥ R ATSAEIA] MY
TEHEH| BOSONIA QWO ST IS 065 SO0 YOSTNM| M)
LT AUWIST TRALSMINE TIDAYNS NOESLAS IRANZ5000S QUT S0 SADerii] som)|
Ay C L8| 00 WY 15 UL SCOMM INH ARINNCO 153A] oMY
Qi WLLOM 262 un..o.:ﬂi.o...n_ L IWERIWHCT ONVIO00M ] o)
BLvmIHg ovod WAS0G| Yipe SSINTSIE AIMEONTY | ADeN AEIV ATSTIOH 1900 S0
v TvO STRTHIA IS XK STODWHS| OL) SHINVTD Oeom|  vamd)
ooy WYMSHIAYD AFMIS TR | SIAHTS ABONTY] LHOORD 0| EDaD
Crom Dnavm RUNOS Z5N08 SIMAOYIN e TY0L0M TION v AN AKLUOKTLLIN INTTTD o] 2000
[ Do g Sy e o T )
gy, GTHOU, O TP 9T1471 PRRALN KAy Ky SneAl GOAD]
L] b | P I0R [ EE.EEII;_ BOAD
NILSOND O AL 6] ST VSSINvAl et
NOGRIAS. AT o IWTIA SINSN VIO QW0 ShregA] D,
wusng &7 308 O] L0 MDA sand)
TNl SE._.QEB.M o FSNOH 1) QU wsHYTIA] eDAD)
HUNOWNENOR CvC N0 L QECVH BI0H T FW3A| 0]
¥ [l ATHOM I oS TIOH TS| SN ORI YEXFTVA] 205
] CIvON NOGHOT U SRIM MLIND :.u:!nu.:“ SNOLLIO FVEA| T0A)]
L1} [ OvCir ¥l ToHtwenun] 1 SLnnrrw OLISIS 280 ] 9040)
0 R SLD7) WARETG WA TZ7 wn waamnd wgn| oo
con 135¢ v~ PeCy AT CrL| o) ey PO Fpew Saxeng pasn| [
: CHE YT TosTE - 153 CNI SWRRMD AWM WNved WHO ¥ ST LINY SINIEH BLLYMIYTD] 00D
1. [FI] - NOLAYRINS| QLM SQUINYHLNGS £ LIRGAIN] 10|
00 94 L _ABrewN HOAIOH, 1S3 TVIALSIIOM[ SVIN0 LI3NMS QY0 RYHINT 61 ISNOH WODIAAH| vaosoruin| ooro
LT [T . S Wenog ) aq kv pecy Aamurs PR ¥ Wi 3Tl
o .:i_......!t..ﬁo..-mu!_l — .. Wouauey Dt Laway Buitng W 0 BT [ MY
Lo X N ——— . . . AL THMN Lovioina) s s AL RN L EDE)
oY T a0 N e ~pagm iy VoG v e T )
ey L d¥Shim o L o) A Meukds 6959 TION 10 W L e )
g ‘I“...._bla&..”@m.i - — VP o ong oty 0 wounbnwd misa w10
il L.memal st L. g F( D AARIY T02C/OR) SKpey W) 05| ) s DWERD aemit| L)
o T mewws] T oo Py Sty . Sy VoD VB SR Pk vee| £ 0]
punews | swemmewl | . v smipey £ Somipgry T $30Y ¥ szppy | Am|
SIOYPAL) Jo HNPOLDS

(UOREONURLPY UT) PID|W|T FIDH N4




{Page 55 of 87)

kLI 5§ Ol EEIE] HYHONDION ] nwaou._ qn:xan LNTRTANAR L33 S NP AT )
ovoe- B b15M TIHSOWDIIS] QTILACT CYON HUBOMKYL YIS ST HODS SNOLLOINNCD SONFHINCD STIY HIYD)
- o TuN i OGN | L3S SLNCLEY LS 0319 Q) (HOLWROH] HOT oI
...... A e WYHEN LRI TR0 avou NoLviS] e 1t FREE Loy Iz
559 i s [ 34 TAVISIENNG NOHINIY LIS HOH ¥ SHANIT) AXORY) i)
[y I 00N NYHSTVA HINON VO ATISINNM (5 FALVIDOSTY STV ANOHUNY| atvy
£ 60 [ TS NCLLSTIOOY, LS HOIH W IS0 TTROhA ALY SNORLITIOS JNGA ZLITIOSEY ELZ)
rrolt- 1w 35 WLHOM Tis! ATILG ATTHINY 1Z 04 Od [T W)
06 41 - ovst YGLSTR TUOIM QN AIHD FOYLLOD MULTLLAM d3WMO 017 WYLIMRY vt
[T 9 v e il ATV ol G¥ON NOLLYLS FO0H ORIV QL7 ¥IYOONKY| 1)
_m.ﬁ. Hav (151] KOdT L TSI 3SN0H NOLSIA STVRIIY NO™V) (2]
lom eL2- %5 93IM E-&SHLF-M& NOUYIH INNIAY ONOOIS -6 QL] SWALSAS ¥IQTIOLY. A0
CIES 129 1519, RIHLSTNOY HYHNGLTZHD] VDN IO 6 SIAYIS ONIHYTT) LNORY T (1)
_wwsn. IR XI0RION HOIMION OOl MINCY FENOH 10504 Q07 Jar) NV )|
0T P8I~ W 20 XTI H:ﬂ.nuu) Cwo YDOURA| TSNOW TWARTY SIEAGS TIPS FIoRey rhv)
qm,.:. WL 1 MOLDN kv TTUAIONH| WYHLVOD! MHYd MOLMIN T NOLSY LA
JEes. 1l L TS I NV LY WAt HSY | eV (432]
T..:... T i 20AD) Vs LIVOVMMIN OF 5A0H STV STIUO0H JALLY 1]
O T T T e Judwy YWY GHLMGIYH IS00H DNYITH 011 S3Mavs0es10 THYITY| o)
[oaos arl [ MHEHENIING HEMON, LIS 300wt 8. SWAISAS TYIINLOTT Y| 0
- 1 1uN HOMION Vo NINCH FSNOH L3S 08I C2UTWIN TYNOMTEN INVHMY| [=r)
o o 1Y 7 WAL MO, TUSYoaN] HEOHOD NNGAY 3ABHD IV E.D.!gf* SHOLLVOW WOV o
_?E. " own e HOLWAON YO WA (T ISTHELNG DNINVIL) HYTIONY "o,
Toraws- T i G WA SHTSY Z5I0H WP W00 Wb 027 SIAWATTEATI WY, SRS VY| Pz
s _j___[sestss X953 L) Avi WX 7 25Vt WAL T LING 047 9 (TR JI0D MAYTIO) HLIOMEY) ow),
100 92y 9 D) T Tasm QuOISHEHI *L53 QM Xgvd SPING OwH TYOHLY § Tdv2LBOSIY, LV
Juesy, dnzowiN QUK V0N MOOQLEIAYL YIS SDOrL/RYD LY, 2]
L7 AVMEON CRITRENCL N 275 %00 Oud| ¥ SIO[AYTS SNVILL LIN MO SO SALLW. BV
STTeL WL 31| - NOONG Qv QAL 99 LN00 gLUWKD)| T DRIGALIN uJ ()
(508 300 7ISM TInSGuOss oo QVCR GYOSING W Y100 e vATEY, SNGLLVANIET T210H TWADIHY| o)
Lxi] o it T HSTOINEG Y SIALLS] VO MY QU7 NS o
Dyiet b i SO v TIH SQAR Xard SIS VOUTTIAYG nowom A ALpeas 9 Juld 10 LSz
945071 94 (0| =ino oo NOLONT W) O¥OM ONYIO00M 11 SN0k OV GLLIWT OlgYE YHaY WOV
o estts L SN AHSOND) HEX080 ¢ PUINDD SHIHAYE LTELoH Sifva) i TN )|
ST NS 1) 03 WOLINO) ALIsdn zﬁmm..da._b,s_ O SLOVMINGD LLIAVA KITIY o)
00 beY'T- HOw £v59 0L NOLLYA] QWOMTIYLR 82 DHINAATY LLINNY: (0|
[TRIISY 129 400 SPONY| T Mafva SSINISMH NTLOL 0 QLT 5004 15 VT [52)
CL 118 SIAD; WU ROTuIAV D VR NI U1 GLOH SONY LUTONICHY, P (eoudapsag) oL | HOvD|
00T o ccal WX QvER TUHETCD) atvd SSINISIIG QOOMINTd FSNOM MM 017 LIGWINNYN Sy, x|
SLEN T E Lo T THWONIM TULNZY TWANY, & .R!Fﬂx_ STANIS TVAY] =
Wi :K_.aw wxanis| WAROOSONT L} AT 5 TITON E2)
CXXs LT S5O WYKL LS uz:!u_ui AXSISHI WPCLN | SNIBHY| L)
TR0 HYD {{A) TSy, NOA N0 ]V L YO ML SIM ATV )
00 0T~ Db 114N 14 WL TR INNG AYE ALFDTW] ANIED) SNITICOD 61 SLNGWNTY L MALES T TV 0V
hweees ET TS0 W 01 %08 O L3 T K] INGRLITEYEH SRRV ¥ GO LNBACY vovol
T [ T SAYONIAZS VO W HELLSIM Sp LEN00 INORDTD) BT VAGH 1L WSV &
featogn 1, ALNIAD) T RO TMIHT RTING NOSI ¥ EL0Y 4 HOL YOIRTV T LABADY] o)
Rt Yl 0L ARNENG HUBOMAY, 3WO0) TRAM 2500 TREH| ISNOW LS| Ll Butsy 00
..... 5 P01 tiad TEHENCINTE eiicTTees % 08 Wi WvTIENY S0V
007082 1 o v QUVS 1AULS ATD AN ... Spaheo e LD LALTONY [
...... s _ e oMY WO ¥ SATH ISNOM ¥TIDY| ‘Y WANGNLLNCD iy e
S0 SH0E R w{), A0S WYHION VO ABSLIIHD 0Ly DIVONTY, SHOILITXS ¥ tov)
Dseees  RITHM THIHSOMO4Y L5 YOONNYD) iR detwd SATw| FSNGH YOI GALIWN 4NG¥0 VDIDNY [nz)
00 072 YL {AD THNOS HOWWO) TIVSTVE| AT TRMITMS TOMYRCLLNTYI FH0H X))
o b ev DrNTY N Yul¥SWa0 YODKSTINS 331 SSOMODYR 'ZD1 XD O] o 000
e ) A LIAGD! FNV WETND 3NV NG NI SIMOSYTY L1-oWTle v 1033
oo ve §LLS| IS L3TULS WO WL INBIINOTY A A5 [CT)
ey [ 5 r=mippy amuppy| o T Sy Y !:3._ Ay

0| JO RRPRLDS
{UONERSUIWRY UT) PRARNT] IRORURN STIRON OTI0A




(Page 56 of 87)

....... - Dse 03 NOAXY -B.ﬂn_

m...u..l T 8_..l . T o P o

T = ibenn| AUSHE nausom| AN OO ALYM 21

0% 452- | e i3 0T TN

LN | Wy Y| HEROK M5 WYHSYH

lrui: o omcn] .l | voumnIaa| KRCSHTING HLNOS| o u it

‘owysT: ) nazD S| ALY153 WRLSCAT RENTTIM
_m.'a. | e, e WPWO0D Qu LSumids 2

(LI __®eosd TinHros| AT ] LE-52Y

73 5 T T W 5 0T i

e Jod e, WLLMYE FNIAY arvd YOOUDITYY)

(oo &9 [T WYHONIHUTE TLZLaUBON

I e vinal FIHSE vCry HONCRIONNYV K22

s ™ TN Tamven T T TSSO HONGRORH THY v NOIRN

T T — DAL

[ T IO 0D OO

we 1w, WOMWOD TVSIYE OWOR HLNOW TN L2

_.,..amw._e. D T _ AN, WYHNAL B0 QAHQEONY

W't [Ty ) NOLOKTTHYG ToaMOVE

{0S'L50't- 309 1w WAUSIONYN 1315 SEINTSY 9_

loa1e11- ) HLNOWENWNOR WORHEAL

[Errrraleliet T it o —

[T 5Y DEIN WA ALNNG0, WNOLW T

WL t min T

‘o 181 MO’ wvand

[t Ay el _ o L 27163 WTLIGTAN 15 TIVONAL

LT S 1 R TaDACUOTH M KA

SC9IET- ME {14; LISw0d HLNOW N NOd WINTAY SDRVE]

_..ﬂqs.ﬁ. XN $15; TIHSNY Lr.g_ TTWODMIANING

oretl: (LX) YOSET "Dhilend qivas KLIoNI A INO0RNH
_n..l.mﬂn.l tdy ta _ . [ | T Yol
vy wing STUOM| IADMEHO | 3N 10na

-y B EAY ANURACD] TGt

WY | oeomo4, _ O OO NOLITD| AV NCISHHOL Ay
fetendi- 7] e — )

» (A daE Ty L5 WO NCLLWTYL

LTI | watewsa, ot [y
[rmima | a3 & TuIHH ST ATT BUSTAT [ i
ey LT ) L M09 TUSVIMIN
[ o T WSRO | 2002 Towndxs $utva 1S

Cliid vl 1oy TROAE! Tewnds Mol
T 5 B, HIrOwInod|
T S 1. A — e ey
pEtTE 0 HkL _ [ [t
T | »
CT T W AT
=T N DT I KA [
oo e Ing! vopums | SR nasnpu; o] [T L
o0 Wil wrimig | [ i
L I .- _ WOON AR | Wi mialry GION Uy g TRRIL] G| L]
L 3 op) Tty = o, e ale Bival
s T oduisi — - 03] NOTVI 3] KD TeroH wOaMYa| 0L ShrIinb Ny, )
irY nat 210u] 10GGY MOLAIN 50 NGLYVI 51 AI7 SHOLLITOS 1A vbe otvy
(T N T B o WG| LD VAN ALYiST STINISAR SO LS AVM SNHOC LS WS4 LTIV NEVD)
T wpol . NOLONTIYO FRIOTS 15 NOLIHIT Inelwvo| NS0 ML TAAVALL TeLELL - 2 YOO OOV, Wivd
LA o Ao RGHSYINY] LLLSYINYY E.ﬁ:._u_ ) AIN1S §1 KLY SHOKLS FONIA WY AL
e L LI0S00LS TP I 1008 0 SN0 WA ¢ ) WL VOOWNOOTN | [1ie)
[ UISW SLw: HOINFO Ov0ly MGLLTT §1 13000 v )
oy ] gemww —— rmey LSmlond Loy 1= hoon L]
QPR O MRERPS

{uoRensjupupy ul) PR uILRlruRY SRIO0H 0o




(Page 57 of 87)

8
3
2
£
L]
-
g
5

£ T s, — — | oL T i) Wiy TR M3 SR AT =)
X ﬂ o ie T D00 T Arvisi mmusnoa ORI _ [ FE ?EE:ES_ STRVSOSSH0 VR TLHOD )
L ey W™ T NOGHTTS| OOy | QLY SLGRNTYLIGLNY (SVALLNGD [Treq)

fegowe: [T SAUNNCLN L5 wncs LaTaivg) G (AOLLVWIS TAMNOS 10K St =)
G T AYUS I SE 500 GO0 NALAYD 18000 JOTSAO0M | SINDEMOD VT [ree)
12t o oeomy T WMION ‘avou Fsnorvs] 2LYLS) VIWSNGM] MOLSYS E1 LI STyl Ko o0
o0 $AL - S 150, PLTETRT) GO0 TH0IS OvOu POUS FULND) NOLLNGNEISTO ¥7 1w LT RYHNGELTIHD S3TMdNs 2vTI) 0|
ot oli- sz Tl TAHT N agory L3TLS LEKTTY ¥ib [V ALE oD
T Wb S000. FUHDIMY: NOAY NOJ JUO4IVLLS AN TELLOH LSYR AULEITNG =)
BT i) WSS 1577 Fre] [ET FSI0H OWVIZOT 0] WL TOAN] 350D )
v () TUHDITIYM] RLBOM NG CYCR) WOLLYLS ] SIKNGCOY YNOLLIYN SNTLS 000 OYd @11 SA043d WOTRLYI ALD) 200
nnnnn 1 ] 3 15w’ 50| WRNLLEND| oves Mivd MALSIONYH'Y Likh) LY SHOLINNOD QIMELID) £
viostE arl THHEY NOLEWRN G AT TS0 MPSATH| ARSI WM SXIWWIG) =
T AT TSI o s LN 0| SEANLIS DNDYIT W 93 ot
920 ut ol e Coew Ioead aavnoounsi Y TN QTN LA OF 017 UKV NOMEM ALNNCD) Feen)
[ARETES T, TUNDMEN RLUGWUNDI UMM w4 SSITERG W0vd ATIOH | SIS NOLLYINTS T UL s
o2En'C- &z 2enmy peey’] 90 X0 09 SNOLLIITS SRDALYD &,
s Ear NS, NOLTIONCD TS Linivw) 490 ONED M) HEICRIR WO w0
avrs. L e, T T wasimom| OYCH 8IS0 TUINT) SSNTSOR NI ¥l [ Q1) 153 375400 (5%
[ | 08 €5, LS Ovow gV [9t LEN00 VIS § DUWN TS LORO) =)
Ty HIRECT T IR WLOWY LYW WAQLRLAGS Faloi | Q1] SowTiewvo) o)
It tees T vA | o L "ia NOTEOD O W4 0UwITm 0fre HOCEHTY IATHT VNBLY Dxtwam $vs sono) et
sce FTLg FalHsa0uHs oML UVIE YD SAONE Mivd HAD DAL RALIW 3H1 TENLINAN 1OVLINGD 3| (=3
ey v won oo womg Ted i1 SN0 0 PR SO0 9 CATWIT Fentlidsng S1wo| oo
% criv: —_ CIRISE LSUINOS N JUVW WIS MO1SaM CvOu TTSMD Tafiynld €0 341 G L Savn 'Le30 SIRNGDDY COTRAACIAT| 017 STAANGS HI0H TAUNT) o)
o T - ERUSTRON I V08 IASANNIS SORALN INDSIO) a0}
[ RS VN WOl SONTIVR TS0 SO IO SINDIG g S0 Shto) D]
) WS1onwW ) o sl v ol ) s nocd P [
3 r . 058 [T} D) ) e Y By AL ] FIT=)
Lok:] e . — _—E.‘nlll e W | SIS WAERM ST ACEMT)-PURLER] BUALY Tl Al
org vl 58 (o] o) pecy Uz I Lk D) i)
o ) At 153 P A0S oo0u yiag bl o) ki1 | i)
000 —_ la 145" — . AMIERAH i LAL) QOpLNY Py WA IO JepRg PO) WIONGRAT) Xpeg| AT
pery L. o D) Dut 17 WSO NOLTIOHIORNNGAY TTYARTNG nEWIew (i)
By soaniax — wiLoos, FUAnNG TV SSRGSTR AAVEALLS G wigin By 1]
il g Al HOLAO | 1I01S TeOda & TALND TIAVEL STINIST S}
vl _Mten| MOOSVYD Lvsd NYIITINOHL AATHO NOLLWYAY ¢ 1] S5 ALY uta
[T CwnTne WRALSTEN L5308 B NOLIVIAY) ETE) DdE QUVSNOLLNOS IN3A Qi 73T [T
Ieet- WIB EIM aENoa WU V153 DMIOVEEL HLIOMAYH GEUTWT SIS ST ST
{oaer o TEan =§Eﬂ_ SRS DM o)
.n_.—'\ mﬁ.lE—lr . TOHOUOA LM AT HLAGS: ArVLST I Ll WL NUD
iy A5 ___aws| LIS b LUIMD NONNYHS SIDLLO SO0 L5t 611 SDNDWO0N SRINISTR. HID
et 1 ww __ MUSDOMYN AT v AZILETTe N O T1000 INGOOY - TAINED TAXES HINGLST) o)
1619 PETRTT TOGTE0C] o LTS ivg 05 o
s et il AILETIUCN GrON INHORNS I ) i3
B3 ] NO# wisnea UGLL v avou e & N 110
o0 & b 08 ALECHOAH V1 0COMZN0 LNGRITY MLSHON TS
[ezr ¥oe 17 _ o e TG I 7 ¥l _ SHD)
Iy [ vasowm| TUHSHAEADOM | N0 Ovon YORAINLS T 1Eun] o]
O wsa Liws] . ) - e Tom| ¥R WY WS N0 NOLLYDOSSY] i)
oz b 1w o) 13318 GuOITO § oD
o551 1z (i) HUNOWTNNOS Qv uFEvaza 3 i)
EEiR T 1283 — o WIS T0) V) AR D)
S T _ vLSTW LAY F6O0M VAP i ¥, no|
%5 091 [ [ 300 BSOS L5
21TH O A HXarH U SIED AV FSTeduliNG 153 ¥yve NOLIIAY, Wiivd SOIEND LUIOITWE Fl] AR
Byt Kol TUMSILAM, Va5 NOLONTV VoS MOLONIWYTY MLLGATM 00 SIVI WY BONTH JiTs)
ey cumppe| . - Py ey T mmappry| ¥ sompy Ay

SRPRL) JO SRPRPS

{uoneatupsy ux) payun JusumSeuey SRI0H ofi4




{Page 58 of 87)

NH, 9L 0 21 eBed 't EaLSOY
I HE TSN — . a5, MGTIe 0] oo
o P 2%..:@.. o T uwonw) v MCLLaes tel] SUCLLINEOIC-C) TR =7}
e OsSMOoM - Tiegnmal ADNGHINT I | 011 SIS NI 1H0SHD ==
LIy HE LT T Tw00d T1¥157 TTALSNAN GTILNN] vty AT 1 [=9)
5ol i.Hl.I.,:G_.:ii ...... s o SO A0 HOSANOHL TULNTY FSHILNT IDOMNSOTH ¥l LI QU (3] SIAAETS HOELL WSO [I=>
19w 031 {7 LH3A_CHOMSY . s Skl Xiped S5INIS 35T ' 000p TINTILIN0D MNFESTONNCD) )
e T ] el T - T — T - JAnGSHMAL| ANGSTAMAL CT7OM T0dNLLWV) [1T8)
"osT- N3 LTDN S| »OOH =)
o 0 Meoop ool 700 douse e e STINTSIR ATRTE =
g L el o R MDD 4] =3
oul XU 1758 NOGATD WOAIATL) 0 STUSYD ALNNCD) T
oot N ol . WLSTe! Ta0US ATUIVED o
G Lo A s sl Thm! NOGIIMS Wl 00 LITULE LMKV [irs)
Y SO . 1 IO -7 I T I e LN Rd IND) I
- loafla, Wwnikuil MLYH SO XD
..... T X KLNORINI0 | avou LITTS L53 QNI J4W0H L3 01 LINn 4 e
v + ———T ol
R ... . — e . Lo 1 M)
ey mea, T NIV a 4 x|
VRl [ anvios] TS Wnier3 3 110
00007+ 431 950 05TV RUNOS Tl ” S0
porer- s ol asTN LIOMLAOW CELUWTY SArW3A 2t V000 [153)
Jese |, el . 135900 ___ Dogoaim] Yoy ML) 0 A 10
Iy it zh_ TAHLITM HLPOMHDIH a1
W_E Sl Ive; e STv HONOWOX Wt G MGG Bkl Q1 SNIHSTHNG L3N0 1|
e A 9tal _ SONYIGIW 153M [ NOLSYES], OIVERS ATYEWH (51§ F5N0M MlOnL [TES)
(e WA . " Telkmream! RZUOH LNYEYEH ALODTNO) WED)
CLN 34k 7o NIQVRI| QYO THLAINS 10!
e A Fuiisdvd CHLS¥AL ARCYLVISNCD TONTHNCD) )|
o0 _ NG 1y - WYHUND ALNTID HOLONTRIVG| Y. |
ﬁln.n T wmad - o] . wusie EE.&&IB...A_ 1 1)
» 28 S E| Twviswa] 3av F#0a) INTNAINDT ONTEALYD TIVINLLYD WD)
Isr s N WL5E NoULS aanous| oD
_____ Y - HOOMOT 41D
wwi.ﬂ T wese XN YoUmaoN 153 0 U0 Im0R | IxTLYM STTIVHO) e
pane LLl LLISFONYH g v | (R T WV [ o
Joo $1¢- 430 bogi_ SONYIITA L5 NIMOSTIVH STANAYS SRIOMM TIOSSIA WD El
G5 ILE e, WSRO s T ..us._ Q11 (AN) SETINLIMG SMTaav) [1Es)
X iy oL RS 00040 OWOR TRl U153 TNDALSHON] MYk SUTTHSYA § JINA 0] i)
_nlqemn. 200 vTum THIHSERISATHOM NAIA W N DN E120)
T 35 6xO| HOXD ELiuN [ Lie>)
STt PR D 1 e WG WGLENOR 1Y 5[ 2] [iE
Sywe 1 MEos] . . NGLWVHLIOS N JwGAY GOOMLTLL § L an D)
il s an, FF0qAN RN ATWO DN ¥ 1 $120]
ferue o i WA LSRONY N0 | VU 50 MOLIGY I WOLLOY 1¥W CMALYD NSO 753
ik _ atiowd LuuOM | LS woga 111 )
s SR O — —LF.-)
Rid i R XIH— _ oanogl vy WOMTHD) ALvaE Do SV 01 LM LY LA W NEES30 YISTWWD) 0]
01 potatn 10 OvC LT Q27 SWIISAS SSIMISAG LN 1t
oettr 1 e e, oHD0g) HCAALINGD 0t LA HLHND) 153
e IS0 . [T NI Sebs TN THUS QU1 SICEINGD 1004 T T Fres]
g Y B SOURION A0
T a0 oe8, LYODDALS HETOITY 4 I500M ALY n Fren)
IR BIS e 1IND, XSS 15v] INBNCAL SV SALVIIOSSY MLLWVIY KIWOULSTRAD) T
fros W9 30| HLGAD CuooNgT VR HLUOMG (¥ 1 ATDY
...... T A0 v g MM A GHTS 87 BATWL SSIISNG ¥i4¥) L)
_2,. t g £ ) ard WS 30|
..... HEEWS| FawE I NOKINLIAY [
loc'srs _ﬂ.ﬁ.ﬂ* - OO WHTIad WSO SN K3V GNY SMCH SATOD) wp)
[y 5 muppyl  smapry, ey T wmipiy | [

EI03[PD JO MNPNES
(vonensjuptipy uL) PN JUMUIBRUEW S0 004




{Page 53 of 87)

TNHA gt o8l sy 57X\ TEBLSOY
feg s a3z tvsa) - g RO b AR U ﬁ
wee L feieel _ — S o dunl ia.ﬂ!nphw AT SOHT e
e . 36 11 AATI-ONYN| ALY NOLTIORD QY0¥ MLNOLS 0§ RN Ay TW0 [rres)
W i b ) WOLONTISYM, AengsTevel v ANPSTie DOYZ. SIHNGA T [=hes]
s ari s AT0eee Nivd STV VAN TNV FSI0M LHO bl ANGATEX SMIN LT 4003
osis T BT 0N ATV, 39 SEINTSTE YNDIND F500 A MY #1604 61 LINN Qumou oy | 00|
C3h GuZ Dy 040 1334LS XOQULSIAVL ¥ LY dve TSV SRtvd X NI
07 oat- B¢ S¥0u ISR THROHLAG) OYOo SOMD 5E PUINVTT MOONLM GHOHYI wooD|
SIS v ozsd _ et OYIHI O - ShuRso u SIT] HING 00),
_m:lm_- L0 SabiH] WINIIIYH OvGH HOLLYLS (T SHOLIVLLNG) TVORWLDTE S0 XD
..ﬁ_.8~. Daion) TSI | WYMHO SOV LYadMOn ¥ OO0MNTIID CLAvol )|
1 0o o9 g, DI 1800015 AN B2 FVEVY SAVMIAL § AT OAN LGy )
(TR 1 246 G| TSSO WIS KM NI €1 [T RYONIVEd, WD
me-.ml - oM o TOTION_FIMUON . WarGm ) W ROV WA HL YRR X0IC 0L
RS oy AL Auns NOLITYNS _OvOR Thivw [t FSNOH TROOZ, 1633 YAUNGD HSY) [iowIgyns)  a0HONAT: i
e (ui 905 LIRS VCIA UM LONEE04 ATO0O0M 'S LINN ONINVGTIAN0 LT 300
0S| 0L 989 Wuste L5 Nvd SRAOA ) LU wog W el TELNCHSE 3 fres)
apesi- 5 .. 135900 WLNOWIINCN| Y D JSM T TLLOH MY ATTING Xm)
¥ pst i eS| SUIHENIOL HLIDS. ANV morsap e | QL1 vl ROSMYD) )
Bi- 42 1 NALONTTV TIH LY3 Ty Qv 8!_!_ QU1 S WD)
...... 46 LOAD NEAY MOIM GRS ST AVHCTH ¥ LHODWM. QLAVD [s28]
W | _%n:oNed LATNG O/ 1AT0 LIG30 LITINC 251 1O 00 o)
L0’ At VTN NOOND] QvDul XV SOLASNTID LSS ONT AW FILMS T € 1IN QLY (a0} w0 10
{oower SILCAD AN h..;m_v FOT NOTS £ Q3 N A Q510 WD
Wiy % 240 STl VHLNGS VO T G| A0 3010 T W 30 2000 500
0o 0F'S2- s iy S0 1 v iSO, SN0 TOWCO WTHO LNMEXERY 00 )
T mB'0L- AL i O NOLDNTREV, TV s TEWAODHONCNOA NOLBNT N D
| o4 0 zC- 404 0 W COONATTION LS Ledq Ty 1] _E.sm QL SHAGOMC 34D TWANMYD f20]
(0'$98'L01- ¥I0UMOL NADL OV 96 X0G O] F5N0H JA0HD WIW LW SLNIMLSIAN] J3Tna Toty
060 5 219 aayjcarsionars)] BED] L] iy Asoind & g pogoy Lage [1=")
000 it 1wl f=r) ] RO EANETY| orre) g iy uzge) nxﬂkﬂ
ks.“o IS TTSS g s Lapeag! DO o) § 1 L) AL Li=:]
00 9 759 | Py P PO I My Jonyy o | Ador) Ay 1, [[ws]
o0 Wy 959 .E_..Im_l e PRy, [MDAQUND T S € I 0|
e, .&vmt..n_ WIS L VA pomayguegd 42 Cupsd) SErY B AR
000 ) Aaowhicen woxe Ew oy A W00 [ LA T Can AT BN BTG 1BAT 2D 0}
00 HSS rvn INFDG sﬁikmﬁ ety anck)! Sastny kuey Aener] MZD)
joce M6 $EA)) P )] e | o, o FOWES 3 A0
iy YL o FUIHSID Tuvr NV HAnk0 76 200 LY . SRS IWFAINOD nzn
¥O5 50 WYMONTIHIE QIMAONS TUSYD) OV HLLSHOD) LT QLT SNOLUTKYS INTIIINGD) free]

o 598_ HLOWBHOOR{ Qo LENHNITION 281 {MLAOWDENOA) WD) St

e WYHONDHAT LIRS WAV OF T E} TELINT BATYL YD) x|

ADI 10 AT, OHIWTYODD) Qv QHOLT0 F500M THHHRIO! SIALLVELENT ZONTU34NOD) )|

426 1505/ TUHSAWYH ASWOH HYI ey ATS0Y TLOH STICD 400

1t 15 WOLATT VO SKPOLLS & 19 00T AN 00 Y o0

131 vivm| RIWSIHO| WYRONTLLTY LITES WISOLLA 2 ISOOH 15T TLAVNL TTHOM, VLS| [i=>)

38 0l ERShaNiCa| FOGTwanIY \NNC ST MWL T AT STTUNTS INTIND “GNYLLCDS 40 XNVl TN 11 VOS0! =Y

L0 £uw SINATS NOLUW FARGINOLS, AN TIONTS RUNTI & B2 LI OLL7 304 STON LD T L

eyl TITHSIALSINOM MASTROM 3ATN0 33T W 17 ALRINIES ALNND s

oo HILSTSHOM JE ] JNY1 ONDIOCHY Wiivd ONTHOONG | CIONLS SINA NOLLYH IR [12%)

AHE 1) AWEICH L37LS HUIWSOMGT SIS WhLdew] 027 AvarnsY) 170

L8 EAY SONYYTIW LS3M Antcinon| Zoayud TMCEAIS] T4 IV L LIV OB =5

¥ 1vTLY| AT HUSLOM £102 14 SLNION W] WD) [=3)

ar s ars| LTS 433NN v 108 04 It e ) o]

Hren AN IND! TN BV T IRy NOGND TLLOH TIVHD 30

) SONVGIN 153 [ e Tl LTeW ] EXu0M HALSHONIY, § L) LMY 900, =)

LS te)| NI ILaH] ONIAY $N0N0T 9 00w STONTERINCD B! 23|

£ sappy ey § wpyy Ficad| § oy s Lo

TRiGpar) j0 FNEIISS

{wopegsiujwpy uf) ppy WwawaBeuti si3on ocd




{Page 60 of 87)

ik 9¢ j 1 sbed SIXLTERLSOY

56 a8t~ HHZ SR TUIHSHLOWNON| e[ ANIMDY TRy,
00 06 B [ . NOUNIM LTSV 15 NOLLNLS JEE T I
Erez T onlavae 34780 %0084 907 £ HOOY 300
et ! v 1134] OMITTVS NOLHIESOD O¥CH NOLSCR 3500H RLOA
R STIHOAN LTS QLYD €10
oL N S =11 T mwimwhm NDGATEY NOLNIALLS 30D MV
CRits 1 hniegel TN RN LGRS, LIRS geoTera LInGo v
€8 VEL { e ind WOLHOTH [ E SHPW OvC U Al
T T o, ATV o0 GHLISSAWIM FEN0H TELITEAWIM,
Lo, PR . 1| IV MODOMS]_ . RS YWD 2snow uvad ANTL Y SLRAOTY]
SLLSH vl (NS WK HOGDHTSY A3S000] FPLL ST
[T I STAL D MOLIOLS NOnLIYH PRIV H3TH
Wswst_ | aMwxiwm] - HOHON) O SAIVICEML 8% IS00H Iy
CL-L N Y NOGIATDN NOri35 NCLLSONDY VG ATHWY SIS N0,
SE0: a1 21kD] 1004 awasnd] ON 100k VSEY
e Y oo SIWPHLEON HEHOMETIS) @ MOLAHYHLEON]
svogte WS Gl vLO2S 34| WrD! v soran
o wit'sr * Csoel _ — SILOENTTE! ATRELS HLAON! FSNOH 341
05 FI0h- ez WYHON] W1 ATE5A TYOR WYL EC
000 1 AL esm T E i a1 T3 Euiipul I AT [0
o 1 ! AT ey e 15|
T 6 T, Y oo
069- AreIs WITdad sovol 02 LS MTTYMEIENS|
STSE: WYE oY SN YR (VA1 SaHvHORE 3
Gy ES: fev 100, WY NG 00 NOLORITIVD VO WA Wva NOLBOW £9 LINN |
e 0y SON WYHONLLLOH YOCHRAYD L3TUE 405 o)
Lyt ST S1vdl | NOAY NG STWHYHS IHL & ST O, 10|
e L Mg £t HOONLMS, VO YTHGLLOUA 697 STOIANS 1308 INLOTS SO
Ta o8~ S M LS TIROM QYR INNOGuvE 52 FSOH FTGNUgHL iy
i . L SONYIOI 1530 TIMI05 ATTIHS, 35013 A9YTIVR SN0 LLIVWTT STNGE RI¥D o
o'l X # ¥, SuId SNYITY 15| HLYIH ABWI0) SHTEYD OIS D
w901 HO9 TN [rey MO YINNYLISG €T CoTY
02'5k1- 2 05 feE] MOTVH] OVOH AUIKTS Z500H T WoT3,
chavl- ot to5] P TS BANG 13560 THULMES ADOIOWHDAL SSINTSTE [™E)
00 591~ Ve LTNN] TLHISNDLAWYHLYON e ¥y SIRAISTG) ed ATERG 03
e U5 ATSL — - %l i S00v6 0 04 w0
- S TEM HOLMION 153N1 VT L3S 2S00 BIOZ § 1IN [iEs]
[ G 124 ALLERN W] AHLBOMND Yol FENCH TER D)
15508 - Ort T A3HENG QLS M. SOCH3IN 15 STIOH SN [TEe)
05"t L1593 WUSR 1M TIEWONIM, LITHLS WeTTIAD 5T )
0 2Ec 159 v T IVHE! 2w/ DNGVEL AvMOEN] A STVSCAON I5N0H ANTBE Es
LCvEE: AV ¥ LTI YONN; =D
[Ty 34T ot SR0M WAUSNI I FeEn ) W00 LS|
[LX{e W01 ¥ NN SLNVHLHON| ATIEAR VI LIFHLS N
{wacti- e
Ty Az SUNYICTH LS3M TIvSTom N MK AU¥153 TVOLLSTIONT J¥3 3T T L0
s 2661 2l TH SUreTYY INALSTNTIM FATY] NAWCD verf
0502w 3% 0O Wz Oven NOQURD Trbied] 1600 XvMaTD) £ 35h0K T0V3
SEOINT: YHL LY, ] ALD JENTHYE) AWM, IS0 ASUNH ¥
KEITE- dv E5N WYHDNLLLON €1 08 Od
(ETvls BrE Tws, aawnst Nauguns J¥M SYIDMIIN IS FNOH 1D
551605 ey L GEIRIN TiowNvLS] AVANIVDIUD 3, BE-ST F5NOH LLyLRONDI
SURY VXK 5100 V35O N0V, 3UYAST VIHLENGNT 3N 5000 vy NoSGHes |
L9654 b £ HANOWAW] 956 ¥D4 Od FLNTD SHISTIIONS LN
s S M SHOM_ Vs HOLMLION] 3LVIST TSI TIiH AE¥TE BNOLLS E5AM, I1 + TT SLINTY W 3uIS|
= oz g whouiwineg| P I, g 08 AN
00 0L sl ucparap) | Pecy suuof Wl M0y Jacd|
wnou mippy | PRy Y T smipyy PP

S|P JO ANPIPS
{voensjititpy UT) PRt (uatuabeuey SIT0N 0N04




(Page 61 of 87)

WHI 8¢ 10 0z ebeg ST 1 TEBI50
seest- ! witrost _ _ Tuisawe ELSTIONM| 133HeS FAH] TN SSIMIS ALD] 3N NOZ1ALOH| 20
mr....?| A T At Fer | SLUYA LN2N0 ISNOH TO0KTS VrHs | ALVOOWYYM 4O TLIH Ee)
o " rvnxo e 299050 H-¢ vvdsremn ToANFS NCALYAMISTH TLLOH e
|BUSS FYETTH TAIHSHOLAWVILION ool v Taoalvin! Mt Cacan | HIMSN KO FSNOH 20
s ] X HOLMWION LIRS 2ane s LT NOS ¥ CTMOR| [
(SRR R i) ey VW MO 181 S00M LTRITNNDI QLY NOSNIHIALS OW [re)
90 0% T -Ti% ) MUSHNCND JENOH KL TILH0 Tooevild T ETTI0 Anur [-2r]
wivt: T MY FAHEANMIYM] W N1ATINIH) 3N $00.1303 LT SUONLNT WM o)
-Blpmhl._... % l«hnnm —— —_—— lls?_da NITdD WOLDNYN FOLATION 16 FSN0H ATIOH QLY SIHATS ONTO TN ATDOOH] 08D
i H -i.nh.__.“...m.._N'll _ _ . T IHSHYRONTON HONCROSTY SN OvON NOLLYLS] 081 SO €10
....... m ..z.n-.la.& HONCRIOMNEY 4 CYCl HONOUOENYYY kil ANIDd WITELIRES. L4300 ENOD HOSESTWWCD | LT TIAVIL NOSHIQON DDOM Lar)
LTS ) AL WDW HYKONLLLOW, Frerey S0fva T TIH NOVES OOV e QU ZRTLOH o)
‘weus i - asnaway LITAL’S aouxn Vi GuOpD) N0 SIHPIRUVD LS CELATIT Ll AT )
.Bml. 4. nu.w|v-.mc...l| — _ oeng xaml Gposam | mitvigy afigng uenliaung ;g:ﬁ.ﬂn{m_ MUINT) ) RRATY W] M0
we £00 WD), s ] t&!e_m_ SoopaRds) Dudnpl BRI § ONGEAR W W [}
boa_ o :  bovwiosl Lingan, 13305 o) et pojaol HAC LIINOFD HSCTHD) M NG B fros)
ICT . e SIS [=r] ognppag| Den, i U uBL )
L] “. e . - Doy IOWOT YL [ AR Rty D Fy M o)
_.n.uél ) 20 Ban [ e mmtacicl] TN [ LT DARDGR) WL i Do
(1) L DT iams oy oy Lncuzy g4t 04 Aoy DL (M D00y £ 90
a0 L lev vam] SIP QOOMNTI0N L3TUIS GVGOIHL ¢¥| ISN0H W0l s._igglolﬁﬁ
-0 LT 4 . WLSHONM vV i SO VICT WDV NOD
W L hyErWy G55l Wy A0 20NV} FSN0M NYHNTVE 800 15 QUT STISE HELLTN OON2S 30 W0
R (L) usre HOG SEo| 1M SSINISAG LY HOE) Q11 LI SIS aMD) =)
foh P I — NCOAT VO MOLS G SN SNIOGN 2 D]
% ) T 1 HYMBNa ANNCOF NOLONTE QYOU LWNCWLSYE OO FNOH W 113 '9) KYGHLYON SDIAN3S S0 o)
eyt ) Sul v HOSTM| QR ANHLIY| ST WCSONIM, WO ST 3]
) LT Frileed] NYID WD 9] SUTie§ W4 SO0 #-4 Lat30 MTNO/STVS | OLLT YXEN A 00 e
e e DS — _aaEn) _ . HoDCecEYon V0 HENUOD SEACTRIN LLLZTYD
ek PR - 1 o S L Drmsilecd 0w TRHOOOM B ¥l HO0) SO JShow oTy ey
2 i s LTS3 LIS0IRNOS HLNON NOGIATTY 153 DN IVIL 3T WIHLIH) 9 LKD)
pEEe zal £5) [T NOWNCD HATNLLY 5IUIS HOm & UL CINTSNG FHL § LINN
I T bvi 52 —_— WQUST U V0% WOLAD 11
SRS, ﬁl.um-._5|||..lr — nw.n, COOMUETY| VR Sty 161-Gr
ool 521 LA, TetHS e e L) Guosrva) LIS VoD
|re MY aulﬁ.lanh crmm...!—kwm TUVM-WGRNS - NOLLS M 35010 8014w JS 0T
ormr- g ST, SINIH [T
_m@mu. T eovm WoLod o] 21v) IO
31 o'l 016 10, i Eral ARVOT LAY | TOHYSYTH P
1505 T | s T HSTH0EA | ] NS QYO GUOKEN
st ¥Iv SING! Felrsiwal KB AIsuwva VAN KUIWS SL00K|
(PR L ues, H THIHSHD 2003 AJTyITM] Y1 S
GHLYSL §%19 HOOSY) BLYONGEL OF LNTWLYY 3G MOUYTVOTN DNV S
0T e
we — — . Xeos] = PrRATS) 200 PRoes I
g ' SxpaRonag, ] YRy TEATG ngEpa) ) PREIOC] (D0 I8
Nee S ] o] DHIGTYSS BN Ovou woLSON 25hou Tzoun
LI [ e S8 ¥ SSINTSIE W 300
L [ wou win PANSYINT) dodevd BTN 2
e sk 0t _ — 1 ADNS, ROTND) VO NOOSTIOI0M 3
THI,..M.I- - [T]4%] TS L] I3ur$ WOD! £ MO Xew
Jen ELLICT] | LY O WLV B
IO [CICLT) LuOnfuly QYLISHYIS] Mg STINISNG OVLISHYLS Iy Sitd FEI0H Savarty
G I wweof woosvol LIS Wuvd TTE
o 0% ) | [en] WS LM “NOLOMDIOH | AN,
ot £ 10) WOy OVO NOLSIHD B
ez v v TAMSTUCHLIH ALY NIV NAATIM VR NS TN0H Lk
R id s wmawy) e £ "y 2 swippy 9 sty

SOYPALY JO HABMPS

{vogectiujupy o) padnu) wounevew SRGH SI0Y




(Page 62 of 87)

g
g

ot [T . GEINS VO MODMTHINCH ¥ STINTENG SOOIt MO [T QLTI MAWLLNET ko)
et Ot PING — cuisom] TWTa WOCUEHLEON Wiv SONTSIE JOCEEHINON 71 1090 A1) LT =
0oLl 10N HOUMBON S LNN0D X0 0 SHOLLYNARWOD STST on)
o00sT: F ) TUHSTUOLLN M INAKSIHD) LB NOLELD 01 5 SNINYTLD 3ATTDAH TYTHLISNOH! A0
Wt 701 L% “RIHEE ToICON| LTS WOTH 61 SHCLLYIINIH A WECTH TBADHNI an)
s 150 ¥R _ _ [ GHLADIV NI HOLGY| 13TLS 153 11 SHOLLITYS ONDI000 LIS %n
lsrs1ss w6 Ui Aaong, v x00 O SMOLLITICS WOCHRSSvIA WLLIAT =)
T i [T el Qv TMGAENOG FSNCH TIGNEN0 WOUY IST V70 TALOH SHIVT) ONYNSNT o0
(st Hr L SONTY ROV UN L) _ T00m Tun SHOLLITIYS L0 s
Jrent - TN LIV MOLNITYL S XTN O WOl TNOLIYNHALIT =)
Nl . a6 GETOT P 0K TVLINT 9P X00 Od OWLNGD L) SHOLLYIOS WOCMSYM WLLL [
weICl T omine u .ﬁraud_ WYKL TR QYO LIV 081 STEILOW TEN oy
tw.mm.m. C eSS a3l QWO HIWOMAL Wvd SSINISNG ST0LEHETURL] F6M0H AN [TRRETEC K0
(oSSt L. moe W0 0O NQLONTRYD) 1341S 121 6w £T MOHSOYOR T30 WYL 500)|
‘oun .1 '  unona Bags, naay 518t RN RSSO LD WIHD
000 L wal T34 o) mmug oty KNG b ‘W ¥IG% T ETT™)
e ' ' _ . oy orasnog WS QL0577 B T ™ Lil=]
CI LI 82-9_ s 0N ) g PORD + o w3y W i)
mo v e, anpmonon) ) ANy Py 0D ymen 7] | i}
lean . LERIOG \BiH g U O o Rt LR 1N
|80 . .|m|| sy LI sy Ty A S0y LeLGUR § [y, CTe
—Sul 4o, Jamsind| __ taung] Aniaqurry oy Mdoyuns! Jan Mdops D¢ ! PO PR THD
far WG LaH THSTHOLL M) OVILLSHIH 1NGH X001 AJSEY QrvHa SHvAd ¢ 3 AVLSALOH] 0|
ekl o g, | [*eT] 3953_ TAAATS WOL YANISTH ELLOH =)
o601, b MeEDD - . AT 1106 LSS Lo O WELOM ol
..i.,l.| ...IE.T - . —_— .. __T0os __uan _ 2D AU ? DT DA KENH S0}
........ [T .7) YT NOLA YTINTIVH. AAWOIVIH LNISICH o
ey ! WL yYs TalHEY, HODOOLS Tevd NITHT W INTISTO) TN ¥ 27 DINY SHOLL X5 ELOM )
GX YT WYNED)| w303 TUSY) AT T OTALNVUND ALTTYLISSOM| [I)
LT 4. MO s LS OvC TS HIOH FENOW ATIONY 71D 00) APLSTALOW [T
L2 P2 ) TUHSHOIAEYM Yy el AT Oy ] WM TELOH LENCD ATT WO N0
lsres G iy POE0] SINTM] 3091 NOLND)| LW LSROTTRN $180)
oy . Denem) SR, 11060 LS SYTNCOn o 30 TteH [
e vt . . sy R _ [ ARSI L3S WOtH 921 A Lanestuaiu) STrvmavi L0
00 KNy RS HOAK) NOGTIGRIM| I A6 QL7 DURS DNTI008 BLIOH [40e)
wen: Jdisme TIHSTa0LIAIH WG WMOTHLICE IT BLOW FCNOW WIONIDINM | [1T%=)
LT Mt WO HOIH WO N0 Tuaa@) TGN XFFEND {5 AY 1O [1i)
Lty wian] — A — . Juvssisbd WA IUOLSNIVES FOCiodeY 1T NORLOMOCE TSO031) TALOW NOJ TN [T
G0 v (D) TN, WOLSMYS OVOY WvHvagval ¢ $09 TUNSIERID RLNOS] 3 10 U SYRLoH] G
[TIs ) isThom| Witvd STINITG STEMGLYME 100 TR R LN Senep0 iwobTa] a0
Jumr s _ ] _— 0y5| Rrwnls OAYLLOM 11 0I5 TLLOH] MpD
prone LS FulHIm e, 0! s QvOh ONG uTH| TLUOH ATUNCH) 200
[wut [~ Do N0 TIHIS NOLOWEAY) 11 :NiGaceina] QT oL Tov0
T T Tt Deveain Tired RN ¢ THoDGW00 T 1oe0)
L0983 e OISO ¥ HOLMLIOND FEET SOMSTLLON 0
€5 502 v LW R NOONOT YO HLINSHIWYH oL L2000 STV STAALITS SAIHETIO LIEVHSH [roee]
_..a.m.....ml bl MODND) L330% LY f THLOH LovD
oot Iy ¥END suu] wuw §E| i GEAVIOH & SC0SI0 ATRNG QW PUWSOIe [ O
Jpr L ... ootew, _ . N NI M Qv KANDCHLNGS #T SUGMYIT) AN NZNIOM [yl
oeR: o [ SLM| SMVITTY LY OvChe NOGKT) 2-212, NOLLVEXESY SUTTRLON FUMSTR0LLEM o)
ey i3] ' WY 00 FTUAI D WVHLVED) ARLNTICNY Chry 05 HLUYD TV [
lszoar: YT FuIHSOLtY;M NOAY NOGT C3QLYHLS) L3NS ¥INLOY I FSTICH AN DAIHSTIGNd OVeGH| 0|
[ _ %o sk v TAHSATII0 TRMTAVY 1374LE e S350 TLLOH W)
(sross: L eeus DANSRICHNVIS INL NO DS NOLWR 15318 DNIST SQIGNLE NOLTH (1)
_ﬂ.‘ﬁu. a3 ¥R s ] v QLAY B L woO gl G000 AT U [
oW L] . AR [ 1ATLS HOIH TLLOW WLLVD ¥ LV HOHD
At s 11y1) R RHRUSINCNO] ﬁﬂ....tm_ LITULS AUENONYD £F [wrwhori1 D) Q1% 3uit) W0u ST RV 2040
roray S resippy v ssnppry] a—ipp{ T spey] § | n =

KGIpa1d J0 WIS
(uoneipsupupy ug) paywn RuRbeuen SEOH 010




(Page 63 of 87)

g
2
B
]
g

T
H
B
g
8
i
3
a

i oD
(2 - " 1)
iz | omow - - e TS TIH N3] LN SICH SHATSMIN AYONS Y200 am
Foc 04 10M WERLLLON Vake 08 04 QU IR AN VAL D)
Iy eer- e 0D — GSPIMLL vy SSITNG ARNRSTUAL FWID ROV Tove L )
ot nrw, — =] TIUTONTN NiAS] L=
s il NCEIO00M T FALNT) TIRLSTANT NOSSI000M, I A1) BIUINGO i1 LN ol
o0 [ oushed QVIHELLNOE! LI TS [
Roli 3o MHE 1950 _ USRE TEwIOve WO AZNOGL O L5 RLNOS} STXAOS MVITINY) Fo=)
et [T s o WO SOMD AWK 1T ‘ISI0M ABGSTIYS ON| X0
SUTEST 9 L [y OvON LITHO B0 OLONLS| 1) NGONT HOELIG AT W)
Tty [Ty TP EaaE, TS R 0w > Lanc) Yews 4330 an ¥n cooa)] Wl
190 W LLSTHOMH| A¥M ALINTYL FALNLY AN, SONIOENE MIMOL L 1 ) [127)
wve T T it phins ] v ST § e 75 WLTw IV LIGE) SIS ADIOMOLL CEYIRGT ol
Iy e PERT w3.STHONYH MYGNIAT VGl MORKIYLS § L) T o
‘v ) 1] oot b XD [T Eore)
TN ANv $05 THIHSOWALLEIH WHICLS INY] TOW “F5°0H et S5 T 00| SIWRENGD TR0 /5 GALINTE STIVS wo
i Vi (Lim SN0 L5 Ativ LS V0 TLAA00NH| SLMK0U JALLYE0090 NOTYY X0
wr g ! ToI FNT 1315 W04 1Y BN 710 I 3 o
I &1 Vs3] L) e T 3HL ST0 AT 17 SL3AZ NOSET) 11ve ol
B | sl WOAKD NOLMIALL] ATM BOOW HIMGY 7 ) o]
T I aeesl THSTWOLLY RIHGUIH LD 31 WOLLOG MOLERIY TR WOLLO NOLAWD! w0
m&ﬁ!. xﬁ?..uw THINSIIYNY Moyl vOy IO ol FSOOH aHnDeYs QLT (STRLON) tvobivanysts AZa L0%)
Wz 39 1105 SLOGRY QYALSAYLS. C¥0 NOOSIO0DH NS5 IHL | L1 %01
S ] abtve THIRSYALSTONT D NGLOMISSIE B3] VDY L0vd LN 9| QLT SIS ANBMUINOTIH Y [Toh)
Wt T wasmen TEHEIO - WONRLTY Swvd Y Ovam TTW 2T 811 SWALEIS LITADat LoD v
Wk g brsh| 135UICE FLHOM| ARPRSTEND LTINS [T
T T A3 ATSLNIHD! T NOLLYLS FEOH YR'D) =22
X7 ) I T ATICUVA GYOU QM ST LN MYMS ML 1T [=2)
sresee m Domes o TR T _ N — SO0 STV e Towwoowa O 3 o)
| : AL BV o ampcpng S il 5 iy Speayy S| w0
mo__ Y ) g = Ao T e 00!
oo —— . oL TR [T | Ay EOM Of 0]
CT) ™ """um o) [ W) aniany dhzpetw =
oo [ &ieme T ALY, e T GcAIMEN o0
.mwl.r L ¥y it WS foe st e | i oA 200
el IL.I-F_J . _ADWNS NCLLME| TU[H SNVLSANG vaT ISNOH COOMSINTE 300
T3 L A 2ly 1 InfaNrG 137018 SN [T =)
Jen._ i 191} sza LIILS NOLONTTEM 1T CNYLLOS SHMVSMIN NOLSNHOT 0
Wit v dsy U ST P e 0N TOLAEIN W] [T
lo s e e " HOIMNON] WYHONTTSrG HLNON Qv T FSOH Cuv LSRN [or)
b 3ud g MM . .. s = SLNNOH Y 5 O 08 o )
[ o5 5] FAINGTIOLLNEN. L i LITNLS WX b8 Q1 {Srvgmy L5 ] SNCEUMT, [
oowr- L Dgw saam KoM STONENL & s
Doronk: T ena gl NOLYINTI ¥ YW AL N (7] v =)
o 1 T barom oo 1 NENETD! 152, FSER NI T v e ‘CELINTIHN S1¥O0LSTYM SN KHOT 0|
L t [ TI) ROONOT all ity IS/ WM FHL » Liwn} GLUWITAT SLYCALEIYM SV NHOE o
o0 0001 a0 (W] LMNON MTBONY 15 JemOnL, WY SIIND, SHOLOVILHOD DNLLNDW T SN0V M) SwTLYd I [
T T TalrGuiLsTIVOM) o ETL] 15T 10| na-o.a:k..-g_ o0

o VoLl — Wisha v mnoRInaTD W] [ 7=

fesor'e ut 1 amorn) r.aD.E!__ 3 =0
(7] 8 [0hd pueroos | (] By sy § e o Gunary o] ooD)|
ol N — ) MOLIO ATV} 7506 rracntys 5 | MDD
oosr LT — oushad ALY owon) 7500 Yo0m D
we T nem o LS Tan souy e TN B oraLng| WY SIAGHRIY LN HOLLOVIALN )
L L Sowm oD Can] Theom F5nCm WTzrem, 153 kot § ISR | — wl Dl
KT M T oo TETLS RO VL =
1 Py | = + —ppy § wpyy ¢ wppy| T Wy oy

S0P J0 INPAIPS
(voRenwWPY u1} PR WALISTURW S0 Of10d




g
&

000 o] unfupreg| $180
_TBrl.I' T wa v ey Bt L PO 1]
N1 u0w »1| pcukagery| AN ST LEnOw ER Fall =
los'c- wis R 153 O] JICAN00 LS L0 Javm) [
G Ay §ix0} - OvRy 0V | QLT SANGAR ¥ WTUGINCD WAL 3]
Jovur T rocea XD [
Sl o 2N WO §550d WITT £1w0)
E XTE TN WOGND] N o)
i Y .Y . 1 T4 RORTY HLLETIONVH| 1)
[T !Paolﬁ & LIV w0y Wd¥d TUSYIISHOH oW A1)
N N ] I o)
5L 1 e v| ALYIEI ONIOVIL SIAYIHOMUCD| £1-21 i] A
ICIC N T T3 CHOALW ST+ Ol
(I T eedug WO 153 WIAISTGNT 2NVY AOWYS, A1 STMal ALY AW oD
oot 1 sl ey s 200
fod’ T usies o

sy L L ey OvivAZeay E TLNIIT LG SUIAOW AUTNGIN s
wss-  _ _Adwd TYURCG L) #XRFD DAISINEN el S0
g »aral TwOl RIS 1 o

7 U $TA; WaLive J500w NOLLYH 70007 . SunOmW SNLLTANH ¥ NOLLVALLOH! B0
fsry a1 | uve ] In] W00
1 w L3TLS SERHD 1V B ISNOH STTAVHD KOOH O

. TVINSLIEOY T
arvd ININVA] 1
153 0M1 Avak SV LS Q3T SIS EIVILD INTINIW

szlszaszz\zssssg_gzgsag

.:u ; -

T T/ik g L1}

" . e I||+
At ) giil I NIDSTI
TR o

8 .

gén !

Slois

(318

ii-_':l.!.;.

TIONPD JO KPS
(uonrasiuitupy L) DAL MUMBRURY REIION O[04

{Page 64 of 87)

Eﬁéﬁ&éﬁkéﬁaﬁ\éﬂﬁiigh




(Page 65 of 87)

TNHA ¢ J0 vZ PR SX17E8L50
mﬁ [ _bosensl e ass) T v x08 '0°d QLY SAA0E K114 INCH A iDVLS0M| )
e | ___osismso; — _ o etatunt 'ANNGWVE 001 K08 Od LT SN TYDRIHOD BS1 TGO L FENCHTIVM NETXT INTSS [-7e)
R e oL e’ P LUvLS] PRS0 ML ow Sl o)
L ¥ma PLONT v AN HOREPGYM 0 STRANTS TLLTE STWMIMO] D0dD)|
e L 55 1] TS Forr) NOLDNTEYH AT WOLSTY 6 LLTV500 Wivd 2043
ST TALT S ¥EA) - - e Qvgs SulTie 00 0 T VN »O
o e l_ TRl T —- 175000, - HNCWR NG VG NOLATK T 4T ARy LUTSAQI) INJ-LINEIT WONLLY W o)
Sy Dot zivd XIS 153 WSV 137415 KLION, F50H ODOWEONN S SL0¢1 NG00 §Svd )
ey 009 WX 30NN .ui-ﬁ...wl [ R LUYLS3 TINSTE 20001 2DV 100y [
[y 1 smein — i moosve L3TU1S CAVISTH IS Le¥ TOUDD 1534434 wo)
oy et 112y ol HKTV MO Shatw TOHIEDS TNCLLNGRLN TLDGN AT e
WL 251900 oy Lgreivy 001 08 O ] [
L3 o tow HYONLLLON €21 %08 o NYIGMO D]
(T L T WADALLIOH 00w M3 0N HGHTY +01 Tres EIOVTR U7 ¥0is3a L) %00,
g Frrny INTH CUDASY 112 608 vy e
SCHE 139151 FHHEMSINOTD WIHHLLTRD] OYR) B Anbalry) MOV o]
W _ [T WSO QW ITINLYIH Tiva 30 5000
hos_ T Tt Tl 1530, TELSUI00NH u.z.E.L VG A #3 TILOW 3SNOH 4109 T D)
il H A (5 WAL 1530 MDD MO AMWRIT £ IHL 1430 WRLNCD L0 SAIISMIN QIINPLS BIANISIC o0
il = ROMSAGC: FOMDNE 0N IN0OH AT D SHOILLITIOS. LIAD WTHT o]
tog asz’s- ot . OO 133015 XISTIOMN ¥ T RS0 LUV SaTeCR DNVUSK] T 1060
'm~..._-=.w. . M. b ) -nh u“.ﬂ_'ﬂn.-.i Tidw CYDS SOVIGOOM| FULNID SEONISTH LNCH YN SUIMDL OO aL LINGIHERY [+ o ba)
000 f___mtatl ] ey ] PO ey Mg MO
‘oo v L {vH b ara o) QL IATIDR, g} Pt (RO M LMEERAD] F N ALY 27 XKD SO A
.—M.n.. P - [ O8G0 L | Q¥Cl NOLAITY W [Nk D)
ity o ;__no trse: LZSUINOS HLUON MG WIT00 MpALIN BT LINN| LT (TN ¥ SNDALIYD) S50 100
Lol fxs G20 FHIHENUCA 15¥3 [LAETPE ) DNYMLIM| LIFULS NIVW LT WHOLLYRYZLM SNOLLTIOS ENOWIN SEND
v & 9158 15N MI5IV) FDCOT ave STANISING NOAV TT 1 USTHS) SHRVE0 AT IN|  _ HOMD]
laat. b _werew RN LIS 5 L iV SELAR2S T TONNGD ALK YIOFS0N| )
[73.14 0 LS, YALLSTHOON UNLSD ALD AymCTH 350D INfLeay OO JSHLLYM ¥ LINA) FENOH ZOTVEMYS, a1 ALPINCES JOAL AN <OND)
[LL X ! (%] :a._ woouims | T Nivd SEMISNG T THWONIM, QL) UGMOM N o0
{TIN T e S| « B-E_ FHLNT) RIS ANTWARY] W3O & [
ST g @ MOLONTU) FI ) 1 X000 X (1SVAPMLION) LSBT, )
s w.|n.a|_.u.. N TIHSWIWORDOE TEMY 10N | SNITYD TEOROTVLS 15 QL1 S0ANTS WAL OOOMMON )
Hine.d H T D0 MO FUSYIMIN _.!-!hg_ 3S0H NOSHOHL W1 VITIMDN oo}
{evags- ~ [T ] HENORENIN0D NOLMLA AN LIS % FENOW YADM| SAINYAT) LWVALNCD YADM | [t
o o TSN NOLAWVHLUON| 691 X0 Ou SIS SN W) [
i . wens : d.a,s_ TSIM JAI¥ 0111 SLITSIM 7]
leos, L oy WTLE NICNBALION vou NIV REr e ) T
[ Nogox T RO KO AL¥1ST TYRLLSTIONS AUVONA v S5V RYHSTVIA HLHOM| 00|
100 o e . EEOM Slad: QeOdavm| " 20nve STINTSNG CulLYA | L WOLLXYD SN0 BANISIO0) ol LNDEMIN E2S)
LI ., ) I TUSTHOM Ve NOLWH FSNOM SGA | 017 [RLAGS QY] 1SINDSMax 000
L - ) WD o) YOm VMG I8 Z5N0H WOWOLS| 07 $1 B0 TG0 LODOI0N! Mkt X0
[eeviri TS i TR T W Op 04 RALYM. TUSIN wr0)
CIRRS L. wst] A TSN %08 0N OV SVRGTY LS @17 0L 3A NVS TATEOOW v o0
RGNy ' LR 1 —_— _— 4 s . HANOWNOAY, ATM HLENO] LTI [ ]
Ll L. AT 1N : HOrOROGHENG) VR AR 1ol “WOIMLTT QOOMNOM w0
SO *ge pa| 1 THIHEID) HUMALION NIAY NOLDS 3L COTwY| 100
JTetFE AVAMHON. b Y K04 04 S FIOLANTS SAVILL 13X 30
st W, T i . gy [ 1Y) CELINT] KL¥A MYTERARINON )
T oes 910 Y .mﬂ.km-# T | L wmapevbal RIVIS KDEVH O TSTHANES DRTSHIIN] XTu0N 2040
np.c(n.?. o'l cus) NOOAOO| HIMAL FUND | WOO'H Kis ALY RLISIHINYA SLHw WO VNOLIYR EEND]
e a0t EN . Rivw ulens MALIM . TV AL %3 X080 O AONNGE 12SEINS KLMON 200
-nn (L3 WO -I%T _ HOLANON! L ol 18| T MDD YDNNCT ALY HOLRNOK 100
[ LI - ol g B ] W wetd 11 W 190 & onwo]
;000 | Spulgprl 153, I APND! AN Gaper), CarkBus) OO £3-1% PN TEONG PUTAITM AW
.vmd. - Jak Sty [ renateaid — e ang a0 i FIIER U PRLEY ¥isD
s T T T _ —_—ppy _ vy ) L]

ICIPAS) 10 VINPIDG.
{uogensiupupy ul) payp wRLbRUEN SRICH oNIod




{Page 66 of 87)

| R o1 azms| voao v SINAVS "DNY] JWOCO L1 VINSOITVD
I _H oN: 18] A WYHONIWET VIR AYMOTION L
e Noezte | z...az_:uL ATV S 10 Tends TROLIYINEL FSN0H HOLOMDEYA L3 SUANCEIN|
{eEtae I =T Faa Trew wwal] 81 x00 O
Oy 6y N 120, T AUTONNCH } LIS AIMOLS| FSM0H WETTTY|
weew ] Wwa_ T T T wel T ovoiqmme E00: 12t ENT
EIT T, .. L) RSB QULSIT VO PO F5N0H YONDY
‘00 RS FATERL o] agi] HAIYY Fapng g
_____ N [ FUSTHN OVOu GUYDRID:
oz T AHYTUI LGN e T NYHENITE) 10
i1 vuy L0y DNIOVR FWHL QQ_SEE_ IO WNECH
o OW§ 155 =] (L) v W
0o Yl b L] nbs xg
o T QL D) prrTn [T MGG DT PR BrCpk
e ~ Toomven W T iowon ] G Saunng H0d) WA §
D i NLNCW3HOR| WG HOAOLATIRD G0 991
1ree- oSl AALNIANCD! 3T SOV NXTID e ST S g
- H _ dwvivdl _ TO04 — e Qv WY 4T
Torie : vt viE) el SN HILYM FHL MO NOLINOR AVLE WRUSAIN NOLNOD LNO0 MOTIM 9 LI
e T ns ol NOOOH OVALSawvh VG o0 O
360 IR MEMS, NDONG SHIRIVD YONIASORD
iyt L. Horie waLioe v N ATRIND 04 FSTION IRIOHI000M VRIVES MG HUCD BULOH
12t o HO WOOHON 137tS NOLALLN
576 | FITHSATUMS NOLAVEO LYW SIS PUMSIEHS
e 63 331 1D, AOISVID KITSHIHLNY V0N NNV ¥EO!
sr - S _ . EEQE*. L ATLS LNON TS LMD
- T 1wt WOLLIWY WehaV D) TEH GOMIAYY $1T - 1T FSN0H MIWLLIOW 8OO0 GHZ|
e o 110] STWICH LS LALGAGD] T VO SIATY
- qull.llg‘.!_ R HYHONLLLOW: gﬂuuw A1v1SH PTAISNCN] Y XM KD O QG LLvADS
..... T T, — [t GuCurOLS| MTIA LHELFNDY
En_ HE W ICH HOOSAL (w0l L0 OH OO £7 ISNOH MWL
$0TEL AT ¥ WOIOHLMRO M TN
....... a1 LIng| TGN avou
TR ___rum SROM HOuN-03ATY TV IWL
[oarzar- A6 5IAD TUHSOLWY, FINOFITEM YO ATHD) S04 MOLLAGDALSIO INWNCASTTION 'Ov LINN
..... A3 o0t L8300 T PETt s tis) NOOTHBT]INYY 13T
vkl s 168 VOILO0TY) S50m5 £V LaTHLS TRV ‘SUC SSYID GIVIEH 3L b ¥ [ ST1I0)
0o BN s Huvd| AN SHowsson, ¢
[ 18t tta 13su0d ORI LIous ao|
00622- ik 03] Fahwsag TWiaTIm, oM ) T
_..volmﬂ.l. L saresa o Qusng CvON THOLSELLAM
arez | Taiw sl W2 STl i * Ews TYTOWM) YWifva SSIMSHD WviaiH) v LW
it 20 ¥ou HLN NCaTy &3, WNvE Tun Yavd MO | LI
ovvsz- o (4 oNn AL Ay 153 o .Ennﬂ.
CER . LRI THIHSaOL ULION T NI 25V 25N0N TwhaLLYL
e T ’ assif 069 XX G
|owraez: 405 {0l NYH ONSLHOY VO NN ALIVD)| 180D YADWY,
s A8 [ IVLLSdWM TaHIM] TIVH HINuCD) LBNCD KOLIMD
e . weteaf v.r Wy A LNTOD)] WOUTIG, Lyv15a WiLLSoN XN 3000V LN
st | snccesa) SO HENOS) AR, Gvem ¥3400) 100 VI §
OTOtr weoml RIHOOUYM| NOAY ) QR4 1 ihen FSN0H 0LV Y
e O 1131 T NN Qvou BroTaay
(CIC L MLLSHOWD —__anms Lz L5 Al ISNOH TV
wﬁl .1 WOAY MO Tkl valS| SHITWIY Ctekal D, Wy SATH 4TPA| ALY Bt
20 18- ¥Th TTM; —_ .llEg FMVHENTH LW v MEYLS
oo 1ISWINCS KLBON YIS NOLNYE DD
[ baseld, _ =] e Lo
o n“n.mmull. — - VoY T ] | sy
LGI[PAT) Jo MMPRLES

(uopRasiunUPY uL) PR JRIlaURY STOH Ofed




{Page 67 of 87)

HA 9¢ jo 9z oBed [y g

- | Lw P8 MOFI| LITULS TSV L53M SIT FEOH TIRMNY LT AWYLIMENGD HYIT) [=)
WDeg1- ol T iAD3k “yrd SanSR W awwovaa TATRINYEH) SINT00Y LSNTS 1310 TS| =]
lettonn e eul e InanuNIE T wave YOY NTYW FS00H 14¥| __ves) )
SUETH' | 51 65M SNV 153IM TIVSTem| 200nI0W| XV DUOWTIA ) 1113 {20) NOLLELON] Tald WL )
W eSET: s 104] o ATIOV YN 09) 4L SAVGTIOW-INTW SV TUgadTy =)
0rEss i 1 21| FuTHER0 150 ARSI MOLIIHSROY3 ST HEBGE_ [RL= e s w51
T35l il | THg, WyHyng WO TONIIAT Wi IN0) (O CLET MELWAL LA NUIATS, 2053
00RT Sk b5 aLsoa’ STIAMLOH Gvos TIAMIOH 19T SDOVL BN LaIMS 2053
19 w007 ou ! 2SN ) SONTOTSY JHL! /OO T STAANES DREILYD WuA3S =)
56 £00'C- 493 D3NN i L STHLION 500 070D TNTIA G N NOLINOW SHOLLITIOS w5 MOTYE: Yo
904’ 104 559 - LS 00CHD 1S LIIVCD NOCWMD §1-1 SLINTY TV SANNOS &)
61255 W 1N NOTNIAS 135 aroe| S0 JAD TDNNOD HOVCI0 NOCPI L o5
S8 oWE [ICR ey WOLADS: 1TV NOLKDNONS| Wifvd T ALYM FHL 1 0B0000.5 =)
wis'r 045 60¢| JylHsdnk! LMV £1 X0 O ITH WENLNOS 0
MEEEY [T HOmiaH eyl AL ﬂﬂ #2v ¥00 Od WL HSLLLODS | 205
(iT%e1t- a3 Wiy Ert ST T oo SO0 TG, LTI =)
@Eﬂ:. Ty LAY Eui WO WOAY NOs | GUORLYALS LAFUS CUND TIISN0H NYMS, —E.._a,nuﬁ._ﬂsL LY d4VLSAMEL INTORBVLS| [
oSceahr waam] MOAY NOdN IOAIVEST 1395 KOO FSOOH KONVITE| MONNCO SRSIC NOAY MO TBOLLYHIS| 250
ST 08t i U ASTUGALHIH SHYTY LS LTS 58313 19 T WD) STUHO TIANOD LAWISTY TONNOD LINLISIU SHVSTY LS 109
BT 1055 WRLEAOY | AN AL IO B3 P} Rt § ey ) (1)
e 409 0234 RACS 130N PRI | PR 30 1S §2 ey prymes Ry RN B ire)
ET WL . WA ROY BARG CRDL ln..v_.lm* WAy 'y Baory Sy ey 40 RIS [11'2)
0 1AL W anETaa! TPy wr S| e T AN Wl st
oo PRI ] lmﬁ HS1 W Seagusey QUAEYy ¥,
v i 192 4133 WOGNDY Y0 AD) ALYD HONY 0T (LL1 T3AYL YWD o,
60 2 WL WS N | ATV SN0 W 17 TIAVHL AWM 9 (T3TH [is)
W'iw I3 Gn - ONTS LI ) b LINN TATHSHOLWIHLION ATWCDC131¥)53 WRLLSTION] NOCTEMALIVON NOLOKDORR LY SLNINOIHED 55 L
00" W~ D1 g ATSUIA0S HEHON! YIS SFTEVD EIMTLAYN L} THD THSSM o)
16 - e STAY WIN NSNORSITIEM, LZRLS N0 11 AAhGEND 20|
...... A% NG TeiHSENOLNTH vl SaaLi0 Z5/0M AJSUY B2 K04 Od A1) 20as TG s
S+ 201 ALL EEwW FHIHSIH] FUHSIH FTv5! G¥OU AvmHIYM LTI FENOH AT NOLLYAWSZn TRLOH INAGES WOOY 0|
oo iel oL Wt QYN XM 11 NIONSATYH 30 1520 3L V/L MOWNY2 [T
A 9t 1| RIS [ ) Thed WML VI ¥ WOSONIM dO HONOUOR TVACH| e
2 o8- 0§ vl ETEwD) WANOS QYO XLLSTU) YETSL Qi gy noevawcs| —— now)
o0 w0z 1[5y KUSTHE ITmauncs, TIDH RO 22 STOMIH VI026TY I
90°502- Wab T8N ] HIANWOH 13T RVIHICT W 1 a1 VI T OATYNON SO0
[r0tz- s OO Foere AT R JHLLL wovd 3Hau] SSTUdIG NOLLINSCOTY o)
0§92 ] WU [and] MY HSNG ¥YDSE. GLSEE) DoOMOT [es)
mxz. B0 £24) TAHEOMIYA Ao NOLHINCD VM ML WYY 1} SutVINahd M wan)|
vESE 100 WS, ST NOCINIMS VOGOV TNTEA SSINISHE CYIML ALINLEIY YRy ono
|sc sz va? | HOUWICH GvM AVORNOR 158128 MOUSSON YXITHYY e
|oooe1- €32 s . 135MIW0s §+ YIsies NOLYYI MO ¥ SIUAYD MY HGHD
SLLEr- o8L Sv RIS INAOHLMOND v Tt LY IS QU AT id § DWLIVEA LNOAT Ls)
5URZE Uiy 05 NOLZWYHLIOS, QN 30034 50T WVHLION B3den 98 S0 JHEH @21 NS 2UVIONCD NORLVXT] EHETY Ers)
- Lar1 995! WWIIALCY 2AV1ET ON] ATVTEH A LA FSNOH XTWT (1) MALSAS XTWTY o)
oo - M 341 HALIMS] WYHMIN Lv3r| Lenco g 3504 CLavEl HILwEON QLavy 0
s s e FUINSCHOMTHIH] Zhsh WO SSOM YR MW EEH..T QL7 AXIKTHOVIY biYd ST HOD)
[Zewr RAZ INN NOLEWYHLHON] STIMHS M FSOH R [T e o0
00" 350 W51 Lism TuIHSTWOLVLS O0N) NOLIHLY LITWLS DNTLLYM TLOH A¥M WnOu | )
Ll Mo HLvd HONCRIOAWYYS TVIW 3HL| T 00 THL aé_ o] )
#5? 1O 55§ WUSTE OO ON3 SLIOWD) "LBACD MOV IT QLY ONITYWE BTy, e
558 BIT oYM xoahW WOLH I, It NN ST SINTLLEIM b LIWN (11) OTYADSOO) LU X0
T Ky i [T SINTHL NOSN HOLSORTI| QYO NDOWTUYD el . FSI0H NOONTIV D) QLT 00T SNOLLYA ISR [72%)
od o3 359 129 WyoNIWE) = N3t S| H14OM 3N X0CDO0GM 381 SONNOS 4 91 o)
003 a0 053 P VR v 18 52 W¥) TOLMETD Yoo Y2 wn
Uty Y™ 15 ol QYO <LY0 OO0 1| 00 ST LT AYAHODA NOLLYAXTSTY [e)
e g1 orto SO0 AmrgsTued | N1 oa._ﬂk.__ NS ONY IV KW o
enaury —_ppy » mnipoy £ Y| T sowpery| 't mmappy | .y =

LIOUPMT JO HNPNPS
(VORRSS|UILDY UE) PRI WABRUEN SPION 104




(Page 68 of 87)

H gEp 4z abed S1X 1 56L50r
25 18T 1 ave +1201 WYHang 0] QNY TNV gOHSTT NYTONY AT IS{ 153 ONI SNIEH Edoaxgjﬁ [TE)
G N the 9sm i) ‘o, #iNg a0 B o oy PR Pkl T [T53)
. WG Ere BigEH] ) L e e et =)
80 N6 LT S gy [ T T Ly ST TALGG RIORAGS| 1753}
Ll ¥I3 MO8, P 1 Az wom| ] ETARY VIS ] ) sy LaeEnos | 0283
) Abw 958 )| st M) ey Huny o AR F [ ] File)
e T30 gu Tt e Sng maij F5ron 20 P 1 33 o0 )
co's $5L ¢EN| L) tuam e Pecry v A4 91 unss n6ag X152
IE0) NiLL KN vendiuiacaion | Tawow LRk L7 WA RIFWOS ¥ LS wis]
hog— _  mweenmi QIO TN SHITIND oM £ S00H LIIMS | RIIINTI IONJA LIMS AISS
_R_R. BN #HS! SLuM| NOUNIATS| L2003 WREY4 L0 £ T M

185t 200 TS NOgHGT VIuaU| vy ALOOHLION E31-C01] 417 {noaxan) 18]
o't Mo ET| ] QvOY SONLLSTH I! (KNS WALSTGN} SSu0Q SHOLS, 515
L EleN o AINGSTANAL ANYY AVIMLEON QU7 S DS A0
wae: LML IS R0M 00 VR AFRLS: TINTD SSIISNG IOH RS BAVLL § IMFUIHNO0 MNTNDS )
f6'2e NAS W 3d - MDCERLINNK] NOLTYAKICOM TOWLLOD W SYIANLS INNTA ATRIIHAS| =
Xy M ity FIHSLASTAT HLBOMALIN| VG NOLEEHTID SNUCM SI90A ¥ LINA a1 SNV 015
orogt: |, Mt o 0251 XY v TPORE £ Treaom 3N [E=)
& N THO BN, T HSOBOTUTH] WILSNTHO AN3AY NNRLNOS| V0N NIMOONTT! Y0 S WS
...... H ¥26 ISR LISHINOS HLHON T WS NOLSIM ke 1T QLT HPHI-QANIS) N
¢ 503 H HSw (NS FEINSL UM NOGH LS, NOLSH YN HLCS TN Fpia o TBLOH NOONIMS ¥ISO;
L2 L M) —— WYL MYoLM LITWLS oAl TENOH Yl I OV Q17 s A IS s
o0 Tel- ] AIRFHOS HESONL WOLLYA 2NNV HONCRORT BE LISATD MYSHS| i)
LS a5 1N BIALEIOW ] AYMSHOMIS] vd SSINTS SYLLY) 2SA0H SYLLY DCE WOOM L7 E3ANZS LVHLNOO WVTTMVLS; HIS
B W T8h ICLION OLMHON OOy MR 63 SUINYTT) ANC ZOYWT LNYWS) PISI|
logne [NT=E] WOGHO ASHLS KRN 15 #1 AGNIVI MIWLLYW Qv T SAVOUWY QLT TYNOLLYNULLNT SYavwvs| 415
[EXT 152 thes SLTM HOGHIMS T avor nOLLYALS| TN ASLLGE 3HL] E
w1t $3¢ 55 300 TICYIHO QYO8 NILLY.S FSNOH MEEINY Q1 ONIHSTIRN INRLTS 1]
LU S M 15 1 U TCLSIHY TENIHRS) CVCR WHCONNG 1] FSN0H L3 STANLFS DMINVTD dUS Bl
00 2vi- Was LW ASEneHONYS, ks KO0 ) UM LSuneons | [
oger- 431 840 TSI HLBOM TN Teenlys 3uL (7] MUNORNND 10 RyTenst ¥is)
Xty 405 190 [ thra) gui‘ TSN0HTM DM 00 3K QLT SELOH FuD4% =
™ 652 NI 05 THLEHS 50 Ta1a0w0r € FSNOH MHOC 15 FINEMY SHHCX LS ¥
R fvs gion) TSl 153 MCLYAOOIT) LITWS LD h.a_ 0O 15¥L4] I SHOLLYI R EBM* =
¥ e Ty i3 S4ivIS 11 WO NGLERD) 1AL HOMM 953 1) RUPSMIN TTHRIOLITLS [
01982 FAAL) X553 WA Qrow ATTIVA _ Al N oL SI)
VWLl Siv 05 TUIHSHYHORDIDNG SF004 QLS STqH 11| Wiy ML) 01 STRANTS WDNYHLE SRS »i5)
LI Sl WYPHLOT LSIM NOLSHWIAN £ 208 Ov| SSINISNE A5 i)
I tiw TR IR I SOMISYE PEv 300 Ou) NOLLGTRLSTO MMk 355, 52
Bl gk B31 843 AAhIA0 AHLNGNGD MOIANCD, AV Sy OHONOWS _ 1t

Tvbr ADS (W G LICRCH SRV 91 i 1 ot
S2785- M0 TTW . HUSTHIN APAIGINUCD) 153 ONI AYMHSIMUCE £ LIRN

8RS o (300 FULHENUCA M TV NOLHONON FHYd T FRUYM 3]

05 155+ 1 150 MR ATTWCRR LTS WM 221 F5N0H LIGATACH,,

...... LI WOLAAHLIOS OVOM SNOSEINY 1XID8 T5W. £ 00

96 vor ¢ ¢eal o TIOWNOS va TYNCEIVIGEALNT WrHSATWYES Kein ATHVAS LOH ML

el QNS L O JYMY 3N0A 1365340V, B8 (7Hg] 13900 XUOSHLA CESel KON O o

o0 £ge- Fan HILEIHNVM L3TULS ITIANIVE 2681, r=)
%L HYS 53 L] . PTG Py 33P0 5|
£5 6 141 904 TN UIA Pt AT ATTIVA S3wwHL ot ANCHRALIVM I} wisd)
ofl oS- 0 50 AuLNIxD) WXE VS T TELI000M | b
s P ] MOLONTIOY LY AT AT i)
[stTee 501 TS SO WHNALTIKD QYR GNNOMO 01| O3 MOTIM o)
[1esert- [e JuM. N SSTY) SEHIAD] i NOUNEMIIN ]
el yant(o . MOOSVE) AVND TYRINT) N0 FIVAON EANNOY | D
SCHLT- XN INGl WALETE AW WTIA V5. fvd SSINISIE NVIAORIOCOM | 05
20 cog'l- NI ZAD) ARIRIACD Favpts IO ST 22| e
W owy § Snppy | » FSpRy| ' EppY | 7 oty | | —py| Ay

SICQ| P jO ANPIRS
{uopuastupupy wT) BRjwn JwaURBRUGH ${210H o




‘ (Page €9 of 87)

INHI 9t 10 97 olind S LTRBIS0r

ance ) D 1 KR LITWIS [l M A3 ONy THVMIYH SUROL L)
LTI ﬂ DO 0T, ... . Remeoatxd S WUTH] USR] TOND) GMONY L 41 GO ) LE39 AL ¥
syant- ; R:u.# . ST DY) __ﬂg* 00y AQSONINGD) CILIWT TIYLTY 9000 BOMOH. 1)
336 b1 WILSTIA0M Qv TIH emss SN0 avon LY ANV NOLIYAY ISTE DU [ITe)

SO %0 st R 2] s g1 ) DN QLT JIHSHIML YA L334 3HL HELY

ey O "qI3LON et - ) . TNOLLYN HLAOS 11H W BT ANV 9ILy

qiv IS8 MOAY, Qs NOLITD)| TN MOt R RO MOAY 410

| (59 WU FTUAKINGS) OvC WO 01 = 14

[ s wCR ¥ve WIMON ¥ FSTIOH FaLNY B LT XN ANANOD TEDY Bl [T5)

‘ st . AL 3NV SIOW K00 Wil SSINISOE TN OF Ort) SNOLLITIOS MOKLY NS 3 1)

1- ! [y HASTHIMR! LIFULG DN W) TIWORLLIEIN )

e Oyn| NRLSTORYH ATTWIS QO] 300 Na HILSHOMVW] STANETS LNTWIOVIYI AU TLLOW TNV L ¥iL)

- e JANGSDIMIL] NV XIT0 WIOONT) D ALKNG) ¥ 4100 TRUOM Yirvd MORSTIMAL N JI05 XY AUNGSTWAL] 1)
AN | _ bvremrs, THHEPE JOI TVOR SN0 Wvd OCd JITTGVS SO SONTT NGO Fhit )
o wrgws T ] wirve BNV LW TRt LN 1017 LTt ALTENCHS L [s)
‘16 Tvr 1804, WBOA; _..n.._......u__.ﬂ"7 THYY DIVITTIHM, FSNOH 1534 FeINYIe TGSV APYWOOTVL [ITE)
U a0 Fumrruon! [zt (&Y KOR.0d GLLINTY (3e0und) LuOws vamou [irs
o, ] _sawns  _ _____  __ Toso] LGOS B LIS ConE| FSNOH e SSISE DO BAVEL [IIE]

: uar v . oY OV WOLLYIS 97E WUBNLNOS WOMMIN ALINTHL [T
s¢ Set 9 s BIUSNIAI) . Avu3i NOLWATE § IO WO %)
aw e et SHY DRG] TIH COOMIVD el Wiy 4 SOn0M OHSITHO ] 11
MSET . _ GUOYLS QYO TEMNLL FUINTY SEINISHG MIAHLNOS 9 STMTIHNCD AN o)
o902 MMOM LON] 15k T1M) TEHSHO)] TvCly MOLTEN)! YArOM FENOM JINHTID 30 20|
feaTaz: [T LM NOGSIO00H AYNIYIW 1§ AINSUIHLI JF5000 B |
WP _ oz trsn o oLsted RALIOMZONY a1 ) 01 10LETN 40 1539 ML [T
o 'tel- __ it _ HOUMHON| V1 500 §g~ [T
L oy SN ol WOLLOKEWYY # 2200 Ol e D
L T W7 Tl Tracu| naw)|
€10t wer o) SulRLISIND Rl ST CACIMIYNS| N MOISY P50 N 1) (O YHS) KLIWS H 1 [T
lomt- — " aaiimo o] W] AVA NOLNON QLY SSFRING BOUYL| [T
LY D8 D, ) e WNCETOON SO NOI DS i 1] v
8 X oo QNG HLIWS el ¥OUH Hir OMITIUS WL LY DITHETINNY W SHOLLIENOG SNSuY, bauy|
o oL J SLEH WDOLD Dev] THMOYS 3| n..u....EEhEs_ 111 SNOS 9 SUTN0CKS 1 o)
RIS | owne WYHDNTHITS INODIYH YO TUH ARV $11-241 SNN0M WD 5 CTands] FSVI KON [T
STTEr oMl AT HIBOMTING ASTINOH v SSIMTSNS Wit ATION th 1ben W HONaL [Te!
" ey WYHORTACY ZWIKI0 NOLLIETHIO WOLLYW T nORD D 3L} e
oty 96T %5 fe) WD) :nual..ﬂ*v FaLAGD SSIATEG Thvh STV SOLGS Tl D)
wite 1w N QYN OVOu 0saNim] 15v3 FH0H LAY [ 0L
2 piL: b 10N THIMSNYCONT! WYHUNTID QYO SITIOH| U SWONILING A¥I0 o)
COre w50 13503008 HEWON| I LIS HODH 12| The00u 10 L [[TH)
|veor D _ OO0 WvaRTvaol 0 0 e Theiaay Wetvd WTELSNGN WDV 82 11w A1 STRAN WIHOLD WUl s
e ot s DARATY) oo LNTEDO qRLEMOA] uﬂﬁ.n.ng_ SN SNOLLOWKES a8
00 - | Twroin] v 15 WOUAM 3STOH wOEwom | 1430 NN 01 MBS WOSYTW ALINTUL| It
o o #50 CIN NLLSHONYN SITD3 AYA\ HLLISYN SIWW § L) SINYTTD LN 00U FI8)
o HSHYHDNDIJNG “ANNGST OvOu #3157 SORLIOVONY FENOH ML T, L) AICLIFI0 SNIOTI 211 e

[ E 'as3aay TWATHI WLAIOS NV NIINISWOM. Nfva TIVATNGY of Lium AT (NOGNDT! ANVCD LA L L)
MO QeCLOIS} VUMY STRIND TN §1 52008 NITD DL WO W1RS B L)

[ PO IWO0M HOD NI WOrRO0m! A4 T KWROOM, SO0 LY ARLMNK § NAOL Ly
. QTN OO NOLLEWIRIVY)| TALOH ST i [-th)

_ LN L3341 SNTH YA WYNS 099 CHOEMUIVE TN 31 [E)

fi WENRION W SKAUTUYD MOANTG 81 TooreL JSTEO0 41 1|
) FUHRALLDD), Tovina| Yarvd 3AOND 7T SIS s
135 THOS “NOLNITY L AWVHYYIE KLY, MY wtyd WOSOMLM VEOSTY TALOH SINIIMIaI0NE 3L SR

E _ assd VeI Teg LIRILS WAW LHNGD ATIOH Z QLUINTY ADHFDY DREWTHITY it »aly|
TIHSTU0ALL| ouClivm VO NOGNRIYD) o} QU1 ATVARH LYF¥D YNLTrAOL oL

‘KusTee WLISHTWAS) vl NALKTD FSNOM MOULATD), 3 U ) STMAYTS ) LAIOW TYLL ZoL)

o ARG 05| QYO WIIHNTH IS0 WIZHITH] 11 WL Eg‘ oL

¥ SRRy ey | 2 swhappy —ppy| ] [

TP JO WAPRIDS
{LOREIS| i Py UT) PILTT WMUIDNURN SRI0N DI04




(Page 70 of 87)

Wi ot jo 62 obeg SWLTEELS0r

hruets T mOv Y s o _ Damvm WHEAZAYD) LTS IOID T SIAALDS AIONIVY LIETIN A lvim oM,
lower ~ |_. - R I . 1 - TS0 F0ISEIATs] 817 506 O ORI LIRS S| sl
iRy [ W Qvay QIS 011 BNy AL o]
& | mino W] ) o0l 200 O3 SWTYALYD ONY TALOW 3M0 ST o)
G LT ] VoM YOV S T STALON NGLONTHS [0
o s 2105 | Erara) . (] ¥ PR Uy £y DK Y
oy - wmeog T R B widtcareg| \aaks o0 6 e )
04 Lt tH9, wuag i | Py detiry {4 PR LACAAS FRGH TUE S| A
lsree: WAL DI, ] W TIVTIVM GRVILODS STALTS TSN 1043
R I T FAHELUM HOONING) HONGHCEAYM FIVTILA SAISOG QvaWL) QLW S o))
A T s THOLSLIHm 35O THH THTW AAS WIRLSNON] ATIENMION] 2on)]
ficor 305 £%0) FaIHs TR0 WOLINON DITotH) FNOLEND Wrve dORHUADI| WSOUoEE] LTSane Al e
o s (LS F1HOUIYLS 3= JEETSE) Qv 00K TAOHFINIA 1)
fesmr v s ) v visno T SAvIr T aunn o s
a1 T T e Owens ST €1 Ty 03]
o YT (ETe WL 0N MIATLSYY) IS0 WIS SRELLCONS SHYS SN [e
A T [ 0¥0R IGNADOLS KT+ 13000 AINISSO) QLT SSINISTR 1Y SN w3
wwel ] uoess] . e ™ [ . E..:ls.:_ Q1 Q50NHIA] 53
10 o 530 viHD NYTHLO 1534 WOLSDMIAT) R TELIRIHL R | WTDHOISIA WA
[ ; o ey HLLSIHONY AT AT TEMS un_u:n?ﬂn_ STAANTS WIMTHHCD YENTTNA 0n)]
e wat 630, N RIS Tame O NOL IS, 5N0H DIOCOLYT| v 300)
TN 1T ATEC WVIDO o4 340 LNt vR0] OWYLLOXUSIA o)
¥ 0951 1w il WUNOMNENOS VO AR L GUIGNT TLLOH W HWIA, »A)
Tn a2 0 WIS I uOGNIMS uONOUCNTM | FNTTIA SSIMISID QYawltoT] INTEDNNM LIAT S3NGA [
26 e ¥ OGS CTvow MOGNED LN SIIOM SAVNLLNIY 20T LNOINT) 3L SNOLLGD 2NNA 00|
eS| imoOw — WD ML FHuTE T TN T ANATS LWNIYLNILND 104
[y weg 1T Pt WOLLINK O T OvOu T, LY SO SO T )
o T L TCHSUOLLM OYALSa T Soev) tvd W0 VRnea vorg|
10 v [ M TOODRANO AUVES) MCOVIL TCW ATVACD € LENN STUAES 200 W1 B0
e T - - T [t DOMATIV (&) CAVAITY WRNGAINN )
o591 oM o, Lo TOMSTER 153 QM1 ST YNNI NOC 3C 'S LIND) QLTSTION ¥3eVd W) o]
Lose- W IED] 501 VLN XIRO Ovo Tty Wi VL WL TND) o LD WIS QNS AN "0
OUEr trvs 123N, YA ONY WAL MOV fvd 30V NOLVI 0N IDAMENTAG {1 LIN QELTWY NI ML @)
(05 v Huy 0K, D104 3511 D
SKE00'T- L Y| ATENS DHDMOO, BNCT NOLTIN LSY3 WUNCS {STIVS) G40 Wri 100,
000wl ASt A SSINUIANT VO HNOE VL ENLDAEHOD TIENS ApPrdiiC) LNWLEMEOETY AL v WLt amn
001992~ bt gL PN TTNOm| BAASKIPROIATS OV MIN XTI v ¥ 20 ANTN SN Lowsdn Lo,
e Tt S5vm o NOLOWDTIT 05 708 04 0 s ST G oD,
00 0 300 ETM Dl PRy LT L [t ) LD
wo VILOINS. BTIN | P (LM o1 {15
I T _ \emow] Pans prpoy| g P 2 L] g Unc [Z7%)
T SO T _ o B Py wags pumgl e 7| RN BT, oy Byl )
oy 0t k1S Ampryag ATRRLM, wanl__n!.c_ ) ks uman)) ¢ PR REUT) LR Y e L [-1k)
@t 20w Ord wea] oy -Iz.acn!ﬂ_ M rem [T e 210
o0 X10 5| U g3 uhH v sykes Ey ALLY
LTI T ] iy LAY 3SRt manan Lug| PRIUEY S B WAL, 13|
AT HLT g HOL0%, AL K| FSNOH G| QL7 Se0TESNNG) TaAvaL] e
few 000 MM WO SIRVD BONSORD T Wr21 ALYt AL JU0TWI0! WYL L1VE0SecO B ALY
ST Tt 45 e WCLTHY XS] AGAY FNUOHIMEY 52 ] [
" [T WOOHG 0N NI 187 TSN0H MIMT] W § AT LNBLUNDA AY DAL i)
o g ¥ - el TS A 4 a1 w00 TR 5100)
o [T WrRONLLLOM DR L OVCTH NV AT s vaocul W)
(A5 g S NOULANYHLEON OvOw TWALTEINA_ Ly I000T IS0 AvM 2007 1400 K07 STV, U7 00 DWIGVL SKDRI I Stavel by
5 [ awwa _x0usTn OOOMNOLTD . LS¥3 TTVA VIOV B TN AT a115

not TN Yicmon HIMION VO SHAAYM id ST TN NV [-IIe)

o 113 TaIHE30) ERaNYS YN NUTIONCE YTT TRIV/S] dOMS B3t | WIL)
A3 254 9130 ) Kanawel Y0152 5 SYINISNE LN L WD
umousy 5 PRIPEY -y Ry el T w—ppy -y [

SIOYPAIT JO HHPROS
{UoRLGS|UALDY UT) PAIPINT IUIDRUEN SRIDH DI04




(Page 71 of 87)

TWHA 95 2 ot bbed S EBLEDY

Bt YvYe-

i 0 (151 . TUHST) RIGRIINON LITUS WEITH 01 YA SALVaN § (LW WIS DGE )|
WSt GG . gﬁf o _ TewdiensuousIM WL INNCH50 6. O0HIS Javg 5302 WGLLENL 1A S307 oD
e sssang -] I Eaivmeon TrIOS #u IS LD 01 WNOLLYIELN STOGT =)
B T oawxn e Wvd 3CTed TNV 1e0 ] ] iNvee =
o s LA H —_ w05 1 Aoy I =5 O'd Jouret) Tyaw( vRmma Ll
Cr R S _ nIw . g Py Py wRpag 200 3 ) FIAS)
o0 . o - T - _ o rise ) [y AT AR B e
oo t il wail e erer vt IR 1 [ Y
o L =] g L -yo-doryam | PR PEASTMA LT Wt W [
s, [ i) ety aul} FEOH amoy) ncriaug AU TERT G vl
fma N - ] o Ty g 19| TR DS 61 RO | i)
[T ) R wsom 53_ o I oW 04 Tmaiaml T
3 W] WONTWIG DOCWOH n.e_.b._.an&_ [T oL
6619 ‘IE—'I-II _ 3 WOHON LA | WRGAY O TRLOM ATTIVA MISHIM 20M]
Sew [ meeol ot ROOwm e QU SHOLLVITR0 SHGULVALL 0 WIS ¥ U v AaWo
00501~ 01 17 135u00 Peunomam! LITUIS 15V3 vT¥ 1121 INOIVIacw. o)
571~ i o] von 1up0e| TLON OV S o)
"t 0T ) Al R SIS DMOELLYD Ml A
s [ .|@o|.k|w| . — L Cwanowi] 10T %08 04 ‘L0 DNLLNNGIN TVHLND) NOLLPGTALETE 1004 MLLS3m ow)
ni- o 135w0c] MLNOW INWNCR| Yrvd SHTIND) LNIOSID ATRE 0| ANOLITUI0 SIM3A DHIOGIM 200
s At s FAVSIH) MWLM avoa uEu.o.a_.__ LneD S %00 QNN Td SII STIOHOIN NOLDKTHLEGM S|
(I | oy svoul _ Fehvca| T ATY 12900 0N OYRILYM ey
evete- | ..au._wlzmn_ . NOATI LGN _ s GvOl O3 B SYTRA TRAMOPD ..Bgu.aaﬁ.‘_ o)
T.ln, YOI a5 WO WINEA OV vV CLT: CUQLAGTILSIO TYIDTTI M| wom)
e Hay | FIO0H bW 21 1) (500 [T ...J cond|
Sl | __misal _ _ougn AAASNTHOD, 137015 KIWON D) QL7 ORI N SLVHA womd)
[5¢:et- _ Avme _ Tammouunea] 0 NOAs0Tw0edl]) AUVIST PILSAON] OIAlYm Wifva FUAHOIH T LINN S SUSTVERE Dvvoudiva o)
SUTSC- AXL o wOdTB| ) X0 Od ALIHTY ¥ ATESIOM 0]
TR 190 £t TUISL T WAISKIN| 30 LS THOSKD e 5 S000d IK1J ARLNNOD LS o3|
1ES60- e . —_ ousm OvOH ARG TUOH FENOH CBLLLGIM, )

feitie . mmress _ X553, _ oM SNIGYD TESST, FSA0H KNGATEON | VOGRICODY SATNONY ) ATV (ALK JuW XXMM
ERES HOS SIng _ S17m HITICRLIEM MOSIYR o))
12 6n- whe (o8 TUHE RO LN WOl 153 TUDAYNG NOISIALG F0A25000d | L7 S2UI000K0 SHDIVATHM )
[oosaz: 33 034 TSN IZZW1E HOIH &8 SIN3A) OV T )
(R0 . wHE0m| - — __ Twsinos| AT | YO TYHTIOS LMD NIGIVD SHVHICOM Foy)
= [ 1] f ) ey Qe MILBM O L3 4334 WITHEM, ‘Gomd]
0Tz e e P ATHLLIeS) T ALMNCD) VL 00 D4 TONICD ALT) MALETRION om0
0c095 1 ™1 L] . . Daignbm e IWAAY 5L AVFLO AvM] oM
o TaLT: WA oA NOdn - ou LS| . ovou sarena Wifvd SSINTSE LUO0IGID! V1) 7 (SWOLLYTIVASNT) 3608 ONTLLVI Yo
WeTEL [ R N T T T _ T O o XM I0a) HOOH WIL AR LI Q1 e T W)
C Bue Lo LA TVOM HOLLSIM A eives SSINTSAE ATINII LGS FHnGE0 £ RUNZD ALTVTIO SOMY M 152, o)
TG o W LSO i Twrds L 1] 017 [SEN0LG) 15084 oD
|y [ o L wwmapy L __ i t ey | © wppy! N ———y e

L0 [p) JO MRERLDS
{UDENS|WRY U1) PN UL BRUTY S[IG0H O L7




(Page 72 of 87)

I0HA

g¢ 0 L ebieg

SIX L EBLSOY

@m. YHZ vN] NOLAWYHLEON 3ATHG NOITIAYd 006 QL an o 8000
000 09 699 NOUSIMIvE TUHMOHYD GYOU MOTUSHM ¥ JIVWYY NIT0D L)
E¥ G- M3 TMN NOGHO1 LITULS NOLSHI £11-501 MYHS ¥ HIHLMOND [S1ns)
60'BLE- Q11 Se0LIY4 YOI ALD SO
19°5¢5- T GALIWTT THIH DNIHILYD NOLLVNIGNO-0D [ies)
257i99- CALIHTT TIALS LT 9000
20'TEL- XQL ST, way W) S IPmadoy 50T SUY)) SSRUSTY] |Rmadon £] ) QL7 TYLNIWNORIANT 552 5002
155411 QN5 LGN K AYAY 3NOD 33553H0QY] Yz 0058 135AN05 HOION] OYIHSLINGdDAYOY BNOTeYHOISH0N LIYTYIS QL1 AHLNVd S3IHD [Foen)
02821 sty VLT L3TULS HOIH YOEAOE. U1 ONTTHLLS WITHYT SYINOTT YD) €000
BTRE TS N QLY 0 HNOUL3WS0D [Tres)
06621 '9- arz K123 NOQND WHOUI0H £2-02] I5N0H NOLTVH YOO Hi§ WALLEOSNOD TALOH NIVLDME JSTYT 1000
s QLY AU YA o000
030 939 ZHe gnoumunag] i W} n&ﬂﬁai_ Funa) ubinauog 1/ ] HOBD|
oo ¥ 1Hd pfs-SEALIAY] A addn esioes) [ ) 2080,
£0°be- ON9 (5T - STV QQINAMD TEHTIM NIMNOSV! TutH NG SNYWMOE 2000
06°6¢- N8 0219, AHNGSIIMAL]  FULNID SSINISNG HDANMHOHSY M VHANG ISNOM AYNGOT T Q17 SLOVHINDO SYLLSNHDOT 2080
9670 | ON35 LON OG AYMY 3N0D 33553000V QdL [TW HILSIHINYH NOLTHOHILDINNIAY JTYAU3ATY) 75 QLLIWTT 2LSYWIHTYE A0
S5'0R1- bx9 2151 _ 50371 Q¥DY TIvk SCADY Wdvd SSINTSNE NOTTIAYY ISNOH Jv0 aL108 00
100N Qav TyN MIQHHON HIUMBON} 13I8 SLIITINTD 1S £9-19) LYZAQY STTYNOSTY NYWilk SKDvY 900
[1%:114 OME 90 SLYIH| QCOMWYHIEO0E AYM TTULSTI| 17E X068 Od AHIMIYE J3IHS IV Yo
921 ! SNOLLIYIOS SNINYT) SHMONE ()
02 Orb’1- Sdf 651 NOAY KLSTHE WAYL NO AdNaLSIM 35010 NOLINH 9T “IWNOLLYNYILNT STOIANIS INDIDOG 8090
78°566'1- g 59 S3t0A HLYON HONOUOBSTHYNN 3INY) ISNVH FSNOK TIIMEANOMW LNIRNIVANLING Tv 518 L0903
% BT~ DIz 00 B 33aNN0 L33NIS Y1 HINON 5| SHOLLYDINIWWOD SSINISTG 14 Foes)
Rl 01 w2Wd 3553 L¥OJHTY GRLSHYLS ISNOH QLSNVLS] {A13nUOT12) QLT DNIOYAHL SYD HSLLING SO33
19631y IR 0T 5019 AMNRSTAMAL INYI AYMMINON 31¥153 INIQWAL AYAMHESON #D LINY) A a1 o Con)
#8129 ﬂ.lmm NYSOug 18]
E9°80E 11 Id SNOLLYDINNWWODT 1AL HSLUe | [
_mH. Tyt AT 3w WYHONEWHA TUHSTT00) Y0 NDLLYLS QULND L1074 Sr2 HSLLTve| 108
67915 £7- 78 vINL nay OISV 231 0 0d 11 Soud Tvud) [
00'D I 710 ubugieg ey yaes AP 325, YEQLTNR0SAT) AL ¥ AR 0} RPPOMKIIY HOYD
59°ve 3 KOISSIMWOD 2ALLYY 500
[ WIINIAS AONY e
(BS"261- KOIS30 NOINYOHL AGNY 3V
09'T¢2- SIE DIdS FLIHSIAVH YIAOONY|  LLv1S3 WIMESIONT AVMLECA 153M A¥M NOSNTXOHOTZ 11NN 417 IUNOaNY anvo
S5'6¢T- ONINYITZ CNI WYHONT NYTTY 200
8181~ W08 £15) wonos QY0d NOONOT §T9 A0M9 Nldald SHIAWITI § SHICIING NOS 8 ZLAHM Y'Y [Ta)
00525+ ONG BXS| Cina®) JyaLm ngus) abenon DNINIYIL W'Y Yov)
90°56¢- NHE ¥IVM) JATHGIHD) TIvH VO SHMOA HLNOS 91 1L0XI00M 7 Q17 SINDAVE TLASAY] 60D
98529 tdl 0131 AFDIRIH 153 Gl ST ATDINIK AVA TELLLVIHM WE¥d JAISANNAS § LIN TuOStI wnby, 20V
52'668- NOSNHOX gV LV
0z 106" S3IAY3S JYld QNYIHOTH B TLATY €72
25996 SHT ATMS, NOGNOT 0¥ 39aTHH TIVHINYA DS QL) 13Lg15Y i)
102°166°T- o SNOLLIIOS Jv) Yov2
[ R0E [NZ 1ol YIHSNIITHIY, S3awvl WYd ATV Q47 SANYHINIW HSTd 2I¥H AONY| £0vD;
[sz®i0’s- TAE 1104 THIHSYNHOA HLEON G wQn TUH ¥34d0H, 1NN ATUAVD IIONA0D ALN8 ¥ TUSY] [

§ ssauppy ¥ SSPPRY| [ T stauppy| 1 Stuppy pumry [

[muntay

SI03|paI) JO SNPSLIS

{uollensILpLpY UT) pagnu) SudbResadD S/I0H 01j04




(Page 73 of 87)

TOHS 9¢ jo 2¢ ebed SICLEGLE00
1L NOT €258 TV ¥34NS NOLSIM] avor INDOT] 8. JOHSIZLOH BOHI
95°9E2- T8E 215Y SiE3g TN VS INV) QDR WHOLLYNYIINT GNTIND SELOH 0N
00E9E B IUVDOUUYH NNI AVOTIOH 0H)
I0'pEy MN9 EZHE N HRNHILSTHHD AVM ISTHJBALNG LSIM MHYd NOLLYIAY THLN3D SSINISIE LNIDdISVE NIt ANVEOH QOHD.
0z v 017 ZRALCH 20H0
BISIS- | wwETum, - HLISINIOM 133415 JUSYD 1 QL1 TIAVIL NOSKIEH 9D0H H0HD)]

0SS THI 9118, o TUHSTUOVLS QUO:AVLS SIAVO I IATE0 10OHIS MO § 1931100 1LYSOUEYH [T1T=)

Reee I sty auenbs purniod £1 INIIS WUOH BOHD
R M $vE. WYHONIWYIE NITYD LNV Q¥ TIM3H €9 SHODGNNGD YALOH SOHD
GIOR e o QLT 3N STAUZS ONY SHOMLIN AITYLISOH L0HD;
LUTHS'E : 11 ZTELO0H, 004D
et Vo wwseewal V90 BI5 VIRANS 6E1LE SNOS § ATOH HSTWYH 504D
SUSTFEL LHO 021D, FHIHSHALSTOD) AYPESDIMIL BN ATTHSIE 39¥.LL0D ONIHTINHD TDNMGD HONOHOD ALYOOHUYH YOHD
OTSTRI banstam WYHDNLLLON QVALSMIN JLYLST WINLSNANT AVM QHONIZVH AINKD LIRS NYHSHOH £0H

loo'0 35k TING| XIS I GunfOm| #snoH 200w waabupng . AR5 AWNOSUL § WRRSIOHE SWSIY) § SNURATY WH T0MD)

o0 T _ s Roda4r] $0Q SNty suopedq Aauasost RUGIIT)  3NU2ATY W H DOHD
gy 92- 106 311} i ATHNS JETENS 03 LIOulAd 39 QUVAMAS SOUYAI AUYD 092
sgoer | IN96SL o FUIHSHUAA HLHON QLAY LYIuD) L3TIS HOIH 91 HOIMHMO3S ¥ dNOKS 7003

{08°Z¥5 b~ 841 I9H oy pety AbpuaWE) § LNIWLINHIFY 20D, 1093

HE0 9z §105] L SINVH NOLIWVHLIGDS T¥1d QM04038 05/, 510U LSORTHOH frirs)
BLETZ- IE Wk JHIHSGHOAa38 NOLSOBAM (QvD¥ HIXON 1¥34D JOVTILA JHNSIT ¥ SSINISND STAYI HOLGORAM 1 (AGTI3EY) STOLARIS SUFHSI 900
§B'6T wseN; I INAL NOIN TILSVIMIK NOLYIH 3NNIAY ONODTS L6-E6 FUIH TV0G1A O10fY LN 00

“8.2”... ¥3b 129 Iansoisva] MI1A DHISYE JSNOH WNNYA SIS ANIATY SdaAd ¥

L L I SHIILLHOY 0D
126662 42 T (5vdnD} QLT SIIAUIS SHIHST W00
ot _ | HE SHINRLUVA & 00D) HI2VH 10.0

000 M3g INS! PRAY BUOTYA 591 SR5 RIOH MR €03

*mmw | _ o L WITHLSN] FUNULYS3WIL JINONITT #01

larss. QN9 6Y5 WSRO ROISHIM IA0YS 300D 1| SHOSITIA] L0320
050§ ! Q11 SDIAN3S Snani| 902
50'125- meos| TYIHSIEAN 105 TUHININNAS L3NS HOIH ZE) QL1 SUOLYATII S5THQ §03)

ﬁm@m.. - 1] SHLANIE 1631 DHLOTN a0
BE1€2'E QLT SIRCNNYY SILLNNCD MUY £03D)
o1 001S- . AOWING 403 nD
LEHE'S: 380 T15M YOONNYD AV YLTIQ FSNOH YATIYY #1534 3003 1030
SE'6E bbz eN . NOGNOT ATHONI AV Nvd SINIOTY 22 FENOH AYMALYD NOW3 [s)
By L QUL HLYOMSTO0 €0
{9esEe _ I IOWYE 30 3BT 0D
JOSEe't- NAT 210U LOSEY NOLMIN ¥0 NOLYYE S8 NDS ¥ THBIWYD [ O 1063
ey 1 __weEco STONY NIHO3ED Yiivd SSINLSIAG NIKOTAA OL STINTUIINDD ¥V 160

[ i v ¥iAD FUIHDOLAYM, MM VR AMLNIACD VT 2% Sl VLIV [Te]

e o, D Eres) VNV CI3LHSEYY ISOOH DHVITIY THNSIT] FSNGHYALYVHD 200

X NOLLYNIOYO-0) SONTHANDD 200

[E6TEE 2 1M - ¥LISIIUOM YOY SNHOMUILLYM ££ FEN0H WY QY S31dNS 140 % HNLLNTHG T2 00D

|BO'SET 236 19H JYIHSNUGA HIHON AA¥O0AVH QYO0 NOLAIXS 26Y 35NOH TY1SY| TALOH LNYSY3Hd ALODITIVID [1:55]

2SO DILMEYA) SVO HDTVD 200

Junewy § SSpPPY ¥ SSMRRY £ SSIPY T ssaippy| ¥ $3ppy RN Ay

5103184 O SINPIPS

(uopexsiunupy ur) paywy| suopeiadp S|210H 0104




{Page 74 of 87)

0K ot jo £t 9bed ST 1 £64507
LI5s- 19¢ 6658 QLSTHE FSTKH N0 HHL! STIAATS LNNOIY] SIIANTS LECANS WHLND 017 JMOUD INIHSINYN LW, 20W
25621+ N AL NSIVH 0WD
[T XS v JERTENGS L3 TIYW HOLITHS INIISTH) JOHSH £¥] QLT AHOVIOOLOH 309THOIVM TIYHOIH SOWD)|
00'5EZ- WAIWSTVN HNTOW YORD
05 v5- QLY SHLLHOD QOIW £IWD
66°91L (L] SWIISAS CALYEDALN] NIOWW 20K
16'950°2 QL1 3VSIOHM) SO00VIS (R W 10D
BITTYTI- Ol T TENOVEE THNDS NMOL ISN0H GYALSWYH 15Y3) QILINTT FTVSTIONM ¥IVT) MIHLLYW o)
00D HI3 TMN NOONOT CYDY 10T £ NG 0I0/ULS QILINI NOONDT NOLLIOS G2LINN WD)
[ Bdb Cim uooue) wang wowbys g1 kRumdeuey pn| RMal S 3 W oD
T0TE- NS LT XITSNS L5IM, A3Nod INVY TIOHXOH| SNOLLANOS 3NNAA TVIIOD0) i)
00001+ NYE ZIva LNT WYHE0D (0¥ LSUNHNIH ISNOH LSIHNIH TALOW WRATT HOO1 0
SLE6T HCB +79 501 JIHDAI0 W41 00 IS0 293TI0D ¥ITVHION [13=]
et ¥8E TR NOLM N33O ALITIVAY:) QUYATINOE FHL 007, HIDVNYHN ¥II0T] STTVS [ETETTAES 20
T0'T95- 3d 1¥L 13SHIWOS NOLHNYL INNIAY $8Vd ADUNDDYE IHTZVEVH 3417 y3dVHOOY Eole)
05°EHD'I- @47 0 00TLAT SO
52'¢60'1- V6 0130 FHIHSNIODNN ANYNOS Q¥0H $10H AHYIHD QLIIMT [1¥]
LOBSE'T St 1WD I0ISAISYIN QYIENINNIE 1330S TInd 60Z-961 4L) SWOCNHLYY )]
000k Kb Sitd Wby usjmpeleg sesg iy pio O USTUTRTY Bune,, oy Suney 0D
Svoce's- ¥NL ETHY lepim Uy ey 5T IMESTIOU| Jeuty £¥%z001 Qun QL1 59004 AVINISEILLT] 101
07 €1~ SNDLLYAYISIY 1TULS T w3
ey Q1Y (STALOH) SKOLLYANISTY AT o
XA __ Q11 STIAUIS TANTAINDHLANY HIHSLIONDE 2000/
Lazse- NOLLYNIORH Y S, 100
1HOH66" W 3N L 0]
000 adk 149 Gy WaS§ B, 60108 #no); e SrAGed § PRD] TEld DD USSUYO! VR W 500
1000 DHr vEvy ueeD PRCH egaus o) Appacnsag (| 2000
oA QLY QYNNI d [ £000)
S0°TH- QLY V24T SO0
|o€ 0g2- HLNOS SH3VESMIN NDLSNHOL 5000
WOSIE- 01 SI0ANS SNV (=]
OOt THY D6W HALSTHINY W INYY AOOMLND| LHOAHIY HILSTHONYH TIYONRKS TN £00)
00'525- 846 295 SIMIH IDVNIAILS JATYO MOYYYAS 65 108 NOSNIvY OYd WIODTYH N € 200
RN XuZ Sym| HALSIRIOM O¥0Y NOLONLLEIKM| LBN00 NOOuY FSN0H ASHINT I8 (147 53004 INIS ¥ (| [[Tor)
£1°SL0°EL- Db vivd By a0 pacy fgons LAY PO IOARINDIOTUR W ( 000
S2'SE- dRS B4 ANLOYS HOUNGNIO3) TOV1d NOSYIONY ¢ aNDE NOLIHINNOA £ 31INS, 217 TALANI 60D
7106 017 INALIND] [om]
lerese- 3 ANVIS! 013
0v'960'E- N33 £EHY wegim Wod WS 4B Supsary sy 5 NOS ¥ INNAM NYT [s)
L2 188'01+ 2 KOOI NaL £010
) HHE T9H aefiourey UMY PRUSUS IN0H HePIOOS ! Puncy ybniuog Ketouey WK
_S.u W Ty WSS TIM LWRRO WIS UoN LGN Wed [PUMO7) IS LRSICH CHD
jooe MS6 ZIm PRI stetisam rm 00 poe e ‘§°H ATHOD
[e6zr- 3L LA NOWWOD TSIV OvOH HLYOMUNTY L6T [EG d045-13U0H) (OHJ
ST 19 TE 05! F8IHSYILSIINOS, WYHNLLIAHD. 15 IS0UINY 07 314325 NOLLYANISY TALOH I0H)
B MHD SHM, TUIHSHAOA L53IM 13550 JEE T STIN TWIONIYAS| $M04 1UOH HOHD
unowy & SEAPpY » S5aIppY| £ ESIppY T SRuppy T sSppY| UaN Aoy

(uvopensRILIPY V1) PR SUOREJICD SIFI0H Of0d

I0Y[pEI) J6 MNPIGIS




(Page 75 of 87)

. I0M4 of Jo pg ebeg ST €BLS0¥
6062~ I | NLLST 15} )
580t (bo +1ve JHIHSLIM 3ID0NAMOL avoy A30ve8( T)IAU3S THL3 WMLLD3S] 209
X1 L 6AD INOLSUIHLY BN AJNND 3L4TOUVY YOU NIYW QUVALINGD AL 3K STIGYLS JHL QFYEdSH] .S__EM_. 9053

it | WOLLMENE151G ¥3M0d 355 (i)
105°¢8S- 4z 975 Jutwonizal QYIHNIOIY| SONYTHAUYD ¥l QU ADNY.LINSHOD HOAY3S] )
[osz8s- Uyr §M FuInsauoda3a| JIEVISKNG 3NV OOW SI¥H 6 SNITUIS G¥vNIAIVS) )
leg'wes- Xy Al KOQND1| LITUIS ONVIOM 05 350 ST LS, QLT SIRIIMMIUE BIVIONIS 108
(ITR20'T- 418918 SANYIOIW LSIM| WYHONIWHIH] zoGaSw" QYOY AF1OVN SIS "I5N0H NBOORsL 147 0D SIS QHEAAS =)
litoics: e
1B WL L QL1 SIIAUIS DNTHALYD NUIATS ()
lovet - ssoun NGO v SNACUYD NOANID L WHOIO00IS| W
BUO¥S"1- AT ZvE HLv TUIH ARLNI 5§ QL1 Fovgiods [{s)
fevsei - HILVM HSLELODS 100
000 Aenog ( pue BapoH Y vIuo
i000s- yvd IS TWIHSIHY| L kel NV HOUND 2§ OO 15Ul TALOH Ay RvWOY (28]
STTw ) IND WVHNII38 QYCH WYHNDID3F ¥ AALSION KL NOISIAOWITY )
0T 601 MODSYI0 PALNT) HOOY 1m0
95891~ Q35 10K OO A¥MY JNDD 32557900V a9 £I5 FHHSAMII0]  ¥¥3d HOIHCIATINIHOCAWOY NOLXS QULHOIN QL] N HOOTY 504
orgae- 585 93 TAHSTUOLHTH EVE SEILI04 LIIKLS HOTH ISN0H Ve MO0 HI5 LHOMNS SLNACIDY QL1 STIC NOSTEVORY| S0
G QL AYMHIITH NOLLYANISTY [s)
|00°S¢5- NS FOVd TIADUY NYRO QvOy qEvOIvEd SILLUAI0H WY £08)
ESte | Mo leaN HUNGHAYA 1¥3H0) NMOLALIOS INV) ONYLLHOY, $ILYIIOSSY SINGWID ¥ U o)
BT STIIMHLOY e
1LY QLN 3NNH TIIEENY 00D
|65°56~ 3L PN KSR 21153 IWRLSHANL TIWSTIIN, 1306 IAVHIN30 9 53rKdNS ¥dS 313 NIIND 1000
ERIE avE 113 JuIHSHASINT HONGYORHINOT Qv ABHSY 151 FSNOH YRENYD Nvi0 $D [eie)
. 449 053 WLNOWOS 4 %08 0 o EHd 04
L T TONVAH SINDA AINLI 800
BT SHG L GOOMLITT Gv0Y SINIOIS SLAVHOIN HSLJ TTVSTIOHM QLLIWT} ISVERITH )
SUMT- NBE 6N _ SINATY NOLTIW TVALNTD VAT INGE YIWWISaIH ISNOH LINWNSQLN 260r IUNS UIMOd SVHOUIY SIMO8 A3NLIA 6043
19022~ Q17 Z0VWHE03S JIHIVEIVNOHd )
_.om“.nm..ol.w. DHT 19D FUHSAYYNY) MGV YD SMYHSIOTIOd 0201 OOLNIEd L]
LTINS ) N¥1 TR XASSNS 1Sam NYHSHOH Lando LOTLLLEYE E N0 SHd 9042
LI G 11\ "~ SHIHSS ANV HLHOMTIN QvOY NOLLYLS SHOH HIIMEVYM 9 ALTEMO3S TYNOESII0N [ee)
B0POR‘Y" XdS ¥96 SONVIQIW L52M HLYIH A3 WIVHED! INVT DO SATINYd w0d),
UL 0 [ts)
OB ELLOH HIINO £0C0)]
wes | wiem . _Eyvom INOEDSWONE NV 100U FSNOH TIONNKO SIWLL NVE0 2000
‘IS 61 1 ons YOOW ATISONDS OVZH NI 3NV ¥YO CYEe SAL¥153 SIV0 OvOe SIS TOMILIIT WYE0 1000
D0 550 _ b€ 858 N 0LSR s INYY QOOMONDT € SUALLYW VD0, 0000
‘o0t 1 S6N8 ATV £ VY LNTHAW (STOLANTS ONISNIINT) NTHOM [
e[ areeng - WrHBNd| TUIND JNINAYS INOHTIL 18 SLIRSIN 0
05'482'5- BY 58 SQNVIOIN 159M HLVIH ATKIVT OYOY YAUSIHO ar (an} 15 Yuom 1IN )
wo ] DA Lim uopuro POT PURRATI) SL1/ELT Spuasain| 00N
06'v1- U610 HYHYNG 03 NOLONTTYYO 21¥OONQE 9¢ NOLLNSMISIG SAZNIN 60RD
W Ak 8130 ST NQUSOIM HLNGS YOy TIANECO ISNOH NLwal LY SLNIWNIVAYLING NIWIW RIWD
wnoury 5 KEUPpPY 7 Ty ssppy £ ssuppy) 2 stuppy ¥ STupPY ey Ay

SIGIIpaI) JO 2jnpaLps

(vopenswiwpy ul) paaiwy suopeIadQ 51210H ooy




{Page 76 of B7)

0K of jo G abeg STX'V E6L50P

[oceevass-

152061 w05 Lom| ] SLY3H AJINTHS 3500 NIVet3d ¢ QL TYNDLLYNYLLN] 59902 00D
[perace- o IaN AN HASIHOOY 381 NIONIHSYH 6 AWM TEINDMOA 0043
[te-es- DISHEHY] unpen S vaptinany 2953 [BA5A0U] Loy M) AN 99 €1 SIIANTS TYLNIWKOULANE §4X 000
- &1 1ZNG, . YASHE 15v3] INUNORLSYY QYO 22V NOLIWOD TALOH JSI0H 01314163 0w/
ooee ANK TZHE] X3SSM5 ASV3 INUNOTLSVY QYOH WSIM [ §auns TUOH OVIRLSIM| - ¥OMD
500z A Sum ¥UETWOM ATSANTH 35V ANTA00KD Waiva ONIXOOYU T DIOrUS|  Qu LeAHAING ANINYY § SHIMALYD OILINM oM
eerse | i Q17 SLUVIOIOHD SHTIVAIMM [3TTS)
000 M9 TT0S, TueH ORI M peoy ABPUPOWS SZ1-PEL PRAAT SSWIENG J0) FINUIA Z0AJ
ﬁm.s_ - | ONYUDISLISIA [17%)
vl'9v3 LAT GNL ANTA{ ADATHAMNOL| plLE X00 Od an GRYLLOJS NOLLYWHO4NL ._S.Wg 00AD
000 _ ). 1w . Auasm uripend L 5 T FRAKGRY RRN 20n))|
09°v8- 152 9€58 |ﬁhﬂ§n THYLLLOD NOLEWYY] IATH ANIRONTE ST QL STIOY H3dvd Jn {g~]
lzszsz’t- | waz i 0B WYRNALTIHD QY04 NOSAKNGL S HYTOVULN oom
Lt ! QL7 dnOKS 3ILAYIS LHOTINNS 3H1 ELTE)
s L st HOONDY QYOY 397y HIMRY YBLL WYL ALVIOHOD 3H [1Te]
05°1i- , ANVSHDD ¥N0L IHE 0
T T T IND TUOHEY 22T X0 Od ALY dIHSHINLHYS YORIAYI FHL [[Te)
15£°59- ol £48 MOD5YD HTTIHUNY) ¥ LAROHLAGS B 41703 TIOW TIL: 3Hd. oL
—mml._R. e . QL1 I0UAYL| [T
o098 ‘ ATV 5303 TrLO.| oLy
prwt INIKVIT) LOVHLNGD TUSTHL 1y
"R i 241NN AONTDY DHIINTUATY KL 9L
ooOIZ | wwe oAl _ WOA BOOW NQLIMD 3S0T) Xvany 8E TI355M INQL FLTe)
15112 Hdv 1ZNE| XI55S LSvd| INUNCLLSY3 SNITUYD UMM €1 011 SHOMIIN 0N0TD 3L 019
ETL A Q17 A3ATIS SYNOHL o0
6LB1E T Mok Ao [eo] ¥1UEIOICO AV TANTIES 11 WROLIYNYALNT T3200 0G10. [IE)
N T Sog AMNESIUY QDN HIAYHINQLS €] QLT 0¥ NOSdWDHL 1040
8I99'LE- XAS EAL! S 0595 = 0'd: U095 DAY wiay weudoaag pur Aoy IDHNG GNYTHATH HL 0aLy
o T e 85 T apuery PRyl 50 SHETH (1 LOEB0USG I SH 0050
[ewor- 1 MOE ST, ¥3SSNS 15aM HIVIH SOEVMAYH QvCY LNNONAYYI4 SE : WOGULSOd YOO ANNOYD WD MG ONVUL00S uosy
et COMMLLE,  GHYISTIINNWD AZSNYIND) A40d S3L3d 15 w0y YRIOLIMA (252 AV § DNDELNGD NOLTNIACS WIS
950t N 119, WYHONIMRIG] QYO JOWERIVD 31L¥1S3 ONIVAL SYLLY 0 LINN QLT FHRLd SHITILLS )
oo e SIS TitH apomsvo| 3HY QOOMAINOH Y4 SNYHOOOM 2 STLLOH TEOWHIVILS )
ST [T FPHSHIONDONS AMESTUY 13UIS IDNVHIG ? QLY AFSIM NORIS| (£
Jporsa- | Sem XESEMS 1SIM WYHSHOH ¥N OH10330 MIMOT OvDY NOUHDDIE] ELLOH 000 HUNOS 1052
ozvez UHE XM, SIATY NO LW WHLNTD CHYATIIOE AUNAIAY €65 WAL HYZHLAOS oS3
217 . - o . . QL1 SAVENIOH-INIW NvIRaY3dNS 2033
5977 LY3H D35 4053
0OSEZ- NLBAD] TYHDDIMEVM HLNOMIINDI ATTNOH M¥d SSINISA WiV ATIOH ASH1d SNOIS| 305
'junosy S ERpDY| B ¥y s1auppy € sruppy| T svaippy X SEMpDY ) [

SIIPII] 36 FNPIDS
{uonje.isiuLupy ug) PaYWE) SUORE.AQ S{FIOH Of193




(Page 77 of B87)

JulL

gg jo gt alied

SIX'L £6L500

000 _ : RS

000 35k ZING X355NS S BuzIom F5M0Y 9bpLg UOIBULIRQDIAIRS AOUSAISUT § JUSW30I0jUT SWOISND) ¥ aNU3AdY WH ¢0HD
000 ¥ P BPISAZSIBY |o0d1aAn] 370 susan() SUDRERG) ASUIAOSU] SWOSIT) § ANUAIY W H 00HD
[AUNOWY | G 553JPpY b SS3IppY T ¢ SaIpRY] T SS3I0pY SWeN Fo¥]

S103)PAIJ JO Jnpayss
(uopensiu|wpy ur) pagiu| SNIARS S|P10K 0]|0d

*0'HED T . - 1

00D YEE 75 HEDIM peoy Sueu0 IS A5 DLW SIE) JOSPRAM) wm)
00°E9°e- 4T SuM, YLSIUOM QVOY ATTHOL3aSt TIVH AINNDD L X08 Od TORAGD ALD HILSTIHOM £0MD)
00’0 448 0710 MYISINOY Aingsapmwd | ABWMULON F500) PAPE00 [0y AN QUi € PAYLN SWIRSAS eopIA 5040
00'0 NHD 7205 SURH! RASoURIM| peoy 60LOI0S 9ZT-+ZT PRI SSRUISNE J0) SHUIA $0AD
90°581- HNE §X0 Fa [HSHGXO Invrl] VA NOLLYLS £0 1NN QALIWTI ALY III0A €00
54062 932 +ZON|  FHIHSWYHONLLLON; AYMIN SATH TENEE v TINRHE]  INFWLHYAI0 INIWIEYNYIH LIQ3YD INOIVO0A 200
000 115 19 aeboury) J0eIRg IS8 IO [[ESRRL| UO0QLd (eSs3AUN 00
05 g1E- dv6 61U AT WO5d3 QY WEZHNZIY 1 ISNOH WEIHNTW] ALY TYNOLLYNYENI 334400 DAIHOL £0LD)]
00" ¥55- Dug INF Q131N ¥¥vd TIEH HSNG av0y A38AY 99 ISNOH_ TULIKW QL7 530N SYITIIAVL, JHL 201D
ST plc- OMS K34 HONOUOBYAL 3d 509 X086 Od Sd0 ZINYNIH BVLIH TV TVAOH 126514¥N LS04I YW THAQY o)
0LBR¢L- 951 91X0 NOXO) A¥NANVE 001 X08 0d QDLNTHd H0d)
000 8 9TCM WEg SSIUSDG LOIEM A2 A LOPR pagLL] sanbsman TOM)
060 dNE 0TAQ B Axjoa) PRy JISTY ¥ SUOROUIL "W T0WD
|00°BEE- dV6 UM, HALSITHOM| avOY WL b1 ga3M 8 3W 00WD)
000 suanea bupen [118]
BE60L 1 aNg 7dl TWIHSAOUHS|  TUIHSIOYHS 'TOS 1AL GOOM NOLONINKOG LBNOD Xeivd 3330 QL7 3N 0OFUAT 20
L ¥ES- SYS ON3]  JHINSONOA LM ¥YH S¥ALLOY 13TULS HOIH 18 FSN0H AUNGSTIVS ANTT NO SBLOH COHD
000 5k TING XSNG ISIM Builiom; @snoj abpug vegbuluag BANISG AUIAISUL B WU SWOSNT ' MMBATY WH Z0HD
toap A% 1 SPSAREN joodaan 120q susanh) sucfesads Auanosul SUXSN) B INUIASY W H 0OHD
.00'0 NRE INS UOPLIMG] peOY LKA 595 STUAIRS [RI0H BAINJEX] £033]
L8501 d80 29 TUANIGL  Yadvd ASOIONHDAL TYNOLLYNYIINT NOLTIWYH QYAZINOS FNOLSINIATI § QL7 %N SINRIS N30T 2030
BT XX¢ 558 USRI IS TAUINTD 301340 1SV FSNOH Juld GENHD) [RENE ) £030
9E 6 HNG JM - W31 SITHOM, HIv3H 10| THINI) SSINISNA Nve 001 ZLINM (L1 SNOLLIIOS INTHd A403) o0
.00°0 dV6 baM 1315R0I10M PROY DL W s3ueg buuea) MO8 7063
_.mB 16'9- 181 §6Hd . WYHNNG FULNID LNIWAYd INOHITTLL 18 WAL KSLLDA| LORD.
000 nH wINDi AN WYHEOHD OVOY ATSIHIHD LHOUIY SHVOUIV SNOLLI0S D V E0VD ,
T:sﬁ:c 5 Suppy ¥ SSMpPY £ SSuppy T $S=upgry T $suppy NN | Ay _

SI0PRID JO HNPIPS

(vonensjujwpy u) payuury Auedwo?) uoljbAlasay ayl




(Page 78 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administraticn)
Joint Administraters’ Proposals
16 January 2009

APPENDIX 4

Summary of sale consideration

ADM 04150
384830_1.00C

blio

leateafs

COQRPDRATE
ReaTHUE fUkhng




(Page 79 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

Falio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Breakdown of Mulbourn Limited sate consideration by Company

Hotel Name Company Completion Leaseholds Stock Other Total
E E £ £
The Barns Hotel EHML 09/01/2009 1.00 2,777.39 2.778.39
Brownsover Hal) Hote! FHML G9/01/2009 1.00 2,777.39 2,778.39
The Durley Dean Hotel FHML 06/01/2009 1.00 2.777.39 2,778.39
The Charlecote Pheasant Hotel FHML 09/01/2002 1.00 2,772.39 2,778.39
Etrop Granae Hotel FHML 09/01/2009 1.00 2.777.39 2.778.39
Hall Garth Hotel, Golf & Country club FHML 09/01/2009 1.00 2,7772.39 2,778.39
Harpenden House Hotel and Mill House FHML 09/01/2009 2.00 2,772.39 2.779.39
The Maids Head Hotel FHML 05/01/2009 1.00 2,7772.39 2.778.39
Princess on Portiand Hote! FHML 06/01/2009 1,00 2.277.39 2.778.39
10.00  24,996.50 0.00 25,006.50
The Yorkshire Hotel FHOL 06/01/2009 1.00 2,777.39 2,778.39
The Caledonian Dban Hotel " FHOL 06/01/2009 2,000.00 2,777.39 4,7772.39
The Ballachulish Hotel . FHOL 06/01/2009 2,000.00 2,777.39 4,777.39
The Isle of Glencoe Hotel FHOL 06/01/2009 2,000.00 2,777.39 4.772.3%9
__ 600100 11,10956 000 17.110.56
Richmond Hill Hotel FHL 06/01/2009 243,583.00 2.777.39 246.760.39
Richmond Gate Hotel & Cedars leisure dub FHL 06/01/2009 1.00 2,777.39 2,778.39
Buckerell Lodae Hotel FHL 06/01/2009 1.00 2,777.39 2,778.39
The Harte & Garter Hotel fHL 06/01/2009 1.00 2.777.39 2,778.39
Highfield House FHL 06/01/2005 1.0Q 2.272.39 2.778.39
.243,987.00__13,886.94 0.00 257,873.94
Head Office FOL 09/01/2008 1.00 B8.0D 200
1.00 0,00 8.00 9.00
249,999.00 " 49,993.00 8.00] 300,000.00|
ADM 04150
3848130_1.DOC

olio

Hotels

COorrQRATE
ACBTRAUCTURING




{Page 80 of 87)

Folio Hotels Group (In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
' 16 January 2009

APPENDIX 5

Schedules of Joint Administrators’ time costs

ADM D4150
184830_1.00C

olio

Flesiefs

ConmroRATE
RESTHRUCTURING




{Page 81 of 87)

Foll:; Developments Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of Joint Administrators' time costx for the period 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

Classiication of Work Function Hours To@l Teme Average
Partner Manager Senior Assistants | Support Hours Cost Hourly Rate
Book debts 1.57 075 .31 nria3 137.28
Cashiering & accounting 1.90 0.20 0.52 2.62 625.20 238,63
Employee matters .24 6.56 1.52 8.32 1,308.14 157.28
Financia) review 0.06 0.06 15.31 245.00
Floating charge assets 0.02 003 0.04 13.13 3128.12
General admin 349 2,86 2.91 9.27 1,821.58 196.61
General correspondence 0.64 0.15 0.02 .73 1.53 384,68 251.42
1P5 set up & maintenance 0.20] 4.90 £.10 511.00 100.20
Meetings 0.03 0.03 1.88 75.00
Preferential ereditors 0.74 0.17 0.01 0.91 297,94 272.46
Proposals 0.11 0.06 0.17 3533 2072.79
Retention of title 207 2,15 4,22 699.69 165.80
Sale of business 2.03 2.29 09 357 10.97 2,858.55 260.53
Secured Creditors 0.12 0.12 33.49 285.00
Statement of affairs 0.02 0.33 0.3% 54.26 156.15
Statutory meetings & reports 0.05 0.05 4.50 90.00
Strategy planning & control 340 263 592 11.95% 2,949.15 246.80
 Trading - acrounting 001 138 097 0.01 2.37 555.70 2M.47
Trading - cperations 0.0+ 17.06 2.96 831 28.36 6,068.53 213.96
Unsecured creditors 001 0.07 0.26 5.99 6.27 618.4 93.59
Total Hours 6.13 34.08 17.10 37.70 95.01] 19,123.7 _201.21
Tatal Fees Claimed (£) 2,756.77 9,385.58 3,416.29 3,567.63 19,123.7
Analysis of category 1 dishursements
Classification of Work Function Details of Payee 3
Yotnl 0.00
fiotes;

‘The Joint Administrators have used a global time code for recording the majority of the time costs incusred on this assignment to date as many of the issues
addressed have affectad aach of the hotets and Companies within the Group. As a result the Joint Administrators concuded that it would prove un-econdmic

to charge time contemparaneousty to the specific Companies and would have resulted in addiional Costs being incurred.

The total time recorded to this global time code as at 9 January 2009 was £492,650. This Ume has been allocated to the individual Group Companies on the
basis set out betow. The sums allocated to FHL, FHML and FHOL are based on the number of the 32 leasehold hotels in each Company.

io Developments Limited IE% 12,316
Folio Hotels Limited 25.8% 132,030
Folio Hotels Management Limited 53.4% 263,075
Folio Hotels Operations Limited 14.8% 72,912
The Reservation Company Limited 2.5% 12,316
Folip Hotels Services Limited 0.0% 4}

T00% 492,650

405897_1.XLS

FHD




{Page 82 of 87)

Folic Hotels Umited (In Administration)

Anslysis of Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

Hours Total Time Average

Classification of Wark Functh Fartner Manager Tenlor Assistants [ Suppomt Hours Cost Hourly Rate
[3 [

Book, debts 16.78 7.99 24.76 3.399.58r 132.28
Cashiering & accounting 0.20 4,80 1.00 261 8.51 2,028.22 235.45
Closings 0.10 0.1 20.50 20500
Employee macters 2,55 122 1263 16.40 1,899.47 115.85
Financial review 0.67 0.67 164.15 245.00
Fixed charge assets 1.00 1.00 360.00 36000
Floating charge assets 0.16 Q.10 0.27 0.5 165.20 31241
General adméin 25.67 0.72 22.28 68.68 12,220.62 17795
General correspondence 1.08 163 5.56 9.85 18.12 2,720,52 150.09
Investigations. (inc. antecedant transactions) 0.2? 0.27 20.10 75.00
IPS set up & maintenance 0.8 0.80 96.48 120.00
Meelings 450 4.50 1,080.00 240.00
Reporting to appointos 791 1.80 .05 9.76 2,657.89 27246
Preferential creditors 1.15 0.67, 1.82 378.68 202.79
Proposals 2019 24.65 45.84 7,660.15 163.74
Retention of title 5.83 26.52 61,10 36.3% 129.80 30,980.52 23868
Sale of business 0.19 0.19 53.47 285.00/
Staternent of affairs on 0.59 051 158.21 17401
Statutory meetings & reports 0.54 0.54 48.24 90.00
Strategy plaming & oontrol 36.16 37.10 12.20 39.88 125.33 31,016.48 25385
Trading - accounting o 14.74 10.42f 0.13 2541 5,957.10 234,47
Trading - operations 1.10 161.93 57.73 101.65 322.42 65,835.57 204.19
Unsecured crediors 0.05 0.75 3.16 40.23 44.1% 4,978.26 112.65
Total Hours .69 330.49 175.27 301.20 851.65 liz,fm.ﬂz 205.14
Total Feed Clalmed (£} 10,026.63] B7 70282 37,122.18| 29,747.20 174,700.03] |
Analysis of category 2 dishursements
‘Classification of Work Function Detalls of Payee E
Total B.00
Notes;

The Joint Administrators have used a global time code for recording the majority of the time costs incurred on this assignment to date a5 many of the issues addressed
have affected each of the hotels and Companies within the Group. As a result the Joint Admenistrators concluded that # would prove un-economic to charge time

conternporancously to the spectfic Companies and would have resulted in additional costs being incurmed.

The total time recorded to this global bme code as at 9 January 2009 was £492,650, This tme has been allocated Lo the individual Group Companies on the bass set

out below. The sums allocated to FHL. FHML and FHOL are based cn the number of the 32 leasehok! hotels |n each Comoanv.

Fdlio Developments Limited 2.5% 12316
Fofio Hotels Limited 25 6% 132,030
Foto Hotels Management Limded 53.4% 263,075
Folo Hotels Operations Limited 14.8% 72912
The Reservation Company Limited 2.5% 12,316
Folio Hotels Services Eimited £.0% 0

. T 1bG% 492850

405697_1.XLS FHL




{Page B3 of 87)

Folls Hotels Manag t Uirited (In Administratian)

Analysis of Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period I December 2008 to 14 January 2009

ClassHTcation of Work Function Hours ~Total Thne Averppe
Fartner Hanag Senlor | Assistants | Support Hours Cost Hourly Rate
Book debts 33.43 0.50 15.91 £3.54 6,841.79 137.31
Cashiering B accounting 0.40 5.80 1.40 3.03 1063 2,476.81 233.06
CDDA reposts 0.40 0.40 114.00 285.00
Employee matters 5.07 1.23, 2448 30.78 3,511.44 114.09
Financial review - 1.34 1.3 327.08 245.00
Fixed charge assets 1.00 1.00 360.00 350.00
Floating charge assets 0.32 0.53 0.85 2B0.35 izmaz
General admin 34.02 18.37 nze 86.15/ 15,599.00 181.07
Generzt omesponderce 1.45 34§ 0.32 11.57 16.79 2,517.56, 149.92
Investigations (inc. anacedant transacticns) 6.50 6.50 1,560.00 240,00
' IPS set up & maintenance 0.20 0.20 4%.00 245.00
Meetings M 0.53 0.53 40.05 75.00
Preferentia! creditors 15.7% .58 0.1 19.44 5,295.95 17246
Propasals 2.30 1.34 3.63 754.54 20779
Retention of titie 44,22 465.02 90.24 14,954.33 165.72
Sale of business 1311 49.46 65.95 1224 200.76 47,384.36 236.02
Secured Creditors 0.37 0.37 106.53 285.00
! Staterment of alfairs 0.43 0.89 1R 2t2.31 161.50
! Statutory meetings & reports 0.50 1.07 1.57 186.12 118.70
! B Strategy ptanning & control 75.38 54.02 38.00 22,32 189.72 56,839.74 29.60
‘ Teading - accounting 0.21 2937 20.77 0.27 50.62 11,869.75 234.47
i Trading - operations 1.40 32819 63.23 149.79 S42.61 112,429.43 216.42
| Unsecurad creditors 0.11 1.50 5.50 68.75 75.86 B8,692.23 114.59
; Total Hours 5138 616.81 219. 45107 138114 E?,W.SJ 215.33
‘ Total Fees Claimed (£) 41,559.71} 167,051.06] 43,702.94| 43,087.85 297,404 371
|
! Analysis of category 2 disbur ] .
} cation of W on Dotalls of Fayee E
Total 9.00
Notes:

The lont Administrators have used a global time code for recanding the majority of the time costs Incurred on this assignment to date #s many of the issues addressed
have sfiected each of the hotels and Companies within the Group. As a result the Joint Administrators concluded that it wouk prove un-economic to charge time
contemnporancausly 1o the specific Companies arnd would have resutled in additionat costs being Incurred.

The total e recorded (o this global time ¢ode as at & January 2009 was £492,650. This time has been allocated to the individual Group Companies on the bass set out
below. The sums allocated to FHL. FHML and FHOL arc based on the number of the 32 leasehold botets in each Comoany.

[Folic Developments Limited 5% 12318
Folip Hotels Limited 26.8% 132,030
Fofio Hotels Management Limited 53.4% 263,075
Folio Hotels Operations Limited 14.8% 73,912
The Reservation Company Limited 5% 12,216
Falio Hotels Services Limited ) 0.0% 0

100% 492,650

405897 _1.(LS FHML




(Page 84 of 87)

Folio Hotels Operations Limited {In Administration)

Anatysis of Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

[Classification of Work Funchon “Hours Total Yime Average
[Parther___[Manag: Senfor Supp Hours Cast Hourly Rate
Book debts 9.26 4.4] 13.68, 1677.38 137.28
Cashiering & accounting 0,50 4,50 (1 1] 2.32 8.02 1,948.06 242.95
Employes matters 1.41 0.34 6.65 8.39 962.8 114.74
Financial review 0.37 0.37 90.65 245.00
Floating charge assets 0.09 0.15 0.24 . 328.12
General admin 4.62 5.08 9,39 24.11 4,379.46 181.67
General correspondence 0.91 0.90 0.09 3.12 5.02 005.08 180.24
1PS set up & maintenance 0as 0.15 11.10] 75.00
Meetings 0.44 0.44 53.28 120.00
Preferential oreditors 4.37|. 0.99 0.03 5.39 1.4562.79 27246
ks 0.64 0.37 1.1 209.12 202,79

[Retention of title 12.25 13.12 25.28 4,178,15 164.G1
Sale of business 34 13.54 18.28 19.97 55.19 12,973.41 23505
Secured Creditors 0.10 0.30 0.40 76.03 188.37:
Statement of affairs 012 0.16 0.28 45.95 163.42
Statutory eneetings & reports 0.30 0.20 265.64 90.00
Strategy ptanning & control 18.76 13.92 5.07 372,75, 12,852.78) 34045
Trading - accounting 0. B.14 5.76 0.27 14.23 3,304.74 232.23
Tracing - operations 0.52 122.97 17.52 4513 186.14 41,574.95| 22335
Unsecured creditors 0.03 041 1.52 21.74 23.71 2,59 .68 109.54
Total Hours 24,27 202.53 50.94 132.94 A10.1%9] 89,611.77] 218,48
[Total Fees Claimed (£} 10,501, |, 988, 10,992.80| _12,718.70 89,611.77]

analysis of category 2 disbursements

Ciassification of Work Function Details of Payee £

Total 0.00
Notes:

The Joint Administrators have used a giobal time code for recording the majority of the time costs incusred on this assignement to date as many of the issues addressed
have affected sach of the hotels and Companies wilhin the Group. As a result the Joint Administrators conciuded that it would prove un-economic to charge time
conternporaneously to the speafic Companies and would have resulted in additional costs being incurred.

The total time recorded 1o this global time code as at 9 January 2009 was £492,650. This time has been allocated to the individual Group C
out balow. The sums allacated to FHL FHML and FHOL are based on the number of the 32 leasehold hotels in each Company.

on the basis set

5 Developments Limited % 1531
Fobo Hotels Limited 26 8% 132,030
Folio Hotets Management Limited 53.4% 263,075
Folio Hotels Operations Limited 14.8% 72,912
The Reservation Company Limited 2.5% 12,316
Foliy Hotels Services Limited 0.0% 0

T00% 392,630
AD5897_1.XLS FHOL




(Page 85 of 87)

The Reservation G ¥ Limtted (In Administration)

Anatysis of Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

ClassHication of Work Function Hours Total Time Average
Partner Manager Senlor Assistants Support Hours Cost Hourly Rate
Bock debrs 1.57 0.75 2.1 37a3 137.28
Cashiering & accounting 1.20 0.20 0.52 1.92 403.20 21000
Empioyee matters 0.24 0.06 1.12 1.42 162.64 11474
Financial review 0.06 0.06 15.31 245,00
Floating charge assets 002 D.03 0.09 13.13 328.12
General admin 1.59 0.86 382 €.29 879.08 139.87
Ganeral correspondence 0.54 0.15 0.02 0.53 1.23 324.68 263.96
Meetings 0.03 0.03 1.88 75.00
IPS set up & maintenance 0.20 0.30 0.50 103.00 206.00
Preferential creditors 0.74 017 0.01 0.91 247.94 27246
Propasals. D.11 0.06 0.17 35.33 207.79
Retention of titte 2.07 2.1% 4,22 699.69 165.80
Sale of business 0.52 2.29 3.09 337 9.27 2,168.55 23388
Secured Creditors .02 0.02 4.99 285.00
Statemnent of affairs 0.02 0.33 0.35 54.26 156.15
Statutory meetings & reports . Q.08 0.05 4.50 90.00
Strategy planning & control a.s0 1.53 262 7.65 2,327.75 30428
Trading - dccounting 0.01 1.48 0.97 0.01 2.47 584.20 236.52
Trading - operations 0.04 15.76 2.96 6.61 25.36 5,582.03 220.09
Unsecured creditors 0.01 0.07 .26 2.54 2.87 347.41
Toial Hours 4.63 35.08] B.60 4.9 67,13 14,276.76 21267
Total Fees Clalmed (£) 2,081.77 K .08 871 2,434.6 14,276.76
Analysis of category 2 disbursements
Classification of Work Function____JUetalls of Payee [4
Total 0.00
Notes:

The Joint Administrators have used a global time code for recording the majority of the time costs Incurred on this assignment (o date as many of the issues
addresses have affected each of the hotels and Companies within the Group. As 2 result the Joint Administratars concluded that it would prove un-econamic 1o

charge time contemporaneously to the spedfic Companies and would have resulted in additional costs being incurred.

The totat Uime recorded 10 this global time code as #t 9 January 2009 was £492,650. This time has been allocated to the indiwdual Group Companies an the
basis set out below. The sums allocated to FHL. FHML and FHOL are based on the number of the 32 ieasehold hotels in 2ach Company.

Folo Developments Limited 5% 12,316
Folio Hotelfs Limited 26.8% 132,030
Folio Hotels Management Limited 53.4% - 263,075
Folio Hotets Operations Limited 14.8% 72,912
| The Reservation Company Limited 2.5% 12,316
Folio Hotels Services Limited 0.0% 0

1 492,650

405897, 1.MLS TRC




{Page 86 of 87)

Follo rotels Services Limited (In Administration)
Anahysis of Joint Administrators’ time costs for the perfod 2 December 2008 to 14 January 2009

Hours Total Time Average
Classification of Work Functian Partner Manager Assistants Support Hours Cest Hougz Rate
£
Cashwering & accounting 1.2 0.20 0.50 1.90 401.50 1.
General admin 1.70 L7 164,00 96.47
General correspondence 0.50 0.50 225.00 450.00
IPS set up & maintenance .20 0.30] 0.50 103.00 206.00
Staterment of affairs 0.30 2.30 46.50 155.00
Strategy planning & control 0.50 .60 .20 3.3 637.50 193.18
Trading - accounting 0.10 .10 28.50 285.00
Trading - operations 1.20 1.20 354.50 295.42
[Total Hours 1.00 3.30 0.20 B.00( 7.850]  1980.50 208.37
Toml Fees CF d (£} 450.] EX 41,00 E96.50| 1,960.50
Analysis of category 1 disbursements
[] cation of W nction Details yeo [1
Tatal 0.60]
HNotes:

The Jont Administrators have used a giobal time code for recording the majority of the time costs incurred on this assignment to date as many of the issues addressed
have affected cach of the hotels and Companies within the Group. As 3 result the Jomnt Administratars conchuded that i would prove un-economic Lo charge tme

contemporancously Lo the specific Companies and would have resulted in additional costs being incurred.

The total time recorded to this globa! ime code as al 9 January 2000 was £492,650. This Ume has been aliocated to the individual Group Companies on the basis set
out betaw. The sums aliocated to FHL. FRML and FROL are based on the number of the 32 feasehold hotels in each Company,

Folio Developments Lanited % 12,316
Folio Hotets Limited 26.8% 132,030
Folo Hotels Management Limited 53.4% 263,075
Folio Hotels Operations Limited 14.8% 72912
The Reservation Company Limited 2.5% 13,316
Folio Hotets Services Limited 0.0% 0

100% 457,650

405897 _1.KLS

FMSL




i (Page 87 of 87)

Folio Hotets Group (In Agministration)
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
16 January 2009

APPENDIX 6

Forms 2.218B — Creditor’s request for a meeting

ADM D4150
384830_1.00C

—-
. f 3
M C CorfORaATE
RESTRUGCTURING

flanfeis




